
GN - STATEMENT

REVISED ESTIMATE, 2025-26
(Summary Statements )

Name of the Department : Rural Works Department
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2

Head of Devetopment

SADA
Activities

Roads &
o Schemes
New Schemes

Revised Estimate
2024-25

3

3,303.50
303.50

00

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25
4

6 .00
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I 00
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7
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0.00

3039.

DP.V

DP.VI

DP-IX

DP.VII

DP-VIII

DP-ilt
DP.IV

13,333.33

1,20,000.00i

1,66,050.60 I

0. DP-XI

DP-XI/ Css
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DP.I

Estimated Cost
Achivement till date

Financial Physical

10

sl.
No

1

1

A.

Physical

BE 2025-26

Financial

11

Name of works

2
&

for EE
RWD.

OistricU
Location

3

6-17

4

Year of
taking up

100

5

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

7

Expenditure
incurred
during

2024-2s

1.00

RE

Financial

Target
date of

completion

lmprovement of
BRTF road to Bukyung village

from Tawang 2015-16

100.00

150.00

0. 1.00

20.00 20

82.O0

119.20 79

18.00 '1000/o

100

8.

30.80
Tawang

Tawang

C/o Storm water drain

Clo retaining wall at

dispensery, Tawang
2016-17

2016-17

100.00

1 50.

20 00

20

20.00

20.00

86.70

3

87o/o 13.30 100.00%

1

13.30

4 of& BT Ringyang
School,Secondary Lhou via

Tawang

ng

Tawang

2016-17

6-17

2017-1

80.00 20.00 20 00 67.70 85o/o

E

6

12.30 100.00o/o

from GrenghE

road
road between BRTF

37 28-03-2026

7 C/O Storm water drain and
R/Wall at Tapovan colony
Tawang

Tawang

Tawang 20't7-18

2022-23

2022-23

200.00

200.00

200

20.00

50.00

50.00

20.00

I 50.

54.61

102.70

7 5o/o

85o/o

51o/o 40.00

50.

71.35o/o
C/o road to Seru Toth, Tawang

40.00

28-03-2026

o

I

'10

't1

13

12

govt. HS School lumla via

Road from BRTF road

Approach road

Approach road to Yuber-

Clo Approach road to

Tawang

Tawang

Tawang

201 5-1 6

201 5-1 6

20'15-16

5- 16

150.00 10.00

20.00

0.00

0.

10.00

20.

0.00

11 74

150.00

135.50

88.00

75

73

90Yo

61o/o

50.00 100

33o/o

61 .27%

100

50.00

0.00

32.00

0.00

be dropped

be droppedTo

16

14

't5
Tawang

Tawang

C/o Retaining walls and olher

from Lumchung

Road

structures

Clo

fom tr/anting

2015-16 400.00 20.00 20.00 2'18.69

79% 33.

0.00 70.

1

40.00

To be dropped

20.00 20.00 98.50 40 86.56%-

OUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON-GOING SCHEMES DP

t
tn

Page 1 of 12
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2

I

30.80
28-03-2026

28-O3-2026

1

12.3A 28-03-2026-

at

55o/o



oPl

Estimated Cost
Achivement till date

Financiat Physical Physicat

sE 2025-26

Financial

st.
No

'| 2 3 4

Year of
taking up

Original

6

Revised

7

Revisgal
Estimate
2021-25

8

Erpenditure
incul.ed
during

2024-25
Financlal

t
rk./ Target

date of
completion

17 C/o Road from Khuntse middle
school to Ramyang vilage

Tawang 2015-16 80.00 0.00 000 66.50
I t0 11

0.00
12

83.13%
13

0.00
11

To be dropped
18

19

rm Water Drain &
Retaining wall under Lumla
Division

water & Relaning

C/o Sto

C/o Storm
wall under Dudu Circle

lawang

Tawang

2015-16

2016-17

500.00

400.00

20.00

20.00

20 00

20.00

209 00

159.00 40%

40.00

40.00

49 800/o

49.7 50/o

40.00

40.00

28-03-2027

20 C/o RCC Cu
Wall & Drain

lverl 6 mtrs Span,
at Kharma Road

2016-17 200.00 20.00 20.00 92.00 46% 40.00 66.00% 40 00 28-03-2027

I za-u- -
21

22

23

24

Zemithang lown Tourist Lodge

k road from BRTF

Clo approach road from

C/o Rural lin
road to Kud UN

C/o Road from Socksten school
elo Eardin

Tawang

Tawang

Tawang

2016-17

2016-17

2017-18

100.00

300.00

180.00

20 0a

0.00

20.00

20.00

0.00

20 00

63 50

68.00

116.00

646/.

230/0

640/o

36 50

0.00

50.00

100.00%

22.67%

92.220/o

36.50

000

50.00

To be dropped

28-03-2026

25 C/o Road BRTF road lo
Tsandung viltage vja Tashi
Tser villaqe

Tawang

Tawang

2017-18 135.00

180 00

20.00

20.00

20 00

20.00

106 01

s4.00

790/a

52%

28.99

40.00

100.00%

74A4%

28 99

40.00

2a-03-2027

28-03-2027

2A-03-2026

26 C/o Road
Taksang
Lumla

from BRTF Lumla
road to Gamgma

Tawang 2017-1A 100.00 20.00 20.00 58.00 42.00 100.00% 42 00 28-03-2026
27

28

29

Dudunghar to l\romang culture
centre

, CC Pavemenl

C/o Rt/Wall . D
at Lumla

rain and CC step

Upgradation (PH-t ) of road from

C/o CC slep
from Poilo to Arbis

Tawang

Tawang

Tawang

2017-1A

2017-18

150.00

100.00

200.00

0.00

20.00

20.00

0.00

20.00

48.00

57 00

320/0 0.00

43.00

32.000/0

100.00%

0.00

43.00

To be dropped

28-03-2026

30 C/O Road from BRTF Road to
Findung Tse (Thongteng) pH_[ 150.00 20.00

20 00

20.00

109 00

70.00 47d/o

40 00

40.00

74.50%

73.33%

40.00

40.00

28-03-2027

28-03-2027
31

32

Lumla Eypass Road to
Mudung to Jarlengneng GREF
Road 3.6 Km under Lumla Sub-
Division
C/o of Road from
Malaichur

c/o

Betchi ing to

Tawang

West Kameng

2023-24

2016-17

500.00

100.00

100.00

20 00

100 00

20.00

200.00

67.20 670/o

40.00

32.80

48.00%

100.000/0

40.00

32.80

28-03-2027

C/o CC Pavemenl from RR hill
to kali Basti upper bomdi a

West Kameng 2016-17 150.00 20.00 20 00 70.70 470/a 30.00 0.00

28-03-2026

Oropped

.Sl
Ii8

e

l
in lakh
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DistricU
Location

830/0

420/a

Tawang

lo

2017-1A

2017-18

Tawang 2023-24

100/o

67j3%



DP,I
De

l
€stimated Cost

Achivoment till alate

st.
No

BE 2025-26
ilam6 of works

RE

DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Originat
1

Revised

Revised
Estimate
2021-25

2

Exponaliture
inculred
during

2021-25
3

Financial
4

Physicat
5 6

Financ,at
7

Physicat Financial
8 I

rks/ Ta.gol
date of

complotion
10 11 '13 14

34 C/O App roach road from main
road to induslriatarea Tippi

Kameng 2017 -1A 100.00 20.00 20.00 57.50 42.50 100.00% 42.50
35 WRSB tn variousRenovation of

Iocation Dirang- chSange
b zh keridge ing Namthung
sa is humngti Uphud ng
Khasso HQ &Dirang
Dira vil la e

West Kameng 2017-18 100.00 20.00 20.00 64.12 640/. 35 88 35.88 28-03-2026

36 C/O Protect ion wall to prolecl

Districl

Residential Building unde.
Kalaklang township west

West Kameng 2023-24 50.00 20 00 20.00 30.00 6jya 20.00 100.00% 20.00 28-03-2026

37 C/o protecliot work and Skom
water drain near 7 No tank
Bomdila

West Kameng 2023-24 120.00 30.00 30.00 100.00 20.00 100.00% 20.00 2A-03-2026Oiversion PMGSY otd
road NH-229. .15 kn poht
seppa-Sagalee road to Sebbe

East Karneng 2016-17 100.00 20.00 20.00 84.80 15.20 100% 15.20 28-03-2026

39 cto Protection wall at Bebo
colony near Chagiam Dolo
residenl

East Kameng 2017-1A '100.00
20.50 20.50 59.13 40.67 40 67 28-03-202640 Clo o bSuspensi ridge

kk river to
East Kameng 2016-17 '150.00

20.00 20.00 47.40 42.00 42 00 28-03-20274',l C/o Su
Pachuk

spension bridge
river belween

to Bamen HQvill
Talo

East Kameng 2016-17 100.00 20.00 20.00 59 40 40.60 1000/a 40.60 28-03-202642 C/o Suspens
Pachuk river

ion bridgt
between Pio to

Lada

East Kameng 2016-17 100 00 20.00 20.00 40.40 59 60 1000/ 59.60 28-03-202643
Khe
villa

CC a VCmenl CC& d ta tn
droa to rdun

km

East Karheng 2016-17 200.00 20.00 20.00 85.40 43ya 45.00 65%
Clo road fromMotarabte

to Tara

45.00
Easl Kameng 2016-17

2A-03-2027

200.00 20.00 20.00 60.40 300/a 100.00 80% 100.00 28-03-2027
45 spension bridge

river belween
k to Lower

East Kameng 2016-.17 80.00 20.00 20.00 40.40

46
39.60 100yo

Clo La d orotectip al
Khenewa

East Kameng
39.60

2016-17
28-03-2026

100.00 30.00 30 00 65.4047 650/o 34.60atC/o LanO proleclion wall
Lada CO HO

100%East Kameng 34.602016-17 28-03-2026100 00 10.00 10.00 45.40 450/o48 54 00C/o Steet Bridge
anriver -80 mks s

Easl Kamen 54.00 28-03-2026300.00 10.00 10 00 91.90 40.00 40 00 28-03-2027

I
I

b

Page 3 of t2

28-03-2026-

Rahung

100.00%

830/0

59% - 1000a

32% 60%-

59rk

400/0

99%2016-17

44%



DP.I
De

o
f-90

Estimated Cost
Achlvement till dale

sl.
No

BE 2025-26
DistricU
Location

Original
1

Revised

Rovisoal
Estimate
2024-25

2

Expenditure
incurred
during

2024-25
3

Financial
4

Physical
5

Financial
6

Phy6icat
7

Financial
8 I

rks/ Ta.gst
date ol

corhpl6tlon

10
49

't1 12

C/o Rurat Link Road between
Lorah to 40 m ile -6km

E ast Kameng 2017 -18 300.00 10.00 10.00 97.9050 40.00RUClo ra Li road RaJe llage
to h rnCa km6

40.00East Kameng 2017-1A 2A-03-2027300 00 10.00 10 00 97.90 40.00 40 00 28-O3-2027
51 C/o Rurat Link road belv/een

Jomoh village lo Walang ,7km
East Kameng 2017-1A 300.00 20.00 20 00 107.90 36y. 40 00 49% 40.00

52 Clo Suspens dbri ge
betwee L/Ln lotya Bameng

ach ku

East Kameng 2017 1a 100.00 20.00 20.00 55 90 56ya 44.10 44.10 28-03-2026
53 C/o Protection Wall at Pachuk

River near bridge poinl y/Rrano
Effa Road

East Kameng 2017-18 150.00 20.00 20.00 67.05 40 95 40.95 28-03-2021
54 C/O WRSB between 18 mile lo

school over Kam en

Riang Morang residenliat
East Kameng 2017-1A 100.00 30.00 30.00 72.90 73yd 27 10 100%

c/o rotecli n al Dariya
al ta

27.10
Papumpare

28-03-2026
2016-17 80.00 20 00 20.00 43.05 54% 36 95 100% 36.95 28-03-2026

56 C/o protection
nallah, Abotani

wall al yamaso
Colony ltanagar

Papumpare 2016-17 150.00 20.00 20.00 109.55 40.45 100% 40.45 28-03-20%57 suspesion bridge
over Pachin between SooO
village and preft naoar

):,?""r"nrn 
w h rrver rrarning

Renovalion of Papumpare 2016-,17 70.00 20 00 20.00 44.05 630/o 25.95 100% 25.95 28-03-2026

Relaininq wall

chandran
colony at

cum protectjon
work industrial

Papumpare 2016-17 100.00 20.00 20.00 88.50 89% 11.50 100% 11 28-03-2026
59 Storm waler dtain cum

al 'F' seclorprotection wall
'Ward No. 11'

Papumpare 2016-17 50.00 20.00 20.00 38.50 77% 11.50 100% 11.50 28-03-2026
60 River lraining work near model

village colto natah Nahartogun
Papumpare 2016-17 100.00 20.00 20.00 57.05

61

42.95 100yd
Clo teclion RCC reta ining

a laJol

42.95
Papumpare

28-03-2026
2016-17 100.00 20.00 20.00 49 00 49% 51.00 100yo 51.00 28-03-2026

C/o Prolectkrn Wall at B,Sector
Itanag
Naharl

al belween ltanagar to
un

Papumpare
60.00 20.00 20.00 47.35 79% 12.65 100% 12.65 28-03-2026

63 C/o Approach road from lower
chimpu vilage to DpS Schoot -
2km

Papumpare 2016-17 50.00 20 00 20.00 4.1.50 830/0 8.50 100yo 8.50 2A-03"2026
64 C/o Link road

village to Bidi
from

Beda
Mongtipop
village 1.5

Papumpare 2016-17 50.00 20 00 20.00 41.04 82ya 8.96 100% 896 28-03- 2026

Page 4 ol 12

Year ol
taking up

13 11
| 46%

46%

28-03-2027

100%

450/o

57%

2016-17-



Estimated Cost
BE 2025-26

st.
No

RE 2025-26
Ygar of

teking up
Origina,

1
Revised

Revised
Estiftate
2021-25

2

Exponditure
incurlod
dualng

2021-25
3

Financial
4

Physical
5

Financiat Physicat
7

Financiat
I

R6marks/ Target
date ot

colhPtotion
9 10 11 12 ,3

65 Clo orotecti a Nal voj
Nalah rdRes ence
buildi

to Protect
area

2016-17 50 00 15 00 15.00 37.29

C/O RCC proteclion wall near
Old Poma RWD omce

28-03-2026

2017-1A 80.00 10 00 10 00 35.02 44.98 100% 44.98 28-03-202667 C/O Retaining wall nea
srdent pu

a llah Na

Papumpare 2017-1A 50.00 20.00 20 00 36 50 13.50

68
100% 13.50

Protection t RWD Qtr ar ESS
sector

Papumpare
28-03-2026

2017 -18 50.00 20.00 20.00 35.00 70% 15.00 1000/" 15.00 28-O3-202669 c/o prolection Slruclure near
Chimpu River Bank ltanagar

Papumpare 150.00 20.00 20 00 100.00 67% 40.00 930/" 40.00
70 C/o approach road from

HNalronal olonHvighwa roadI
Hlo loo ng Nyishj ilcIlage

00

2016-17 150.00 15.00 15.00 118.55 790/"

71

31.45 100yo 31.45

C/O Proteclion wall al Holongi

28-03-2026

2016-17 60.00 15.00 15.00 37.31 62%72 22.69 100yo 22 69Clo lectionpro al karm ajul
al karsi a

Papumpare 28-03-20262016-17 100.00 15.00 15.00 53.55 540/o 46 4573 1000/0C/o RCC R;taining wa al Ooli
Koto Banderdewa

46.45Papumpare 28-03-20262017 -18 50.00 20.00 20.00 39.12 78V. 10.88 1400/a 10.88 28-03-202674 C/O Eoundary wall & CC Drain
arou
Kars

nd RWD Complex
sa

Papumpare 2017-18 100.00 39.00 39.00 76 64 23 36
28-O3-2026

75 C/o CC pavement road from
Lekhi railway bridge point lo
arajuli village under Borum
0km

Papumpare 2021-22 200.00 20 00 20 00 78 00 50.00

76

640k 50.00

C/o WRSB over Peech River aa
Belo'l ale

Papumpare

28-03-2027

2023-24 50.00 15.00 15.00 25.00 500/o 25.00 .100y.
25.00 28-03-202677 Clo cliontepro wal a insta the

inflood laBos nPa
,ield at Y

Papumpare 2023 24 50.00 15.00 15.00 35.00 70% 15.00 15.00 28-03-2026
78 C/O WRSB & Porter Track lo

Khem
connecl Tenin pulu at

Papumpare 2015-16 91.00 20.00 20.00 75.45 83% 15.55 100yo 15.55 28-03-2026
79 C/O approach

fencing from
Magazine buitd

road & security
transhighway to
ing at Sagatee

Papumpare 2016-17 80.00 20.00 20.00
19.99 100yo 19.99 28-03-2026

80 lmprovemenl & renovation

sagalee ( 1oNos) Lenth_ 20 KM

work various RLR
Papumpare 2016-17 150 00 20.00 20.00 104.48 700/a 45.52 100a/a 45.52 28-03-2026

DP.I

o
f

G

tn

Page 5 ot 12

Achivement till date
DistricU
Location

'11
Papumpad

75./o 12.71 100% 12.71

Papumpad
440/a

of Washi Tama.
730k

2023-24

28-03-2on-
Papumpare

Papumpare

770/a 100%

600/0

1000/o

60.01



DP.I

hEkEstimated Cost
Achivement till date

Financial Physicat

I 10

Financiat

aE 2025-26

11 12

st.
No

1

8'1
2

C/o road trom ft ans to-highway
bioa villa

3 4
2017-18

Year of
taking up

Original

100.00
5 6

Revised

20.00

Revised
Estimate
2024-2s

8

RE

,3
182

83

Laptap villaqe over pare
WRSBiver at Ngusio to connect

WRSB over t eb ia river al Karoi
villa

Papumpare

Papumpare

2017-18

2017 -18

100 00

75.00

20.oo

20.00 20.00

20.00

20.00

53 94

54.93

61 .71

72%

550/o

62yr

21 06

45 07

38.29

1000/0

100%

100r/.

21.06

45.07

38.29 28-03-2026

11
28-03-2026

l8a C/o Boundary wall and storm

and Sa aleeLe

water drain lo protect RWD
cofiplex at i,,lengio, Kheel,

Papumpare 2021-22 't50.00
20.00 20.00 85.00 574/a 65.00 65 00

2A-03-2026

85 Clo suspension brjdge over
river Seema under Sagalee
Sub- division

Papumpare 2021-22 100.00 25.00 25 00 90.00 90y" 10.00 1000/0 10.00
loo C/o CC approach road from

alee circle

P[,lcSY road to upper Jote via
Jote under Rusu panchayal

Papumpare 2021 22 75.00 20 00 20.00 65.00 870/o 10.00 100% 10.00 28-03-2026

87 C/o CC Drai n and RCC wa

alee

from Seem Stream to Govt
Middle Schoot, Khemtee

Papumpare 2023-24 50.00 23.00 23.00 43 00 860/. 7.00 100% 7.00 28-03-2026

88

89

from PWD Road
eup Hapa at Apop Vi age.
alee Circle

C/o Link Road
toR
Sa
Clo Road aM o np lya I

GS tod I

Papumpare

Lower Subansiri

2023-24

2016-17

50.00

80 00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

30.00

52 00 65%

60% 20.00

28.00

100a/.

100%

20.00

28.OO

28-03-2026

91

90 m Nara pabu lo
Kimelya Agyang l+) CC Drain
from Hong village main road to
Duku Village & protection watl
at Hari burialground

m Quarry line lo

C/o road fro

C/o road fro
S .3 KM

Lower Subansiri

Lower Subansiri

2016-17

2016-17

60.00

150.00

20.00

10.00

20.00

10.00

46.00

49.00

77%

50%

14.00

40 00 65v,

14 00

40.00

28-03-2026

28-03-2026

92 C/o Slorm water
Kudung Barang

drainage al
& Grace

B sh church

Subansiri 201617 80.00 20.00 20.00 54.00 68% 26.00 1000/a 26.00

28-03-202i

28-03-2026
93 C/o CC Pt

Yugyang
aleform of Myoko

under Taru
,Kago,Yaityang .Taro Taku and
Taru,

Subansiri 2016-17 70.00 20.00 20 00 54 00 16.00 1000/0 16.00 28-03-2026

94 Minor slab cutverl
al Lanchi and Siitang and CC
footpath at srilang Lirhpu and
Kaming Swko subu.

C/o 10 Nos Subansiri 2016-17 90.00 20.o0 20.00 62.00 69% 28.00 100% 28.00 28-03-2026

o lakh

Page 6 ot 12

Dlstricu
Location

Exp€ndituro
incurred
during

2024-25
Physicat rinancN

R/i4,,"",
-s*#;:""

Papumpar-

1000/o 28-O3-2026

28-03-2026-

1000/o



DP.I

Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 RE

st.

OistricU
Location

d

Y6ar of
taking up

Revised
'l

Revised
Estlmat6
2021-25

Expendituro
incurred
during

2021-25
2

Financiat
3

Physical
4

Financial
5

Physicat
6

Financlal
7 8

pletion

9 't0 11 12 13 14

95 C/o Bridga over river sia
Kalungbelween Hari and

Lower Subansiri 2016-17 50.00 20.00 20.00 44.00 6.00 100% 6.00 2A-03-2026
96

Taro,

C/o storm d ararnage
na uPyag NadaLeys and

Taku villa

Lower Subanstri 2016-17 75.00 20 00 20 00 51.00 24.O0 100ya 24.00 28-03-2026
97 Road from Hari Bonw Nyatu lo

Sigyakotu-Manupotyang road
Lower Subansiri 2016-17 90.00 10.00 10 00 43.00 48% 47.00 100% 47.O0 28-03-2026

98 Road from Hugubo to

Hari vil
Sigyakotu-lllanupolyang road at

Lower Subansiri 2016-17 90.00 20.00 20.00 63.00 70% 27.00 100% 27.00 28-03-2026
99 C/O road from PI4GSY road to

Pare Ami and C/O Road from
BRO raod Io yahibo Hagiya

Lower Subansiri 2016-17 150.00 20.00 20.00 104 00 69yd 46.00

100

46 00 28-03-2026

C/O road from Libya to Sia
Geka

Lower Subarciri 2016-17 150.00 20 00 20 00 56.50 384/6 40.00 64% 40.00 28-03-2027101 CC footpath Nada

sii o&m S

polang,

sukung,
, Tanyo

renovalion of potang
Hidu agya, Simo arang

Lower Subansiri 2016-17 80.00 20.00 20.00 50.50 63d/d 29.30 100% 29 30 28-03-2026

102 C/O Storm drainage work at
Gaano & extension of wall al

aker

Lower Subansiri 2016-17 60.00 20.00 20.00 54 00 90% 6.00 100yo

103
6.00

C/O Road from Khanganw to
lanchi

2A-03-2026

Lower Subansiri 20171A 150.00 20.o0 20.00 73.50 490/0 30.00 6So/o 30.00 28-03-2027104 C/O CC fo
Tagyang

ot path from Yapung
to Pakho Subu

Naru
Kaming Swko subu & Akho

Lower Subanstri 2017-18 85.00 20.0a 20.00 49.50 35.50 100%

105

35.50 28-03-2026

VillaNew K rn

C/o Road from Old Komp to Lower Subamiri 2017-1A 100.00 20.o0 20.00 66.00 66% 34.00 1001a 34.00 28-03-2026106 C/O RLR Myoliang subu lo
intemaldng road at Hari (ph_l)

Lower Subansrri 2017-1a 80.00 20.00 20 00 46.00 58% 34.00 100yo 34.00 28-A3-2A26
107 rm waler CC drain at

Nano-Swgang(BOOm),pare-
Ami(700m). pohu(750m),
Salang-Swgang(SOOm) anc,

C/o sto

Swbe 500m

Lower Subansiri 100.00 20 00 20.00 54.00 54% 30.00 a4a/a 30 00 28-03-2027

108 C/o Road from Sibu PMGSY
road to bebo,Kano,and Swgy.-

Subansiri 2017-18 150.00 20.00 20 00 59 00 39ya 40.00 660/. 40.00 28-03-2027
109 CC pavement from

ung-Tugyang to Taro-Taku

Clo
Yap
villa

Lower Subansiri 2017 -1A 100.00 20.00 20.00 9s.00 95% 5.00 100% 5.00 28-03-2026

Page 7 ot 12

Original of

88%

68%

100%

2017-18
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Estimatod Cost Achivoment till date BE 2025-26 *
R

1

110

st.
No

2

inbetween T
Pamyuk

i and Yadta
WRSB ove;

3

Lower Subansiri
4

Year ot
taking up

90.00
5

Original

6

Revised

20.00
7

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

20.00 52.00
I

Financial

10

Physical

11

Physical

12

Financiel completion

*

14

date ot
Target

111 lmprovemenl of road under
Kilya and storm water CC drain
around Ninding Putu

Lower Subansiri 2017 -18 120.00 20.00 20.00 92.00

58% 38 00

28.00

100%

100%

38 00

28.00

28-O3-2026

I 112

113

Storm wa
Swgang

ter draans ot Swlang
from Kano to KIey

o road from Moko to pwsa_ct

Lower Subansiri

Lower Subansiri

2017-18

2017-18

180.00

200.00

20 00

20 00

20.00

20.00

66.00

62 00 310/6

370/o 35.00

40.00

56% 35.00

40 00

28-03-2027

114

115

to Pullo Yugyang ,
Dora Subu , Puna Subu. Tanyo
Pamung Agyang, Dango
Naring, Dango Ura Nyatu, Kilya

CC footpath

c

Lower Subanslri

Lower Subansiri

2017-18

2017 18

150.00

200 00

20.00

20 00

20 00

20.00

68.50

59.00

464/o

30%

30.00

30.00

66%

45%

30.00

30.00

28-O3-2027

116 footpath bridge ove
Iajang Kley al Rai Lenda
slorm waler drain Nami sukung
to Leyu Swgang and R/Wall at
Boling Bogo

C/O RCC Lower Subansiri 2017-1A 100.00 20 00 20 00 57.00 43.00 100% 43.00

28-03-2027

28-03-2026

117

118

119

pavement of 40 nos
Myoko Yugyang at

ad from Medical colony

C pavement of [,lyoko

Concrete

C/o Ro

C

Hari/Kalu

to ALC line Hit

a, Dutta & Diibo

Lower Subansiri

Lower Subansin

Lower Subansiri

2017-18

2016-17

80 00

100.00

100.00

20.00

45 00

20.00

20 00

45.00

51 00

77.00

640/a

770/.

29.00

23 00

100%

100%

29.00

23 00 28-03-2026

28-03-2026

120 Clo Approach road from
Yachuli forest range oflice lo
Divisional commisioner, Wesl

Lower Subansifl 2022-23 100.00 20.o0

20 00

20.00

57.50

50.00

580/a

50%

42 50

40 00

100%

900/.

42 50

40.00

2B-03-2026

28-03-2027

121 Cla pavement from from Keiry;
PMGSY road to Sammey ph-t

Lower Subansiri 2023-24 80.00 20.00 20.00 30 00 380/o 40.00 88% 40.00 28-03-2027
122 Clo Link road from Miswko to

Michi-Lantw at Hari tvtolyanq p
I

Lower Subansiri 2023-24 80.00 20 00 20.00 50.00 63yd 30.00 100% 30.00 28-03-2026

to

Tarak di
Rabang cityee

C/o Road
Korapu via

from PMGSi Kta Deedi 2022-23 100.00 20.00 20.00 80 00 80% 20.00 100% 20.00 28-03-2026
124 Rura link road from Tali-Clo

Prja
villa

Kra Daadi 2023-24 50.00 0.00 0.00 10 00 40.00 100yo 40.00 28-03-2026

Page 8 of 12

DistrlcU
Location

Expenditure
incu116d
during

2021-25

2017 18

28-03-2026

road

28-03-2027

2016-17

PMGSY road lo Hapuk 9oya

DP-I



DP.I

a

o
tnEstimated Cost *sE 2025-26 R

sl.
No

DistricU
Location

Yoar of
taking up

Original
1

Revised

Revised
Estimate
2021-25

2

Expenditure
incurred
during

2021-25 Fihanciat
3 4 5

Financial
6

Physicat
7

Financiat
8

complolion

Targot
of

't0 11 12 't3 14

125 C/o Rural link road from Kuwa
village to Tush bridge point

Kra Daadi 2023-24 50.00

126

0.00

Clo cha adro ren ovati

000

KU Kum

10 00

2023-24

90%

50.00

40.00 100%

20 00

40.00

20 00

28-03-2026

30.00 60a/. 20.00 100% 20.00 28-03-2026

127 Suspension bridge
over Pain river in belwee;
Byasilo Langrh vilage under
Nyobia circle of KK Dist.

C/o foot Kurung Kumey 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20 00 35.00 70% 15 00 100% 15.00

128 C/o WRSB
between Hjba-1 vi age

Kume district

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 6jvd 20.00

129
1004/0 20.00

C/o RCC protection wa near
nt at Ra villb

28-03-2026
Kurung Kumey 2023 24 100.00 20.00 20.00 40.00 400/a 40.00130 80% 40.00C/o Bachelor Earracks ai

Kolorian
Kurung Kumey 28-03-20272023-24 100.00 40.00 40 00 50.00 50r/a 50.00 50.00 28-03-2026

'131 C/O WRSB
Yapak Payu

over Paning river at
hokling to

Sinha E/C

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20.00 40.00 80% 10.00

132
10.00

C/o WRSB over Phai river at
Sa

28-03-2026
Kurung Kumey 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20.00 35.00 7Aa/" 15.00 100% 15.00 2A-03-2026133 C/o Rcc proteclion wall al

Degiam Yorlo near NHl3
kamsar com

Kamie 2023-24 70.00 0.00 000 10.00 40.00

134
100% 40 00

Riamuk v 50 mtrs

WRSB over Sichi River at
28-03-2026

Upper
Subansiri

2016-17 100.00 20.00 20.00 76.00 760/a 24.00 100% 24.O0 28-03-2026135 C/O SB to connect Nipu- NidaT
village under over yo Koro

Upper
Subansiri

2016-17 70.00 20.00 20 00 55.00 79% 15.00 100% 15.00 28-03-2026
136 WRSB over Sipp

to Rabu Ngong
circle and over

y river (20m)
under Nifling
Menga river

50m n Sarabetween k ungp
aMarki Ravia

Upper
Subansiri

2017-1A 75 00 20.00 20 00 54.50 20.50 100% 20 50 28-03-2026

137 C/o CC pavement from BRTF
road to Kupuriio (1.skm)

Upper
Subansiri

2021-22 150.00 20.oo 20.00 120.00 800/0 30.00 100% 30.00 28-03-2026
138 C/o RLR road from Taliha-

Talia

Nacho ERTF road Tachuno
tuonng viflage 3km RWSD-

Upper
Subansiri

2022-23 200.00 20.00 20.00 130.00 65% 40.00 40 00 28-03-2027

139 C/o WRSB over siien river at
Ambung to connect Nympu to
Lingri 60m span uncter Taliha
RWSD

Upper
Subansid

2022-23 70.00 20.00 20.00 60.00 860/o 10.00 100% 10 00 28-03-2026

Page I of t2

Achivement till date

Physicat

28-03-2026-

100to

100yo

900/o

850k



oP-t

in la
Achivement till dato BE 2025-26

,|

st.
No

2 3 5

Original

5

Revised

7

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

8

Expenditure
inc0rrgd
during

2024-25

I

Financial

10

Physical Financial Physical

J
Targ6t
of

140

141

road lajena-Baring
PMGSY Road to Lingruk
Riamuk,4km

road lingram village io

Clo

C/o
bombom obe 3km

Upper
Subansiri

Upper
Subansiri

2022-23

2022-23

't00.00

150.00

40.00

20 00

40 00

20 00

70.00

60.00

700/o

40%

'11

30.00

40.00 67%

100% 30.00

40.00

'13

28-03-2027

14
28-03-2026

142 C/o Link road from BRTF road
to community health centre at
Pakpu Maling under paying
circle

LJpper
Subansiri

2022-23 100.00 20.00 20.00 80.00 80% 20.00 100% 20.00 28-03 2026

lr43 C/o CC pavement with cc
drainage and land levelling al
Karle Hamlel, Daporijo. upDer
Subansiri.

Upper
Subansiri

2022-23 200.00 20 00 20.oo 133.00 670/a 40.00 87% 40.00 28-03-2027

144 C/o Road from
point Dipu Gon

Kenpo memory
go to Hiru

village, Baririjo circte.(3.OOKm)

Upper
Subansid

2022-23 150.00 20.00 20.00 110.00 40.00 100vo 40.00 28-03-2026

lt45 Clo approach road from Horo
PtdGSY Road to Kamdhi Rijo
under Gusar Circle, Upper
Subansiri

Upper
Subansiri

2023-24 50.00 25.00 25.00 35 00 700/a 15 00 1000/o 15.00 28-O3-2026

146 C/o approach road from Kamda

Kamda vi

Baring PMGSY road to
Tabesapa via Gingneyor

Upper
Subansiri

2023-24 200.00 70.00 70.00 100 00 50% 38 00 38.00 28-03-2027

147 approach road from VKV
school to Amusement park at
K o

Upper
Subansiri

2023-24 150.00 20.00 20 00 50.00 40 00 6070 40.00 28-03-2027
148 C/o Rcc retaining wall around

govt qrtr (sk) at veterinary
colon

Upper
Subansiri

2023-24 50.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 600/. 20 00 20.00 28-03-2026

149 RCC protection wall
againsl erosion of Sigen River
near residence of priest
complex at Abulani colon

Clo

v

Upper
Subansiri

2023-24 80.00 20.00 20.00 50 00 63% 30.00 100vd 30.00 28-03-2026

150 approach road from Kamd
Baring PMGSY road to Bate-
waterfall

Upper
Subansiri

2023-24 100.00 30.00 30 00 50.00 500/. 50.00 100yo 50.00 28-03-2026

I rsr o prolection wall at panimuri
orange garden area againsl
Subansiri river 2oomxlOm wall
in two sleps conskuctjon

ct Upper
Subansiri

2023-24 80.00 20.00 20.00 50 00 63% 30 00 100% 30 00 28-03-2026

Page 10 of 12

Estimated costOistricU
Location

4

Year of
taking up

690/o

100%



DP.I

aEstimated Cost
Achivement till date

Financial Physical Physical

eE 2025-26

Financial

sl.

1

ilame ot works

3

DistricU
Location

4

Year ot
taking up

Original

6

Revised

7

Revised
Estimate
2021-25

8
Financial

RE Targel

n
152 slorm waler drain from

Dulom Yekar p[4GSy road
poinl lo school complex via
Yajit Dulom residence at

o com area

Clo Upper
Subansiri

2023-24 100 00 20.00 20.00 60.00
I 10 't1

40.00
12

1000/o 40.00
14

28-03-2026

153

___ l
,uo 

i

againsl Subansiri and shah
river near hijunction at Gambin

approach road frcm NH13

o

C/o RCC Proleclion walt

Clo
lo Nathri D b

Upper
Subansiri

Upper
Subansiri

2023-24

2023-24

100.00

90.00

20 00

20.00

20.00

20.00

50.00

40.00 44%

50.00

50.00

100% 50.00 28-03-2026

155 o approach road from

pavement froft IMA
memorial school to Ras

o

C/
P tvl SG road int La lopo birij

chiIUA a Sot ki vi
Clo CC

irijo at

Upper
Subansiri

2023-24 120.00 30.00 30.00 70.00 58% 50 00

50.00

50.00

28-03-2026

2A-03-2026
156 Upper

Subansiai
2023-24 100 00 25 00 25.00 75.00 750/" 25 00 100% 25.00 28-03-2026

157 C/o CC pavement at BRTF
road to Yaglingmoring at Mara

Ph-

Upper
Subansiri

2023-24 120.00 20.00 20.oo 40.00 51ya 38.00 65% 38.00 28-O3-2027
158

159

RLR around village
road and CC

paygment from Ego Yamin
Pmgsy to Ego yamin vrllaoe-
1.skrn under Leparada RWD
Division Basar.

WD divison office al

C/o Village
house hold

C/o R

Total B

Leparada

Leparada

2022-23

2023-24

200.00

150.00

'19739.55

50 00

40.00

50.00

40 00

140.00

70.00

7oya

650/a

60.00

80.00 100%

60.00

80.00

2A-03-2026

28-03-2026
C

1

7

2

6

3
4
5

ge (infrastructure

har
s

Model villa
devolopment)

Zemilha

Lumla

[rukto
Kharlot

T
Tawan

Tawan

2015-16
2015-16
20't5-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2016-17

300 00

300.00
300.00

300.00

300.00
300.00

300.00

0.00 3302.50

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

3302.50

000
000
0.00

000

000
000

11072.94

245.00
265.00
265.00

165.00

219.70
239.70

82"/6

88%

80%

88%

4993.24

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

820k

80%

88%

73%
88%

4993.24

0.00
0.00
0.00
0

0.00

l-*-
I ro
TE

12 I

l3 I

Chun kam

Khanen
Loffa
Rawa

Pabin

East Ka

Tawa
East Kam

East Kamen
Easl Kame
East Ka

40d/,

220/0

3gya

400/0

39./"
390/0

2016-17

2016-17

2016-17

2016-17

2016-17
2016-17

0.00
0.00

000
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

119 70
165 00
119.80

67.40

117.40

117.40
117.40

300 00

300.00

300.00

300.00

300 00
300.00

55%
40yr

39yo

550/o

39%

40yo
39%

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

000

0.00
0.00

0.00

000

000

000

000
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000

0.00
0.00

n lakh

Pagerlofl2

Expend!tu.o
incurred
during

2024-25

600k

1000/.

100yo

100%

LgI,arada
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Estimated Cost
Achivement till date

Physicat

10
540k

46yo

Financial

137.00

9
163.00

158.00

13836.44
2681.50

0.00

0.00

BE 2025-26

0.00

5011.21
0.00

Financial

'tl
Physicat

530/a

12

46d/a

540/.

,|

16

14

15

st.
No

2

&Soil Water Consel, alion

Total (l) (A+B+ C) (Roads &

Keliya

Lempya

Old Moho

Total

DistricU
Location

Lower Subansiri

Lower Subansiri

3

Namsai

2015-16

2016-17

4

Original

4800.00
24639.55

300.00

300.00
5

300.00

6

0.00
0.00

Revised
Estimate
2021-25

3303.50

7

000

0.00

0.00
0.00

Expendlture
incurted
during

2021.25

I
0.00

0.00

0.00

3303.50
0.00

Financial

t3
0.00

0.00

0.00

5011.21
0.00

completion

t
aato of

Target

1

B
1

c
1 Soil conservalion works to

prolect arable land at
Karsinose

Pampum Pare 2024-25

0.00

0.00

60.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

30.00

0.00

0.00

30.00 4ha

0.00

0.00

30.00 2ha

0.00

0.00

30 00 March'2026
2 Soil Conservalion works lo

mukhIukum a Dollu
Protect agricullure land at

Kamle 2024-25 54.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 27 00 3ha 27.00 2ha 27.00 Match' 2026
3 Soil conservation works to

enhance horti
Lambia under

cultu.e crops at
Zto-l ctcte.

Lower Subansifl 2024-25 52 00 0.00 0.00 26.00 26.00 3ha 26.00 2ha 26.00 Match' 2026
Soil & Wa6; Conservalion

rks Lto al RRijo Ego UO
lavit

Leparada 2024-25 56.00 0.00 0.00 28.00 28.00 4ha 28.00 2ha 28.00 i/arch' 2026
5

open wellat 2 km farm area
Bizeti

Waler Conservation

Oevelopmenl of multi-purpose

TOTAL 0tl (A+B+C) (Soil
Sub-Total

Lower Dibang
valley

2024-25 52.00

271.00
274.00

000

0.00
0.00

000

0.00
0.00

26.00

137.00
137.00

26.00

137.00
137.00

3ha 26.00

137.00
137.00

2ha 26 00

137.00
137.00

March'2026

GRANO TOTAL r+ll 24913.s5 0.00 3440.s0 13973.44 5148.24
3303.50

514a.24

taking up
Revised

14

2015-16

Page 12 ol 12
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PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

lakh

J
o
L

Sl. No

1

Estimated
Cost aE,202s-26 RE,2025-26 Physicat Target

tot 2025-26 d2
Target

3I
rks

4 5 6 7
Roads & I IBuildin

1 T-tClo forQrtr RAE S DD
West Ka2 60 00 40.00 40 00TC/o I rto forI AE RWSD aK aI 66.67% 28-03-2027Wesl Kamen3 60.00 40.00 40.00TClo I I o Iuarte JE Kal ktaa n 66.670/o 2A-03-2027Wesl Kam; 45.00 45.00 45.00 100 00%

Clo Su Dib vision otfice Ia Sa osa 28-03-20265 P/Kessa 110.00 50.00 50 00T,ll rt lot ch da al CE ffice c0m Iex 45.450/a 28-03-2027ate6 20.00 20.00 20.00C/o Prolection lo division office Poma 100.000/0 28-03-2026Pa7 50.00 50.00 50.00C/o BotJnda I RWD Divisma ion 100 00% 28-O3-20268 50.00 50 00 50.00CI tia a ale DivisRWD n ce aPom 100.00% 28-03-2026I ate 50.00 50 00 50.00 100.00%
C/o Retainin ll at RWD tondivis office 28-03-202610 Kamle 50 00 50.00 50.00 100.00%
c/o ubS Divis no offlce S 28-03-2026-11 alem 110.00 50 00 50.00KumeKU

RC/o L] Ia SLr db isi no Sa 45.450/0 28-03-2021Kuru Kum12 140.00 140 00 140.00c/ AE RWS D chce a 100.00% 28-03-2026Kra Daadi13 100 00 70.00 70.00ct IVT Iot ta hC ma 70.000/a 28-03-2027Kra Daadi14 50.00 50.00 50.00TClo -l IQd a t aT li RWD d 100.o00/o 28-03- 2026Kra Daadi 80 00 50.00 50.00 62.500/0 2A-03-202115 ct S ubd ivis olfice udici ng a teslid boralang Zal irory
16

Lower Subansiri 120 00 50.00 50 00TClo I a rlera RAE WD at Nacho 41.670/0 28-03-2027
17 r Subansiri 70.00 50 00 50.00C/o T II I J E RWD o a rler al Na ho 71.430/o 28-03-202718 r SubansiriU 42.00 30.00 30.00C/o Bound Ia R a rks Su db si offin D 71 .430/0 28-03-2027Subansiri'19 20.00 20.00 20 00C/o RCC buitdin G+1 sub divis al [rechuk a 100.000/o 28-03-2026Shi Yomi2A 300.00 200.00 200.00C/o T-lV a rter I E at Mech ka 66.670/a 28-O3-2027Shi Yomi21 70.00 70.00 70.00C/o RCC build hut at TatoinJfor E seclion mceo S 100 00% 28-03-2026Shi Yomi22 60 00 60.00 60.00C/o RCC T{t 2 nosuarter 2No AE & J sE ta M 100.00%Shi Yomi 2A-03-202623 120 00 90.00 90.00 75.O00/o

C/o T,lll JE at Bene
28-03-202724 Wesl Sian 40.00 40.00 40.00 100.00%

C/o lo SUbd I si no ceofll
28-03-202625 West Sia 120.00 100.00 100.00 83.33%

c/ R SD bd I sii ta mKa ab I 28-03-202726 '120.00 100.00 100 00TClo -l aQlr Ka sba bdi 83.33% 28-03-2021West Sian27 65.00 65.00 65 00T o rtr E RWDE SATBa d 100.00% 28-03-2026tada 90.00 50.00 50.00EasarTClo I Qrtr E RWSD 55.560/o 28-03-2027a(ada29 65.00 40.00 40.00TClo I AE Oua arter Likabat ti 61.540/o 28-03-202730 Lower Si 65.00 65.00 65.00 100.00%
oct Lika ab Ii S ub Divis o offin

2A-03-2026Lower Sian 120.00 60.00 60 00 50 00% ?8-03-2027
31 C/o Proteclion work to protect RWD subdivision ofrice buitding Jengging Upper Siang
32 50 00 50.00 50 00RWD staf, r at Tuti

Clo ctionrote i to 100.00% 28-03-2026
SianU33 50.00 50.00 50 00 100.o00/o

C/o TJV ir al Pa in
28-03-202634 Sia 65.00 65.00 65.00 100.00%

C/o EE T-V rtr al K division
28-03,202635 Sian 90 00 60.00 60 00 66.670/o

C/o co nd II ndarou talRu circle asi ath 28-03-2026Easl Sian 70.00 45 00 45.00 64.290/0 28-03-202136 C/o RWD division oflice al Roing
Lower Dibang Va ey 150.00 115.00 115.00 76.670/o 28-03-202737 C/o T-V qrtr for EE RWD Roing
Lower Oibang Valtey 90.00 70 00 70 00 77.780/o 28-03-202738 C/o Sub-Division Oflic€ Building at Dambuk Lower Dibang Va ey 100.00 50.00 50.00 28-03-2027
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DP,II

Rs. in lak

o
:,
*.Sl. No

District
1

Estimated
Cost aE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26 Physicat Target

lot 2025-262
Ta

339
'Romarks

4 5 6C/o Office 8ui of Execu tive E ineer RWD Anini 7Oiba Val40 9150.00 90.00 90.00 60.000/o
Clo Quarte E uti neer RWD 2A-03-202741 Di 90 00 50.00 50.00 55.56%
Clo I I o a rter J ior E neer RWSD 2A-03-202742 ValDiba 45 00 45.00 45.00 100.00%
C/O Office Buildi Exe Encutive Iinee D Namsai 28-03 2026Namsai 175 00 100.00 100.00 57.140/a 28-03-202743 C/O Type, V euarter with ganage for Executive Engineer, RWSD, Namsai Namsai 90.00 60.00 60.00C/O Office Bui ldr for Su eri neer RWC Namsai

66.670/a 28-03-2027
Namsat45 300 00 150.00 150 00 50.00%

C/o T-lV arter with bounda wallfor AE R 28-03-202746 Namsai 85.00 70.00 70.00rte6 al MedoC/o Bound a wall around RWD 28-03-2026Namsai47 20.00 20.00 20.00 100.00%
TClo -t rteQua a ct mhowka

28-O3-2026Namsai48 25.00 25.00 25.00c/ Divis fllce Jat a ta RWD 100.00% 28,03-2026Chan lan49 175.00 100.00 100.00 57.14yo
C/o T-V Irt for E E RWD aJ ta

28-03-202750 Cha a 90 00 70.00 70.00 77.780/a
oct Unit3 achelore aB rrack 28-03-20265'1 c la 45 00 45.00 45 00 100.000/oau rter cum bachelor ba a ck 4 its ta oKh ans 28-03-2026Tira52 140.00 100.00 100.00 71.430/0&PExl ionns NOI aza rette store under Ec 28-03-202710.00 10.00 10.00 100.00%Totat 28-03-2026B 4567.00 3285.00 3285_00Roads & Brid

ct
7a

o tos dtater and on R bre N llahav Markel
Tawang

2 42.00 42 00 42.00 100.00%duC/o roa h da ft oBR road lo 28-O3-2026
Tawan3 48.26 48.26 48.26 100.00%

ct oSt ler d a and ark I aM etrk T 28-03-202648.00 48.00 48 00
Clo t l H trs, New Bomdila 100.000/0 28-03-202650 00 50.00 50 00 100.000/o 28-03-20265
Clo
East

ctile a ch 50 M lv1 ed lag Seppa
Easl Kameng 50 00 50.00 50.00 100.00% 28-03-20266

Clo Proteclion walerat nta chp aroadapproa ariNy lyodm e vrll
50.00 50 00 50 00 100.00% 28,03-20267 C/o Breast wa at WTp Cotony at l\,,todet viflage Seppa East Kameng dist. East Kamenq 50.00 50.00 50.00 100.00% 28"03-2026I ReClo rnla ing le ofclionpro eeder Li at 345CH tul

9
Easl Kameng 50.00 50.00 50 00 100.00%Fishe farm to TariC/o road trom villa 28-03-2026

Lower Suban srri 49.00 49.00 49.00 100.00yo 28-03-202610
C/o approach
Formalion cuttin A.P (SHto Solo Hapa Kimin

- 1 km drain 5km

road from PMGSY road
Papumapre 50 00 50.00 50.00 100.00% 28-03-202611

itvC/ Sem G ta Lepi vioHapa sop SHa9e
200 m00 He h 2 5 Papumpare 50 00 50 00 50 00 100.00% 28-03-202612 C/o Proteclion walt at pMGSy road, pungmi pungle, Sangdupota circle

13 50.00 50.00 50 00 100.000/oC/o load frorn richi lo Jolan 28-O3-2026
-14 Pa are 45 00 45.00 45.00 100.000/d

C/o RRM relainin wall al l\rowb,l Ita 28-03-2026'15 re 30 00 30.00 30.00 100.000/o
CI rote cli n altk sB ctor IAS colo ?8-03-2026are16 50.00 50.00 50.00 100.00%

slorm d nai rk Bal s ctor nea Ra 2A-03-202617 50.00 50.00 50 00 100.00%
B/waClo I a dal col llana al 28-03-2026re18 50.00 50.00 50 00Clo teclron aI t P/Na lahI ta n 100.000/0 2A-03-202619 50.00 50.00 50.00IClo CC d a I al aN llah lana 'r00.000/d 28-03-2026Pa 50.00 50.00 50.00 100.00% 28-03-20262A C/o Protection wall al yogamso colony near p/Daba. D sector,ltanagar 50.00 50.00 50 00 100.000/0 28-03-2026
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DP.X

(#sL I

Julla Ita at re

ct CC DB in al ich L] vilI la e
roach Roa d Main Road Dlo mi oCol

Sl. No

23

'I

21

Name ot works

Clo a

3

50.00
4

Estimated
Cost

50 00

5

gE,202s-26

50.00
6

Re,2025-26

7
100.00%

PhysicatTarge-
,or 2025-26 rks

I
28-03-2026C/o addition works culverts/drains at approach road loSangrik Putung

C/o Retaini IBreas AI a Rt oad m D Road lo Lobi aItana r ale

vilr
24

25

49 00

100.00

100 00

30 00

50.00

50.00

30 00

50 00

50 00

61.22%

50.00%

50.00%

28-03-2027

28-03-2027

28-03-2027

Pa

S ubansi
Lower Suabnsiri

RClo lae CUing brea sl aal roach loapp d lo Dan la an as
Clo cha adRo t back s

'd
of stale G uesl House Iarolecli ,l D soko Inea hol Plant roZoo ad a IaC/o Relain IJ nat Iti vihar la

Clo nterna ad nderu Del lavil e
Clo road mfro Dari- Chamban PWD road to De lavit e 5kCI0 a rcadch fro re lo aG on Ziro

of ro fromad PWD ro toad t\ri Ivii a
Clo droa from [,4an] n road to vilt

Papumpare
26

34

27

33

29

32

30
31

Lower Suabnsiri

Pa

re

Kra Daadi
Kra Daadi

90.00

90.00
50.00
35 00
65.00

46.00

200.00
25.00

50 00

60.00
30.00
35.00
65.00

46.00

100 00
25.00

50.00

60.00
30.00
35.00

46.00

65.00

25.00
100.00

55.560/o

66 670/0

100.00%

60.000/o

100.00%

100.00%

50.00%
100.00%

28-03-2027

28-03-2027
28-03-2027
28-03-2026
28-03-2026
2A-03-2027
28-03-2026
28-03-2026

area

40

43

and RWD diviston

Lower Suabnsiri
Suabnsiri

Lower SUabnsiri
s LT abns ti

L Sua bnsr ri

Lower Suba nsiri
Lower S ubansiri

Clo R fromad loKa vill t B uh lavil lunKU
lrClo kn road PWD a tod Kiid la e

CI S uda s oI rm taid a1 b a
C/o Link load from sMG loroad hKha u e

oCI RLR from t\,,tG S d to ki abu vill
Clo Co undp l aro nd Rural s Divis

m zi
iidct nLi Rk ad from S ib loo M b

om GS road lo S

35

39

36

38
37

41

42
a

Clo
9i Talo vi

90.00

35.00
29.00
35.00

49.00

47 00
30.00

'100.00

47.00

50.00

35.00
29 00
35.00

49 00

47.00
30 00

50.00
47.00

50.00

50 00

35.00
29.00
35.00

49.00

47.00
30.00

55.560/o

50.000/0

100.000/o

100 00%

100.000/d

100.000/o

100.00%
100.00%

28-03-2027
28-03-2026
28-03-2026
28 03-2026
2A-03-2026
28-03-2026

28-03-2027

28-03-202idrain & GSB hying from Hong Tarin Via Sango Lembo lo

RClo RL PWD dtoa to s
c/ adRo Do t Derma Don mKa le

oc/ CRC teclion wal a Rt ada nder Ka lern Distt

I bSu a nsiai

Lower Subansiri

C/o CC th at RWD
I

44

47

45
46

Kamle
Kamle

Road widening
Taw Tibe

49.00

45.00

50.00
35.00

30.00

45.00

50.00
35 00

47 00

30.00

35.00
45 00

100.00%

100.00%

61.22%

100.000/0

28-03-2026

28-03-2026

28-03-2027

28-03-2027

U

48 C/o road trom
(amle dislrict

PMGSY road to Dokom Koro via That Koro, dollungmukh

Clo ctirote n lt Tal Kro utb l\l SG road
Clo cc menl al kn

RYwalClo I a Kit Kro

Kamle

Kamle

Subansari
r Subansiri

Subansiri

49

51

50

50.00

50 00

20.00

50.00

30.00

50 00

20.00

50.00

50.00
30 00

50.00

20.00

50.00

100.000/o

100.000/o

60.0070

100.00%

100.00%

28-03-2026

28-03-2026

28-O3-2027

28-03-2026

52

53

56

54
55

o

U

C/o Approach road to Kipo Kro from 2.31 km road point, Daporijo-Ligu

Clo rvlCC slera Dra B utB ta
CCC/o from Pis nda to G aS k
Rel aClo n ta ab sck eid EPH D na aon

ct rotecti n rk at roa d at
Upper Subansiri

Shi Yomi

er Subansiri
Subansiri

road
50.00

50.00

25.00

50 00
50.00

50 00

50.00

25.00

50.00
25 00

50.00

50.00

25 00
50.00

100.00%

50.00%
100.00%

28-03-2026

28-03-2027

28-03-2026

28-03-2026

28-03-2026

Shi Yomi

Shi Yomi

49.00

50.00

49.00

50 00

25.00

50.00

49.00
100.00%

100.00%

100 00%
28-O3-2026

28-O3-2026

28-03-202657

58 pavemenl road from ERTF road to Sorangdem bridge point, 600 mlvert = 1 nos.

C/o FSB Gautse and Di lsang Mechuka

C/o CC
'l mlr cu

tiClo kn ltoroad SMG roa tod59
ShiYomi

ShiYomi

70.00

50.00

70.00

50.00

70.00 100.00%

50.00 100.00% 28-03-2026

tn h
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100.00%
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DP.II

3
G

(D

D e

2
CClo dGC ain I orni tu chUe ka

oCI chroa oR tomad BRTF road to DU ta a
Cto adRo from BRTF toa lod K mshi s alha Bara a
Exlens ofton eM chuka h roa d
CI CC oad C& c dG fromln TBR roa tod rleKo

rou/o ad tto Pt\4m GSY tad o am
C/o link fromd RTFB toroad Joro

IClo krn ad ARTFfrom dloa I aNem iboS
tiClo k road fto am toRTF esh I

c/o ink droa from BR T dtoa ato ni
C/o k ad BRTF adro to Da
Clo rela nr lt al vil1L4echuka la

Sl. No
Dist.ict

villa

vilt
villa

64

71

65

70

66

69

67
68

I

62

60
61

3

ShiYomi

ShiYomi

ShiYomi

Shi Yorhi

Shi Yomi

Shi Yomi

Shi Yomi

Shi Yomi

Shi Yomi

Shi Yomi
Shi Yomi

63

Estimated
Cost

4
20.00
80 00
50.00

200.00
40.00
30.00
50.00

125 00
100.00

50 00
70.00

BE,2025-26

5

20.00
80.00
50.00

200.00
40.00
30.00
50.00

70 00

.125.00

100 00

RE,2025-26

6
20.00
80.00
50.00

200.00
40.00
30.00

70.00

50.00

100.00
125.00

PhysicatTarget
tot 2025-26

100.000/o

7

100.00%

100.00%

100.000/0

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.000/o

100.o00/o

100.000/o

I

e.

28-03-2026
28-O3-2026

2A-03-2026
28-03-2026
28-03-2026
28-03-2026
28-03-2026
28-03-2026
28-03-2026

T

28-03- 2026

8

e

80

hall

C/ rok ad from KU ami St\,1G toad to (Hi Hk k d

c/ BFS oDos are hs So o I Ra
road BRTF loroad UNcomm

c/o CC hat at aT viltla
road ccth d ta mfro maNi aDrem C humi ot tlRi ch
CCClo a nI road to R Dm droa to nact cc rndta ta chakKa lon T villalo
cClo C d ntat oat kk Sib u la e

oc/ link road frorn a o to rakBa wrth o lvert
Clo Extens on of c fto TBR ad lo unde [,Sajegong n icirclerg shiS Dist rict
CI Dracc n sat ah M che kh vita ia e I\,4ech akh
C/o cC a menl h load R Ka b

RCc I ta H ikar mGu ,n lo Maale S nia DistflclC/o LR R fto M Gs t0 ik alea
oClo f sector road a I Bolek ala rll

o tare ta Gum in N seclor lo
C/o lo3d a kla a ata Darka II sI

taRe tl at umHid H are a Bene-l i

Shi Yomi

ShiYomi

ShiYomi

ShiYomi

ShiYomi

Shi Yomi

Shi Yomi

Shi Yomi

Shi Yomi
Shi Yomi

Shi Yomi
West Sia
Wesl Slan
West Sia

West Sia

Wesl Sia

72

79

73
74

7l

75
76

8'l

89

82

88

83

87

84

86
85

Cla

50 00

50.00
50 00
50.00
50.00
50 00
50.00
20.00

50 00
20.00

40.00
120.00
50.00
80.00

45.00

100 00

45.00
25.00

50.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

50.00

50 00

20 00
20 00

30.00
120.00
50 00
50.00
60 00

45.00

25 00
45.00

50.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50 00

50 00

50.00

20.00

50.00
20.00

30.00
120.00

50.00
60.00

45 00

25.00
45.00

50.00

100.000/.

100.00%

100.000/o

100.00%

100.000/0

100 00%

100 000/a

100 00%

100.00%

100.000/o
100.000/.

75.000/0

100.000/o

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

62.500/o
60.00%

28-03-2026
28-03-2026
28-03-2026
2A-03-2026
28-03-2026
28-03-2026
28-03-2026
2843-2026
28-03-2026
28-03-2026

28-03-2026

2A-03-2027
28,03-2026
28,03,2026
28-03-2027

?8.03-202i
28-03-2026
28-03-2026
28-03-2026

96

90

95

91

94

92
93

Clo chroa Road K Jimbo rdrn lo Liro Kosr Sisl
CRC al llG nmi Na a

roClo ad m rbaKa k IVGSY load lu

i

ach Ilo ca na d fa rm Ia Tem n
oC/ rotecti aI d dCC rnla ta bKa i

rolecti rks ar sir treas a LI romoba
Clo achppro ad fto [,4 GSY toa tod s NB meloya rtaKo len BalsaRak
Clo Road oKik sm ch o to kaa m co dC/ CC ved road from Tarsu GSY toad lo Kom bo aT rs

Prote ction a L k- iimK Inea PH E d vision

West Siang

Wesl Sian
West Sia
West Sian
West Sia

West Sia

West Sian

97

99
98

30.00

100.00
100.00
50.00

30.00

40.00

80 00
80.00

50 00
30.00

30.00

60.00
50 00
50.00
40.00

30.00

50.00
60.00

30 00
50.00

30.00

60.00
50.00
50 00

30.00

40.00

60.00
50 00

30 00
50 00

100.0070

60.00%

100.000/o

50 000/o

7s.000/o

100.00%

62.500/a

100.000/0

100.00%
100.000/o

28-03-2027
28-03-2027
28-03-2026
2A-03-2026
28-03-2027
28-03-2027
28-03-2026

28-03-2026

50.00

40.00

50.00

40 00

50.00

40.00

100.00%

.1o0.000/0

28-03-2026

28-03-2026

28-03-2026
Clo Retai tl ats a Mm liNyig utug villa ndergBa sar circle Dirada strict

CC entpa toad Irom B oR road d o t Ltop Lipu ikaba LSia Lower Siang

Leparada

West Si
100

101

200.00 100.00 100.00 50.00% 28-03-2027

in
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approach road to



kh

l

D

o

2
3

Name of works District
Sl. t{o

102

1

4

Estimateal
Cost

5

BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

7

Physical Target
lor 2025-26 com

8

rks

103

L kClo ad ng lownshkiong road top Kukl a rea al nqk sSia D slrlct

C/o Proteclion lo roadprotect Ni vrl la toenggi ng tes nggo toad
Clo al WDR road m B RTF ro tad K rkoa vil aClo BS S ti a t R oib Io nect [,4 a
Clo cha road Bm a ti t\l G SY adro Hato Halek lel

Upper Siang

Upper Siang

Sia

104

106
105

50.00 50.00 50.00 100.00% 28-03-2026

I

50.00

50 00
50.00

50.00

50.00
50.00

50 00

50.00
50.00

100.000/o

100.00%
100 00%

28-03-2026

28-03-2026
28-03-2026

C/o dRoaApproach L T road lo Kash a CR alField underagru ng
SEast ra Diskict

C/o Road from Fai
Dstrict:

K Road to Pogb ong Pebok Area under East Siang

C/o droa from TL road Lto o I hort cult cult ovati aren a

Sia

East Siang

East Sia

107

110

108

109

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

100.00%

100.000/o 28-03-2026

28-03-2026

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

100.00%

100.00%

28-03-2026

28-03-2026

Dislrictch Road HN 7to [4r e SEast nia

Clo ch oadR I\,4 rukp to WRC ield Kan kons nders Easl S a ng1Dist ct: 0 k5
C/o A

East Siang

East
111

112

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50 00

50.00

100.000/o

100.00%

28-03,2026

28-03,2026

hal

ile
LiClo k dtoa m Usional nrversil to 5rhv M a tsighaSEast a Dis cltri
RLC/o R Jm osam lo LT sa hat Ledum Tene droa

Clo IEreas at Lhoba a chroa RaRoad ne aGh
RLRC/o roadGobo 1o M a a vil a hC 0-400

LR R fro road t kont\ri Che

East Siang
113
114
115

Easl Sian

East Sian
Easl Sia

50.00

50.00

50.00
50.00

50.00

50.00

25 00
30 00

50.00

30.00
50.00

100.00%

60.00%
100.o0%

28-03-2026

28-03-2027
28-03-2026

ib Val
nsExle ton Rp ad al al aSaring Da Uvins Idembung

D a 5 krn
C/o Link dRoa from WD load k Itiva tion leaa ni L Dia bnsal e D st
Road m N na m hamliK Io GM S road lo

virClo la rnnte Ja oR atl al oJ na-l
thu

Lower Dibang Valtey

East Sia

Lower Dibang Valtey

Namsat
Namsai

'118

50 00

50.00

25 00

50.00

25.00

50.00

25.00
50.00%

100 000/0

50.00%
28-03-2027

2A-03-2026

2A-03-202?

50 00

285.00
150.00

50.00

145.00
90.00

50 00

90 00

100.000/0

60 00%

28-03-2026

28-03-2027

122

C/o road ,rom Wink
Road

o PMGSY road to Start pornl of Nongtaw Khamli pMGSy

io Sla rt point of V1/ingk;
C/o road from l\rengke
PMGSY Road

ng kham ti PMGSY road

C/o lelna RoI ad at [,,lanm lavir e
adRo Jonfrom Kua toti ham[4okok

C/o road from end nt of MGs road lo S lu
Clo m lee I culverl at nthemE Road from Je

Namsai

Namsai

hu Vi
to Lathao

123

126

124 Namsar

Namsai
Namsai

80 00 80.00

'145.00

80.00

50.88%

100.00%

28-03-2027

28 03-2026

40 00

230 00

20.00
150.00

40.00

120.00

20.00
80.00

40.00

80.00
120.00

100.o00/o

53.33%
52.'t7%

28-03-2026

28-03-2027
28-03-2027

C/o Paver
Manfaisen vi

wall at l\rora at villa128

Blok road trom Gngthu Lalhao pt GSt road lo Euddha Vihara at
Namsai

Namsai

Namsai
127

Reta

20.00

50.00

35 00

20.00

50.00

35.00

20.00

50.00

20.00

35.00

100.00%

100.000/o

100.00%

100.00%

28-03-2026

28-03-2026

28-03-2026

28-03-2027
U dla al n ofpg ull fieldreagric ad Bofrom UMrast I\.l|GSY Renuk

arad otion { nk loa fromd otd tutlak kPutta Cha la

Changiang 50.00

50 00

50.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

100.00%

100.000/o

28-03-2026

28-03-2026Division oflice Changtang
RC/o dtoa with N vil la

C/o approach road from DC of{ice road to RWD

8km132

133

40.00

100.00

40.00

100.00

40.00

100.00

100.000/0

100.00% 28-03-2026
C/o Rigid
kheti villa Tirap

mentpave approach ftoroad m Hak ia tth u LItong Sekero Ungs
75.00 75.00 75.00 100.00% 28-03-2026

Page 5 of 4t

N
Target

East Siang

116

117

lo3

119
120

121

129 road to

130

131
Changlang

Tirao
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oP-

l

eD

recrealion
3

to atk Tira

2
roaClo fromd K colo

Sl. No

135

I
134

100.00
4

Estimated
Cost

100.00
5

BE,2025-26

6

RE,2025-26

7

Physicat Target
fot 2025-26

8
!;--a;:k-

C/o Approach road at Tanan Sum, Kaimai Vi age , under RWD
136 Road, Tira

Total

Total

Disll

, Khonsa

c
1

oc/ Concrete tad a Kait a

Others Please s
m elem ntat n Eol Ioffrce n RWD

Tirap

20.00

50.00

8182.26
50.00

30.00

20.00

100.00

6909.26

30.00

30.00

100.00%

100.00%

60.00%

60.00%

28-03-2026

28-03-2026

28-O3-2027

28-03-202?

Namsai

2

D

1

3

5

Cost of Compensatory
enclosed

Afforestalion over 43 Ha as per detailed estimate

Nel Presenl Value
BClo st al PWD N K toad a Khonsaa school

C/o C.C I drain al Deomali

Ad ditional catiallo n a d AEabove ntsto tidu 2025-26
iSelll n ndr bittas pe ties cca rUng e dd U c-20 nlng held 1 0 &lh 11 th2June 302 Nal ma sa

Ita

lot 21 .4O H;

20.00 20.00 20.00

309.94

180.62

239.02
120.00

180.62

239.02
48 00

Papumpare
6

P
7

8 are

Clo Retai n reaslg/a re tad nt ot-s ach dlaappro I
Na mak Jol I ta
Clo Protection at Jolla ar Ph-ll

150.00

75.00
150.00

60.00

30.00
60.00

I
10

dratedlnleg o al N MVpmenl al ae I TSeppa realem nt M GsHPlanl Prote ction ork
itSo rosiE rk Ma1 vitodel a

Easl Kameng

Easl Ka 50.00

20.00

20.00

11

12

C/o approach road from NH-713 to Ruth Naliam Yakha , Keyi Panyor District

Soil Conservatio; Work at RCOC (Epic) eppa (SH RCC Retaining Wafl)

C/o CC Pave
Tirbin

ment from cako PMGSt Road to Dini pulu at cako vjllage,

rthEa cutt & deve nl Gof a G droun Tat koma T rbin
CClo C a frot sMG Doke ad to vil

Le aGda

Keyi Panyor

East Kameng

Leparada

rada

13

15

14

15.00 15.00

50.00 20.00

20.00

10.00
20.00

20.00

10.00

Le arada

C/o Retaining wal
circle

to prctect residentiala rea at cori-lt villag e under Basar

Clo R RL s ta o aY inm vrll
c/o inReta a sI ibe

LaClo nd te aclion Libit ale inTirb
CCClo Dra ne Ia SGo!,t. cone ad Sch Bao I sar

Clo CC alment k GamRala ti Ti rbin
Clo cC a tvemen I clorSe dRoa ta So e Basar

Leparada

tada
Le

atada

16

21

17

2A

18

19

Easar
Basar

tada

20.00

20 00

15.00

20.00
20.00

20.00
20.00

20.00
15.00

20.00

20.00
20.00

Tra

Exlens I Re aradienl t droa lo Sa Vrll
CI abiG na Rive in rks Straclu re a SaI vir IRCCClo Land Protecl ta Pa ala le ollonk J
C/o Land Protecl io laNal h nder RWD Itana Digar

LClo a nd Protection al Co
Clo Land Prolecl on rks Ia U lla e Teat U nction

22

25

23
24

26
27

Papumpare
Pa re

Pa

50.00

50.00
250.00

50.00
250.00

20.oo

20.00
20.00

100.00
100.00

20

m 50.00 20.00

(
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50.00

20.00

al Papu
50.00



DP II

in la

sL :J

e

Sl. No
District

1

Estimaled
Cost BE, 2025-26

2
Physicat Target

lor 2025-26
Ta

4 5 6 7 I
28 C/o CC Pavemenl Road from NH to RachrNallah Under RWD ltanagai Papumpare

20.00
29 Clo Eound a a rkry p la andces p ue lantalion atround UDCuthL aGek ndea achuli 30.00 30.00
30 at Asen Gomong Horticu area, Upper Siang District

C/o Prolection wal Itural Upper Siang

31
50 00 20 00

Sken hnin of RLR from Te GSY dloa to ord Lu32 c a 50 00 20.00C/o Breast wall at k atea DislrictS Sian33 50 00 20 00thenrnSI of RLR t\rGs road Salo ums Cha a34 50.00 20.o0C/o link road to kia rSi Districlat U
35 50 00 20.00otadali n I ink d N 1H-3 5 lo maRi
36 Cha la 50.00 20.00Stren heni Tevil la roade ta

50.00 20 00
3.1

area, Upper Siang Oislrici
C/o Protection wall al Iuingang Mirpak WRC field

38
50.00 20.00

Clo arden al ridirotection wall at horticulture
39 SubansiriU 50.00 20.00C/o Retain wall at Kaun Ba atea Sia Dislrict
4A 50.00 20.00IClo k road fto Tm t otdo mKa lao

50.00 20.00Clo
Si.n

dLand o a ndpmenl Protection a ayo rea Ung p PU pper
Diskict Upper Siang

42
50.00 20.00

Saken
U aI dation ftoroad h biro GM S road lo IT Cha a43 50.00 20.00o
C/o CC dta fot dra off of storm ter Dorakat Da44 50.00 20.00roach road at DislrictClo area U

r Sia45 50.00 20.00C/o Retaini coJon DistrictUwallat Asen Rebu
46 50 00 20.00Clo

e
roach road PM GSY roa tod

47 50 00 20.00Sken heni T a ta iite nk roa ad t
48 Jairam 50.00 20.00C/o CC ment at I\,4i Reb r Sia Districta atea
49 Sian 50.00 20.00work al [rR camC/o ridi
50 St bansiriU 50.00 20.00C/o culvert al

30.00 30.00
51 C/o Retaining u/ork at

Oistrict.
RWD Slaff Quarter Tu ting Sub-di vision, lJpper Siang

52
50.00 20.00

colo SiaRe District
C/o Prolection work et Mi

r Sra53 50.00 20.00C/o retain walllo rotecl WRC fietd at dorak
54 50.00 20 00Fieldatad tion of LR R H to WRC al mlKa a Chan lan55 50.00 20.00cc indta ta rak m

Subansiri 50.00 20.00
56 C/o Prolection w,

Dislrict
al Gurbung l\4inga ng WRC fietd area, Upper Siang

57
50.00 20 00

C/o retain wall al Redodu under Da o r Subansiri 50.00 20.o0
58 C/o CC Drain with Prolection work Rebung Coio; y, Upper Siang District Upper Siang

59
50.00 20.00

elC/ oH CUdi llure rma atroad
Jaira 50.00 20.00

60 C/o Boundary wall al kiny area, Upper Siang Districling (Asen) WRC field

61

LJpper Siang 50.00 20.00
ProleClo ction at aresidential area t Jaira

62 50.00 20.00C/o Flood re River Nahada
50.00 20.00

63 C/o RLR at Horupath
Districl. ). Lower Dibang Vafleyar (Chainage 0 km to 1 km Lower Dibang

Val
50.00 12.50

Page 7 at 41

RE,2025-26
3

50.00

Keyi Panyo-

- 
Upper siino-
Chanqlano-

Upper Siang

Upper Siano-
Chanqlano-

Upper Siiii-
Daporijo-

Upper Siang

Upper Siing-

chanqlanq-
Papumoare



Sl. No
District Estlmated

Cost,| BE, 2025-26 RE.2025-26 Physical Target
for 2025-26

Targ
2 rks

4 5 6 7 8 I
64 ng ,Lower Dibang ValleyC/o RLR at Denio, Roi

Lower Djbang Valley 35 00 8.75
65 LiClo toroad a rea a RKigong tn Siumgong ang Dislrict,

Chai 0- 00 KM Siang

66
50.00 12 50

hat East Sian DistrictRureClo I Link dRoa ta bLa ao tnrea a ea Sia 50.00 12 5067 Land Development for
Dislrict.

al Hukaniuri. Borduria in TirapHorticulture Field Tirap 70.00 17.50
68 Clo Li k adro Mfrom ina adto Hto e SHC omcJipad hal rnmunity Kaho

Vi la Ki lhbi Cio tcle 200 00 50.00
Clo retai s Gek onu Kam ADb ri k tod ItuHorticu Gard n

mKa ba S nia D strict
West Sjang District 25.00 6.25

70 RC/o RL L -Jerpu enMyi aare ats B Ugg Bnder aagra lag
irclec S nia d rictist 400.00 100.00

71 oc/o S osi aspe Kha mridge b between M lo angs llag
Tand CaR m t\t ra in Rima circlePutok

Changlang

72

25.00 625
Clo a raoch road from k har GPM S toroad I

42.O0 10.5073 FSBClo Slee ckiDe hLo verting o neCon ct vills tnng age
a rictDist S a n-32 0 N4lrs 210.00 52 50

oCI droa fro J osam to Mi la eage ch 50kong I Mlr 2lo 50
nde ksi Circle Easl aSi Dislrict.

East Siang 50 00 12.50
75 C/o Road from Gobo lo

circle.
[,,langnang (400 Mtr) to peneng aiver under Ruksin Easl Siang 50 00 12.50

76 C/o road from Tartan to
Circle.

Dhanang vi age ( Ch: O Mt r lo 2 Kms) under Ruksin 50.00
77 vili rnante I da al UI e under Ruksin circle Easl Sia 40.00 10.0078 C/o Road from Ruksin-Deb

Ruksin Circte.
ty WRC Field Tilak undering road to Commrni East Siang 30.00 7.50

79 C/o Road from Josam lo Riyang Community WRC Iield under Rukstn Circle East Siang 30.00

80 C/o rin road from NH,13lo DistriclTse Kharsa Ja
63.21 15.8081 C/o Protection Walt and RC C Drain at Barka,lq Tang Tsangmu, Tawang Tawang 30.00

82
7.50

TothC/o al Khrim T
T 20.00 5.0083 C/o Land protedio;

District.
work near PWD colony al poma village,, papum pare Papumpare 40 00 10.00

84 C/o leclio rk lV N llaha a ot\t0yin nSayin gdopotu tcle
a re clDistri

Papumpare 40.00
85 in Cha OistrictlaLClo i k ad D d Koto ti la Cha 30.0086 7.50Clo Poller taT ck from Nachi bom to Diktchi District 8ichom Eichom 20.00 5.00C/o RCC Relaining wa at welcome gale colony , Nafra, Bichom district Bichom 20 00 5.00
88 CoClo o(l walnd ap d rolecli a ndrou ha at NaMultip rpose khu

Divil Bstrict ichom Bichom 50.00
89 Clo Protecl n l at coStaff I Nafra Eichom District Bichom 20.00 50090 C/o Protection wall

District
al Khallong vi age near J.N.V school Nafra, Bichom Bichom 20.oo 500

oP-ll

Page 8 of41

l

road

3

via

al Logi

road 1o

69

West Sjang

K[rs)

East Siang
12.50

7.50

village,
10.00

12.50



oP-

in Ia

s
o-Sl. No

District Estimateal
Cost1

BE, 2025-26 RE.202s-26 Physic.l Target
lor 2025-262 rks

3 491 6 7C/o Comm ence l\4for aithun t C lahal n District B ichorn Bichom 920.00 5.0092 C/o Drain from Gipyang Butu
District

old village to Nahto new village in Bichom 20.00
93 Clo Storm ter Dra a Hyd Noffice Bom ilad rictDist

Ka e 20 00
94

5.00
C/o Communi for Mithun at villa Districl Bich Bichom 20.0095 5.00C/o Retainin Bichom Diskictal nI a G SchMiddle o Se Bichom 20.00 5.0096 Cla CC o{fo w(h alSteel mi nsleps iu m rlro tasupp fromng ang road to
Ka under a vilSa la e Diskict Easl Ka

20.00 5.00
C trackrler m a I Saume lak DIskict E asl aK East98 20.00 5.00Nallah Vill re DistrictC/o CC Wa at Di kro Ni uli ate99 20 00 5.00C/o Retain o Circlewall at Yom 2 Kam

Kamle 20.00 5.00100 culvert and drainageat JC/o Proteclton walt ilyu villag e, Lower Subansiri Lower Subansiri 20.00
101

5.00
C/o Retain wall at Zto Lower Subansiri 50 00 12.50102 C/o Conskuction of porter
District

Track from Neyang to Tumche under Kra Daadi Kra Deadi 20.00 500
103 CC/o c menl fropa m GSY ad to com Hal atmunily Sale nder aS drclecr Kuru K Kurung Kumey 20 00 5.00
104 Clo enmpro a chtoa adropp st L kha abny Disl cl LS a

Lower Siang

105
20.00

c/ I menl of Oekead lo Lite Tial rbi triDrs Lecl a red a LE atada 20.00 500106 C/o Retaining waI and CC steps at Red put Village, I asar. Leparada District Leparada 20.00
107

5.00
C/o Relaini wall near districl libra lo istd sl asi 20.00 500108 C/o road from Otd p
Sub Division

loh village to Potytechnic C e, Namphai Circle, Miaoolleg Changiang

109
50.00

C/o rela Iwal ta Thaoka laI Te n Tawa110 49.00 12.25CCClo indta at Thanka I ela Ta
45.00111 11.25C/o retainin wallat tad I\,4a hree
45.00112 11.25C/o RCC drain neal ushree Ta Tawa 40.00 10.00113 Clo La nd Protection to rotecl main adrop al ndarka ng udung Tawang 50 00

114 C/o Prolection wall at Diversion road from H ighway lo Kitpi Hydel, Tawang 40.00 10.00
115 aClo toa hpp fromad Ji a GSY road lo ra rl atoPog rlosU Su ab siri rict.Disl Upper Subahsiri 90.00 22.50
116 DiveClo ion from inTh hbs viu-Hydel tulag de hiTIlage ngbh

S b Divis lnion Dist ricl 1,000.00 100.00
117 C/o Link road ,rom Ekito E rcle, Easl Siang Districtng under Namsjng Ci Easl Siang 50 00
118 C/o Link road fromm Eng

Districl.
amsing circle, Easl Siangto Jiktung under N East Siang 50.00 12.50

119 C/o approach road
Oistricl.

from Motum Village to Mebo circle, East Sianglali under East Siang 50.00 12.50

Page 9 of41

Eichom
5.00

Wesl Kameng

East Kameng

5.00

West Siano-
12.50

12.50

tawang-

toad
Tawang

12.50



DP.II

in lakh

e

o-
Sl. No

Dist.ict Estimatod
Cost,| BE.202s-26 RE. 2025-26 PhysicatTargot

Iot 2025-26
Ta

o'!
e

2
3

marks
4 5 6 7 8

120 MClo rootorable ad tu roadreagricu Hal tya nderage Ny pi
rntskative Circle Kuru K District

KLrrung Kumey 70 00
121 RLRClo from K t\l M uith Gn a a rea to ihunChzing Dibang

a Dislri r Dibang Va ey 200.00
122

50 00
C/o Relaini wallat e T

Sia 30.00 750C/o approach road from Nt41-
Districi

nderdewa Papum pare5 to Kro Cotony at Ba 't00.00

124
NahariC/o rotect o lt Dand inla al

re 50.00 12.50
.125

C/o Suspension bridge over T
TaliCircle.

o connect Pingik to pinging Underange river I Kra Daadi 50.00 12.50
.126

C/o Protect al N Subh a cshelaj lahabd is vid aya ya residentiallay
hoolSc orncha Sla ctDistri 50.00 12.50

127 C/o Protection neaT S Pelroile Lirom baDepot -Rise roGSY ad
Li bao st District

West Siang 50.00
128 Clo Protectjon Tal la aT ola Li om aob Rise MGS Lirom ba

Sia D,stricl. 20 00
129

5.00

Districtrolect o rk al ekki aR Kamba Wesl Sian 50.00 12.50130 C/o Proteclion work at yoggo a.ea, Kamba village , West Siang Distrjct West Siang 50 00
131

DistrictC/o Protection wo[ al Kamki Kamba West Sia 50.00 12.50132 C/o Gabl
West Sia

o slructure Bat h slrea Bo a vil eie Oaenderlag circle
rid.Dist 50.00 12.50

133 C/o approach road al Tagu are
Districl.

a, Libu Bene in Kamba Circle, West Siang Wesl Siang 50.00 12.50
134 aClo roach roadpp Pl\t G S road toBopu Sese LiroPulu m ba st

aSi District. Wesl Siang 50.00 12.50
135 Clo adapproach Ra roadi-Doke los Si He dpa lipad cha

rclect st D strict
West Siang 50.00 12.50

C/o New ad nco nect o to a rea a GaKaya kak chmllag a
District West Siang 50.00

137
12.50

DistrictTOC/o ad fro B RT dtoa lo ari Ka bm a circle st West Sia 50.00138 12.50C/o retaina Districta H USo Ke a mba t taS n
50.00139 12.50C/o Commu DistrictHal Kaal ktba ubiD baKam Sra West Sia 50 00 12.50140 C/o Protection work at tVlG Colony in Keyak, Kamba , West Siang Districl West Siang 30.00 7.50

141 C/o approach road at
District.

Beijo Yorlo to new Police Station Darak West Siang West Siang 40.00 10.00
142 C/o cc a Bn e doj D ktallage

aSJ District West Siang 30.00
143 C/o Retaining wai at J umliarea rn Lip{r yomcha vjllage, West Siang District. West Siang 25.00 625
'144 C/o CC craln at Biit Oppo are-

Oistrict
a at Nalionat Highway , Kamba, West Siang Wesl Siang

145
50.00 12.50

DistriclC/o C dc ni Liroal Tmoba SJ West Sia 40.00 10.00146 ato Kolu Tok area. KambaC/o Protection wall al K , West Siang District. West Siang 50.00
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17.50
1.5

Papumpare
25.00

road

West Siang

12.50

Wesl Siang

12.50

West Siang

7.50

fool path at orcle,

12.50



DP.II

Sl. No Name of works

2

District Estimated
BE,2025-26

1
RE, 2025-26

Physical Target
for

3 4 5 6 7 I I147 to '18th Mile Camp,

Lot at

East

Gate T

TrackPorter from Taffo tovillage Pobe EastSulung village, Kameng
District.

Porter Track from Liya Morang residential
District

East Kameng 20.00 5.00
148

East Kameng

T

20.00 5.00

150
149

151

near Gate in

Clo fromroad Mainapproach road to underDogi village WestDarka, Siang West Kameng

East

50.00

152
12.50

153 roadapproach CCwith at Dukampavement under Medical LineColony East Kameng 45 11.25
154 and ofStrengthening upgradation RLR at inBunting village fromKhonsa

tn
Tirap 1 30.00

155 RCC andwallretaining Cha atnneldrainage Upper Nyorch village
District

Papumpare 75.00 18.75
156 Clo fromroadapproach roadMain to Su atb-Centre CamMeorang Dafri,p,

East District
East Kameng 85.00

157
21.25

158 fromroad Mainapproah road ALCto Colony, EastChayangtajo, kameng East Kameng 50.00 12.50
159 Clo protection towall commprotect ndlaAgriculturalunity Tarawaat Yangfo

East
East Kameng 50.00 12.50

1

Clo

trackporter from KPongsen to(M Road) Kamhua Noknu village,

NH 713 A Col

Longding 50.00

161

1

12.50

162 from PMGSY road to JohaC/o internal link road village, Sagalee Circle. Papumpare 50.00 12.50
'163 Link road roadPMGSY to Ng Village,udang ParePapumSagalee Papumpare 50,00 12.50
164 roadClo from Polytechnic tocollege Tawang Barkhateng village, Tawang

Phase

unity Fish Pond area, Lower Dibang Valley

Cio Link Road to Kating Pathat, Lower Dibang Valley District

Road to Rukmo Lemo

Tawang 188.44 47.11
'165

Lower Dibang valley 15.00 3.75
166

Lower Dibang valley 20.00 5.00
167 C/o Road to

road to

ng area, Lower DibangValley Districl Lower Dibang valley 20.00

168
5.00

169 C/o Link road at Simari, Lowir Dibang Valley District Lower Dibang valley 30.00 7.50
170

T
at

Hall

C/o Link road at Balek Lower Dibang Valley District Lower Dibang valley 30.00 7.50
171

173
172

Tawano
Tawanq

174
/.cu
7.50

10.00
Clo Seru

40.00
30.00

Page 11 of41
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oP,

e

o o
J

2

Namo ot worksSl. No

175
1

4

Estimated
Cost

5

BE, 2025-26

6

RE. 2025-26 Physicat Target
Ior 2025.26

T
rks

Ke

RetaiC/o inn Tat a Is o-Budhi l\,,tG S toad a n ipolyang zivillage
S bans Dislrict

relaClo in Deedal Genera undGro n District

Lower Subansti
176

50.00

50.00

12.50

12.50

Sia

C/o niretai andng SIpa ba alCulvert Kel a PMGSYiy road Keliya
i S bansU iri District.

Clo ltoroad m K tda on to in Botte
Clo tnL k (oad fto 0 to Riew Sia Dislrict.

e area at Sia
178

180
179

50.00

50.00
50

12.50
C/o road from Rebo Township to Rebo Water Supply Point, Siang Oislrict.

Clo Li k road fto Gat leaa Riew iaS Distri cl
CClo mo loilel Laal m Eiol Kama sl en Distri ctcto na a chtoa road East Districl

Clo Otai at n8a Ea st District
DeveLand em nt at oLenk a rca Easl Si Dislrict

R kair rk Romdat Ea sisl a Dis lrict

Siang

181

186

182

185

183
184

Sian
Easl

Easl
Easl Sian
Easl Sia

50.00

50.00
50.00

50.00
50.00

50.00

12.50
12.50

12.50

12.50

12.50
12.50

190

191

Tak

Ri nTrai rk KUat si atea Ea st District
DClo inta a al Rame aE st Districl.

tection at k rdaa oc lon aN harlav us District

Clo a ach droappro Scho road Itto iddle School al otdColny Laplang
U Bder rdu ari rclCi e T la D slrict
C/o road to GuruF
Bichom District

adfiasambhawa Mani at Cenke al Khaj alang, Nafia,

Sia District.

fiap

Sian
C/o road ftom to Rrilun

East S
st Sia

East

187

189
188

192
193

50.00

50.00

50.00
50.00

12.50

12.50

12.50

'12.50
12.50

100.00 25.00

100.00

100.00

25.00

25.00Clo SR B KA bemeng La o and ran
la e asE t Kame ct.Distri

RClo oad from mDu li Geko to S rm tu n Kamle Dislricl Kafile

120 00

150.00

30.00

37.50

194
195

200.00 50.00
196

200.00 50 00
197

200.00 50.00
198

270.00
199

Diskicl

Clo road ntiortifying Kre aking ao Rato ro Soll a KremI aung
Pa East Ka Dislflct
S ren an reslodgtheni tionla ofng RCC rela I a dng la I GS8ying ta34L Tam a n droa aE st Ka em District

roClo ad from MGS road kia un Ide nSaVillage la Cim rcles
UTtJK Dislricl

C/o RCC box drain from Kelchenga Nata lo New College campus Tawang

Teng
Clo ment r0tep ction a CCnd d la ain t road from a hit-Fool
road to mCom nU Ho tiity atrli-Ag Ramali ngam

C/o CC pavement road
Districl.

of RWD comptex under Chayang tajo, Easl Kameng

radalion ofups loa fromd BRO Chha a rh road i,tos rma a Ing und Ieage
Thi ct rcle T ctDistri
C/o RLR from High way
km.

to Piyyi with CC pavemenl, wesl s iang measuring 2

Re a nd [4ai nntena ce LRR NAAI msa
Retai ni Kaal vitbu st

Easl Kameng

Wesl Kameng

Easl Kameng

Tawang

Kurung Kumey

Easl Kamenq

Namsai

Tawang

Wesl Siang

275.00 68.75

200
300.00

201
650.33 100.00

202

203
204

200.00

50.00 12.50
50 00 12.50

I
lakhDistrict

3
7

Lower Subanilri-
12.50

Papaumpa-Papum

Bichom

East Kameng

67.50

the

cc
farm District.Kameng

to Jane,

75.00

50.00

Page 12 of 41



Sl. No

at

2

Name of works

3

District

1.89
4

Estimated
8E,2025-26

5

RE,2025-26

7
.50

7

Physical Target
for

8

1

205
206
207
208
209

210

Upper Subinsiri 1,000.00 100.00

fromRoad PMGSY Road to underMobya Village Chetam
District.

Clo Suspension at Sitinbridge river from Lamdik Tamto tfl viaRtjo Rite

Upper

Upper Subansiri 150.00 37.50
211

RRM

Connectivity road from Puk to Yupia Muttipu rpose Fish Pond piang. Keyi Panyor 250.00 62.50

12.01

212
213

1,178.50 100.00
214

Clo Protection andwalls Pucca Side Drain at fromroad Tawang-Bomdila
Kh

Clo road Yibukfrom to bedaDorakGingkong Yibukng undervillage Boleng
District.

RLRClo PMGSYfrom toroad ateaLigam Tarak village under CirclePangin

C/o Two Unit comm unity club at Silatoo Kachari village in Lekang Circle.

C/o Meditation centre at Dewa Chanclu Kewar Sho at Kyableng, Tawang

Siang

Namsai

Siang

30.00

30.00

7.50

7.50

7

215

216

- 217-
Tawang

West Kameng

30.00

30.00

7.50

7.50

218

219

Clo Protection wa betweenin Adolaof nda Lungdur undervillage
Ka West District.
Ma intenance of Thukman re atroadAgricultu underShergaon West Kameng

&repair Maintenance theof fromroad RTOKS road to underDengzi

andRepair restoration of roadsKalaktang Township RWDunder Kalaktang

toroadApproach Chimkhar with(Morshing) Pavement and drainage
under

BoundaClo wall andry atHouse Pema recultuChoiling atcentre

ProtectionClo withwall football barrier near football ground betchelling

ProtectionClo atwall Thupten centrecultureChoiling atroad Kalakta ng

West Kameng 30.00 7.50
220

West Kameng 30.00 7.50
221

West Kameng 50.00 12.50
222

West Kameng 40.00 10.00
223

West Kameng 35.00 8.75
224

West Kameng 30.00 7.50
225

West Kameng 20.00 5.00
226
227

West Kameng 50.00 12.50
228

Clo wall
wall

C/o Type-ll Quarter for RWD Staff at Singchung in West kameng District

wallProtection and wall forboundary RWDatqtrs Colony
in

TassamCCClo CC DrainPavement, and wallprotection at EastMorang,

West Kameng 50.00 12.50
229

East Kameng 150.00 37.50

50.00 12.50

DP.II

Page 13 of41
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DP.II

la

o
Jo.^-

D

l{ame of workg Estimated
Cost1

BE, 2025-26 RE, 2025-26 Physical Target
1o.2025-26

Ta
rks

4 6 7 8
232 Clo road mApproach MGs dloa to area ane IRoney kke

KaEast me District East Kamenq 50.00
233 C/o Retaining/Breast wal

District.
along PMGSY road lo Rawa, Easl Kameng

LaClo Devend nt rk fo Co
SI cleara ce of lo fromad ta GSY adro Lalo tm ha

Poate T frorack Nam m sa Lam Gh Nlo a u a e
Clo TPorter ckla t Richi U vi

al Lamrah villa

East Kameng

East Kamen

East
Easl Kame
Easl Ka

50.00

40 00

30.00

40.00
40.00

12.50

10.00

10.00
10.00

235
236

234

238
239
240

Clo Land De andmenl RCC Tat luksa So oro
C/o tero nclio lt al K Col East Ka D slrict
C/o Prolection neaI G oolSch bUA Kamen Distra cts

at cBebo olon NT Ea kst
Clo Prolection la [,tral la Na llah a m tio KEast mena Dis ctlri

C/o Reta Distnct

East Kame
East Ka

Easl Kame
East

40.00

20.00
20.00

40.00
40.00

10 00

7.50
10.00
5.00

241
242
243

Bebo Colon

C/o Relaining Walt at Lower ALC Line Colony Opp-DUDA East Kameng Dist.

C/o Protection wall et U East Kame

20.00

20.00
244

5.00

10.00

245 C/o RCC Retainingjva ll al Eoso (RL)Colony Seppa , East Kameng Djatrict Easl Kameng 20.00 5.00
246 C/o Retaining and Compou

District
nd Wall at Kongo Wessang Seppa, Easl Kameng 40.00

247 Clo mroad uchK Napproach a hla Chunto Saku atarmngdo U Ippe
Li stEa D slrict

Easl Kameng 30.00 7.50
248 CCClo cc Dra an nd clionroteSteps at aT ke Serpu Eastppa

Kam ctDistri
East Kameng 20.00 5.00

249 ct ction/Prote inforcere ntme tl at R la Ha ba ndaip koti
Circl Ea SI Karnen Dislrict 20.00

river, East Kameng DistrictC/o Prolection Wa ai Hydel Colony near Pacha East Kameng 20.00 5.00
251 Renovation /restoralion of Ded

District
ubo Haging bridge at Seppa, Easl Kameng East Kameng 20.00

252

Dislrict

C/o CC pavement road from Pakoli Road CRC Church, East Kameng District

Clo Protect al a Kuch aN lla DD a Easl Kamen

East Kameng

Easl Ka 20.00
253

5.00

5.00254

o lo Cha

C/o Protection Wa at 3 Km at Langsi Camp Sepp a. East Kameng Oislricl

C/o Mule Track from Ni

East Kameng 20.00

80.00
255

5.00

20 00256 C/o Relaining walt at Chang
Dist.

ku near Rostrum at Loffa village in East Kameng

RetaiClo n near BEX nk
Clo roach road from

I al a near DCotd 8u
PWD road to La

C/o Retain

East Kamen
Easl Xame

25.00

25.O0
25.00

625
6.25

260

to new La Pobe

Clo Prolection wall at amach & ad niKameng tjoi al s amng po agk
colon a

from LellC/o Link road FC
Clo Reta lt M a ahar

Easl Ka

East Kameng
East Ka

50

25.00
40.00

261
262 12.50

6.25
10.00

East Kam 25.00 6.25

Page 14 ol41

Sl. No
District

3

12.50

Sec. East East Kameng
5.00

Easl Kameng
5.00

under

East Kameng
10.00

Easl Kameng
5.00

250

5.00

20.00

Easl Kameno
East Kameng

6.25
257

t 2s8--l
I2ssI



De

o
f

Sl. No
Oistrict Estimated

CostI o(.
Physic.l Target

lor 2025-26
Tarcst

2 rks
3 4263 5 6 7 8villa I roundC/o Roskum at LeII IEast Kame 25.00264 6.25C/o WRSB at T bo meme ri field at Pakote Pobe Easl Ka 35.00 8.75265 C/o Colony approach road A

Dislrict.
am colony, Seppa in East KamengT Dungk East Kameng 30.00

266
750

Clo P on wall colon a
30.00267 7.50C/o Resl Dista Ind LOVE FEN cG iHE n East meKa Easl Kame 40 00268 10.00ln Easl Ka DrslrictClo Protection at dGun Sa koo L md Easl Ka 20.00269 5.00DislriclClo Rost arum RiI lloh Genera Gro nd akke Pakke Kessan 40.00270 10.00C/o Selfie Point at District.Pakke Kessa Pakke 25.00 6.25271 CC Pavement work

Dislrict
ower grid road, Pakke Kessangfrom New Seramso to p Pakke Kessang 40 00

272
10 00

C/o Rural link road HostalamRLR at Hara
m 50.00 12.50273 C/o C

Road,
C Protectjon drawith ain s m nea Khol ieg ysle Nal a ath oJ Ilang Papumpare 50.00

274
12.50

C/o RCC land work at Nerba alESS sector Itana m 35.00275 8.75Ion wall atC/o Land Protecti in Colon -lt Ita Pa re 45.00 11.25276 ccClo d inata e ,o, nts adam centre maito n
adro lo a

Papumpare 20.00 500
277 ct

lla
Rela in wall lo rolecting la ap atndAgricultu Koro aHSepia a Jof op llang

a
Papumpare 50.00

278
12.50

C/o Relaini wallat llanKoro Jo
50.00 12.50279 C/o Land Protection et Rini ng Prayer centre, llanagarNallah near Comi Papumpare 10.00 2.50

280 RCCClo las b and Rela ats froroad m o [.,teld o Tto angi po
Pa m a D stricl

Papumpare 50 12.50
281 C/o RCC Retaining wa

District.
ng to Kullung, Papum Parell on road from Kamru Papumpare 50.00 12.50

282 C/o lmprovement & Wdeni
District.

m Kullung to Tapo, papumpareng of road fro Papumpare 40.00 10.00
283 RClo RM retai wa al Bis laNal oh n(/p roa fromd mruKa to Kul ung ng

rePa Dist ricl
Papumpare 40.00 10 00

284 oct ach roa fromdppro a I\,tenlee io loroadsag SaI S Hangnang atap pp
aS n vit a are Diskict

Papumpare 20.00 5.00
GaClo bion Bikch La no dtoangne Safrom to a Takiang Ing po

Pa re Districl
Papumparc 50.00 12.50

286 C/o Boundary wa of Heatth
Pare District.

, Nimte, Sagalee, pap!m& Wellness Centre Papumpare 20.00 5.00
287 C/o Approach road

Pare Dist.
from Leporiang Hejo euarry Point, Pape river, papum Papumpare 10.00

288
250

Pare Disl.aC/o Protection RWD road
10.00 2.50289 C/o Approach road Ratang ango, Papum Pare Dist.river lo Dipe Kuro, Sils Papumpare 40 00

290
10.00

C/o CC Fool at Rachi vi Pare DiskiclUM
15.00 3.75C/o Link road Ha Pare Distto Silsan o
40.00 10.00292 Sibi Village near ACH , Yupia under Parum pare Disl

C/o Protection work al Papumpare 50.00 12.50

oP-ll
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DP.II

G
Sl. No Name of works Oistrict Estimated

BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26
Physical Target

for2 3
6293 C/o Protection atwall Pumi Pumte Tri-JRiver forunction & HortiAgri Paddy

Field Garden, biaHa Village circle,Sangdupota Pare.Papum
Papumpare

7.50

294 C/o PLF office Building at Lower Taraso under Taraso circle, Papum Pare. Papumpare 20.00

Clo
296 al Papum Poma river festival area at Taraso, Papum pare.C/o Landscaping

45 11.25
297 wall/Protection wall at Hong Sibey, Ziro,C/o Retaining Lower Subansiri Dist. Lower Subansiri 10.00

li toClo
Lower 30299 ground at Debe village under Chambang circle, Kra DaadiClo

District.
Kra Daadi 50.00 12.50

300 lground at Higio Gai village under Gangte circle, Kra Daacli Kra Daadi

301

7.50

Kra
302

Daadi303 .50Track on Neomi Road
7.50304 Suspension Rochoat underBridge Sepaha to RochoTapepuk under Kra Daadi 20.00 5.00

Kra
Ha Kra

5.307 ProtectionClo onwall to Peel roadDillung at 6.5village (CH: underKM)
incircle

Kurung Kumey 50.00 '12.50

308 roadApproach from U to underRiog Paya incircleNyapin Kurung Kumey Kurung Kumey 50.00
1

309 workProtection at field atHachey Pinchi&Paddy Panyu Confluence under Kurung Kumey 50.00

Dulom road
1311 CC Pavement road including protection works, CC drain from trans

Subansiri
Upper Subansiri 200 50.00

312 roadC/o from Sippi-Sekom roadPMGSY to oMyorr.y-r community Paddy Upper Subansiri 10.00
313 fromroad DPHE WTP road to andintegrated Agricultural Horticultura

at under
Upper Subansiri 30. 7.50

314 RuraClo link fromroad Lechin to PMGSYDayam toroad Chokmi meNing
nd individualCommunity fleldsriculture viaag Cheging village

Upper
7.50

315 RCC onwall leftthe bankretaining (Upper of RCCtheSide) overbridge
nver Subansiri

Upper Subansiri 40.00 10.00
316 C/o RCC retaining walt on the bank of(lower RCCtheside) overbridge

Sinin Gite
Upper Subansiri 40.

317 RoadClo BRTFfrom road to Jungba Lingne 500mtrs(Damba) under Upper Upper Subansiri 12.50
318 C/o General Ground at Amper Rakhe) underTorum happa ( Kamle District Kamle

6.25

Page 16 of41
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under

5.00

6
Papumpare

40.00

30.0(

305

310
12.50

40.00

(SH:FC).
30.00

10.00

50.00

25.00



DP.II

lakh

De

Sl. No Name of works Oislrict Estimated
Cost aE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

PhysicalTarget
,ot 2025-26

T
?1 2 3 5 6 7 I319 C/o lvlaintenance and Widening of

under Kamle Districl
Link road from NH-13 to Sodrik vilage Kamle 45.00 11.25

C/o Proteclion wal, between switchjard ( r Station) and BPCL Outel
under Kamle DistrictAcchiFillin Station al Puru Nallah

Kamle 30.00

321 TechRCCClo Protection aI t Tada Iamen- kaunder lem iD skict Kamle 50.00 12 50322 C/o RLR road ftom Piri Sago road lo Gori
District.

-lll, Ango village, Basar, Leparada Leparada 20.00 5.00

323 Proteclion wallto protecl bridge€nd Govl. primary School, Disiat Bure Abu
Disivil ein rada Diskicl

Leparada 20.00 5.00

324 Prolection wall at uGa Basari tada 15.00 375C/o ide Doke Ti nrbi Sial ki(Bebe ndallage
StKodok mtea to WRCrolect Fie atd aT vill

Leparada 30.00

326 Clo iL k fromroad akBad G S road lo bumSi R Ti inrb Le 50.00 12.50327 CCClo Dra loKoche ctle cp residenlaommunity Ragi
e

15.00 3.75

C/o CC Pavemenl trom llation-at Hig hway to Chodo Doke Vifiage, Tirbin Lepa@da 40.00

329 C/o CC Pavement from NH to Lete vil Tirbin rada 50.00 12.50330 cClo c nt from Zeto G koa to a Colon aDapo Ag longwith
neo cn0 ul Tirbin

Leparada 20.00 500
331 C/o Lanct De for Pla round at Moba Doke tada 15 00 3.75332 C/o Land Development for nerv settj

circle.
emenl al laben (Gungi) under Sago Leparada 20 00 5.00

333 C/o Link road from Ego Zirdo
Oari.

road lo Residential area of Yagar village, new Leparada 20.00 5.00

TirbinClo rolect I at idJ near LiRWD roank ald ita a tada 30.00 7.50C/o CC Pavement at Hiri vill Le arada District. LE atada 10.00 2.50C/o Relain wallat New Dari LE arada Diskict. Le 10.00 2.50337 C/o Protection wall to WRC iretd
District.

at Henlo at Hento Rijo new Dari, Leparada Leparada 10.00 250
338 Reconskuclion/Extension of com hall vrll Le arada 10.00 2.50339 a nd ctionct to rotectprote resid ce Rip o millag (T

nder Dari laa d Distri ct.
Leparada 20.00

340 C/o CC vement of Mo Sector road at Dali. arada 50.00 12.50341 C/o Conslruction of road Chekor to Chekor Chiko, under Tirbin circle
rada District

Leparada 15.00 3.75

342 C/o Retaini wall at JN Com o area Basar tada 30.00 750343 Super-SkuctuC/o re a a luconsl acled utmenlb K atkeady ku la ofng s
L islricto

Lower Siang 30.00 7.50

C/o. R/Wall at Bomte village under Gensi Circle of Lower Siang District 15. 3.75

345 C/o. Approach Road at Jipu vi
Dislrict.

under Likabali Circle of Lower Siangllage Lower Siang 20.00 5.00

346 C/o. Community Toilet at Si i Ete
Dislricl

village under Likabali Circte of Lower Siang Lower Siang 10.00 2.50

Page 17 of41
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320
7.50

325 retaining wall al near I\,4oba
7.50

al Abu areas at Leparada

328
10.00

Poinl

of Ego area) 5.00

344 Lower Siang

3ta_l
335 I

t 336



DP.II

lakhSl. No Name ofwo*s District Estimaled
Cost 8E,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

1

PhFical Targot
to,.2025-26

Ta
c2 4 6 7 I347 Clo.

Siah
aLik e at heckc alelag nderU Ls ikabali rcleci L

striDi cl
Lower Siang 15.00

348 [rar nntena ce Cof mo alDere S undun(y bLikallage Circle
Districl.

Lower Siang 20.00 5.00
349 Clo al al L Soi-Gam sar al eG nsi und Ger nse c ofircle

S a triDis ct.
Lower Siang 10.00 2.50

350 C/o. R/Wall at Garu Yird ircle of Lower Siang Districtum under Gensi C Lower Siang 't 5.00 3.75
351 C/o. R Wall at Sigen Rro. Gensi of Lower Siang Oistrictunder Gensi Circle Lower Siang 15.00

352
3.75

um teaC/o Link Road from arden Seren villa 25.00 6.25353 C/o maintenance of Kakki to Su link road. Kaki vi Lower Sia 40.00 10.00354 C/o Retaining Wall along Jaji Na
Districl

rak Village Wesl Siangah at Pushi Nyo West Siang 10.00 2.50
355 Clo

Sian
Roa fromd H-N 3pproach Teaa Hof Baagne larg s age

striD] cl
West Siang 10.00 2.50

Clo roach withadp rotecti ap h nd devellong almenlp
Ka m Kaum vill st Dislrict

West Siang 10.00 2.50
357 C/o Land Development al Mende ne Village West Siang Districtarea, Be West Siang 10.00 2.50
358 C/o Retaining wall and land d€ve

Districl
lu. Paya village, West Sianglopment at Gel West Siang 10.00 250

359 C/o Approach Road at Oii (celD ge West Siang Districtarea Paya Villa West Siang 10.00 2.50
360 C/o RRM Retaini DistrictI a t shia vitBene la S West Sian 't 0.00 2.50361 C/o Retaining Wall on Payor Stream to protect lhe Baki area in Bene

vi District
Wesl Siang 10.00 2.50

362 ProtectC/o n al Ra th kekDo nearnaga Fish ndo buKap
aSi Distncl

West Siang 't 0.00 2.50
363 9 in West Sia DistrictccClo indta Onal i WRC Daat Virka

10.00 2.50364 C/o Retaining wall at t!,toli area, Takpu gra village, West Siang Districl-ba West Siang 10.00 2.50
365 C/o CC footste al Tode Rime vill West Sian District 10.00 2.50366 C/o Relainin e West Sia Districtwall at Yite area near Bene Vil West Sian 10.00 2.50367 C/o Renovation of y i-Kaum General Dere Wesl Sia 10.00368 2.50roach road fromClo mcha ia n roa tod tiHu Nikte West Si 10.00 250369 C/o Reta Wall & Draina at Yite Eene Villa e West Sian 10.00 2.s0370 West SiaViCuClo lvert near flHi nderu rkDa a West Sia 10.00 2.50371 C/o Culvert and Retaini West SiaWall at Yom uk

10.00 2.50372 C/o Relaining Walt at Kasi village, West Siang Districlarea Nyorak Rakte Wesl Sjang 't 0.00 2.50
373 RClo o froad IUGS ad to La le nda rated lands lnteg nl atdevelopm

a vil la st DJ clstri
West Siang 10.00 2.50

374 C/o Community hatl (Dere) at Bene village (Phaset l), West Siang District Wesl Siang 50.00 12.50
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DP.II

Sl. No

1 2

Name of works

3

District

4

Estimated
Cost BE,2025-26

5 6

RE, 2025-26
Physical Target

tot 2025-26

--_{}J#Tarqlt Callof-

"o-Nifua o rks

375 Clo RoadApproach from main roadLipu to MainJeyi Putulocation Area West Siang 10.00 2.50
376

Clo

C/o Protection wall at Dakpe area, Do.ii Jeko Village, West Siang District

Pomik a
Yordi

school

Clo
Porter

West Siang 10.00 2.50

7

7

377

380

Jini a district

aC/o road frompproach roadmain toPanya Kamchi resident area Aalo,
Sia 5.00 5.00

381

382 PMGSY road to Kamru area, Panya village, WestC/o road

from West

West Siang

West

13.00 3.25

383
30.00 7.50384

kto in
Clo

fromroad roadPMGSY to atBridge point tnvillagePaksing Siang

from
at Mori

Siang 50.00

1

12.50

385
386

5.00 5.00387 JomloC/o

Sianq
389 road to Medical complex Jomo village in

road at Mopung village in SiangC/o BArvall on Mopung-tr,,te1e6p

C/o Approach road from
District.

Siang 10.00 2.50
390

Siang 30.00 7.50
391 Widen roadof froming PMGSY toroad Jomlo ku inMong village Siang Siang 10.00 2.50
392 Clo fortoiletCommunity &Gents atLadies Gam nming village Siang

from PM

Siang 10.00 2.50
JYJ
394 Clo fromroad roadBRTFApproach WRCto field Poklek area Tuting Upper Upper Siang 30.00 7.50

395 towallProtection/retaining umBogprotect Office atBokang Banggo

wall at
wall office.

Aalo.

Upper Siang 30.00 7.50

I
396
397

12.50
12.50

398
399 50.00

Clo
wall of Sia 50.00 12.50

3.75
400
401 at Wanli

road
vvElt otdltu

Dibano Vallev
Dibang Valley

402

val

C/o TrailTrekking Lakesconnecting Awomeya-Dene near Aliney Village,

at
NH 31

dria

Dibang Valley 20.00

1

1

8.

5.00

2.50
3.75

404

20.00
40.00
.t 5.00

407
408

road road to
New

Dibano Vallev
Dibang Valley

Dibang

3.75
1
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oP-I

De

o

Sl. No

2

District Estimated
Cost 4E,2025-26 RE, 2025-26 Physlcal Target

tot 2025-26
6rTa

rks
3 4 5 6 7 8s+lley Dibanq Valley 10.00 2.50410 C/o CC Road fromPMGSY to Akunli villaoe. Dibano

Dibanq Vallev
Dibang Val

5.00
5.00 5.00

5.00
411
412

C/o Retaini wall at Anelih vi Va

Dibang Valley 40 00 10.00413 C/o Retaining wall at Angrim Va ey village near BRO road. Dibang Valey

valDClo liana neare TB lonco al n bDi a

Dibang Valley 10.00 2.50
414

Dibang Valley 10.00 2.50415 ne village, Dibanq VallevC/o Driana ge at KoDchili Dibang Valley 8.00 8.00416 C/o Retain ValleWall at Old Bazar Anini Di Dibang Va ey 800 8.00417 C/o CC Dria at Gi ulin vill Dibang Valley 40.00 10.00418 C/o CC F va eDat Gi ulin villa Dibang Valley 20.00 500419 C/o Relaini VaalI G lin I a near GSY ro Dibaad Dibanq Valley 20.o0 5.00420 C/o RLR road from BRO road lo R Vallvilla e Di Dibang Valley 20.00 5.00421 C/o RLR road from BRO roadto vill Diban Va Dibang Valley 20.00 5.00422 DibanccClo Road ro BROm droa Kaweto vill Dibang Valley 10.00 2.50423 C/o Communi ValHallat lchi Diba Dibanq Valley 25.00 6.25424 C/o Retain Dibanwallal Old Bazar Anini Dibanq Valley 20.00 5.00425 VaC/o RLR road from BRO road lo Eri Emul Dibang Valley 20.00 5.00426 VallRC/o RL road HN 13 to3 dKa ti la e D ba Dib?ng Valley '15.00
427 C/o Porlerlrack from Alini vi nlivill Dibanto Dibang Valtey 15.00 3.75428 C/o Comm Hall at Aruli vill Dibang Valley 25.00 6.25429 ValleCCClo adRo mlro WD droa Kato Diba Dibang Va ey 15.00 3.75430 Valleyear Bazar line. DibanoC/o CC Footstep at Anetih vilta qen Dibang Valley 15.00 3.75431 C/o RLR Farm road at Bomjir

Valley.
Dambuk constiluency, Lower Dibangunder Lower Dibang

Valley
20.00 5.00

432 C/o RLR at Jemi (Parbuk) at Dambuk, Lower Dibang Va ey Lower Dibang 10.00

433 C/o Community Dinning Hatat Mek
Valley.

a village under Dambuk, Lower Dibang Lower Dibang
Valtey

10.00 2.50

434 , Lower Dibang Valey District.C/o Hall for Labour Union at Cheta

ntccClo droa from D road cIo he vllla e

Lo\aer Dibang
Valley

30 00 7.50

435
30.00 7.50436
30.00 7.50437 C/o CC pavement road frompwD road lo Chui under Chengung, Aniaw

Restorat no roMGSY fromad roaBRO tod Hulon

20.00 5.00

438
30.00 7.5043S C/o Approach road from PWD road to 15.00 3.75440 C/o Approach road from NH-11 3 to Kamdi, Aniaw 30.00 7.50441 r) Namsai 20 00 5.00442 Field JaipurC/o road from BT road lo Namsai 10 00 2.50443 Lyinq GSB at road from Enlhem to Patheroaon Namsai

Namsai
10.00 250c college, NamsaiC/o RLR near Poly'echni
10.00 2.50445 Itural fieldC/o Road at Lathao-lll aOricu Namsai

Namsai
50.00 12.50446 CC road lo Paddy FietdC/o Nonqtaw shyam
10.00 2.50447 Khamtihall at NaonqtawExtenlion of comm unity Namsai 10.00 2.50448 ailat Jona-ll vlllaasite for iC/o approach road al Proposed Namsai 30.00 7.50449 C/o shed at food park Nanam khamtj Namsai 50.00 12.50
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D e

o

Sl. No Namo o, works Oistrict Estimateat
Cost BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

Physical Targot
lot 2025-26

-ffit#
cohPDtlo+ - '0fl^"*.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 \..'f i. r-,: /t450 C/o RLR at Kha Pi circle Namsaa 10.00 2.50
451 C/o culverl v.ith sand ravel at Samho Pi circleNam Namsai 10.00 2.50

Earth fill and mainlenance of commun field in Pi Namsai 10.00 2.50
C/o link road al Adi n samese Colon Namsai 10.00 2.50

454 C/o Vihar co bounda wall at No sh Namsai 10.00 2.50
C/o Kitchen shed at Meditation Centre Kaisu Namsai 10.00 2.50
C/o road from Kutlum villa at ka residenlial area Kuttum Changlana 30.00 7.50

TinaliC/o out-let draina e al KhaGan ei villa Chanqlanq 15.00 3.75
Link road with culvert from Samkhadeng vi age to Samkhe agri-fetdClo Changlang 20.00

lo old residentialareakiC/o road from K.L. Poinl Son ki Chanolanq 30.00 7.50
460

461

drinking water overhead lank to orange garden at jOlh [rile,C/o road from
[riao

Changlang 15.00 3.75

C/o Slab culvert and drain al Thomas Kharsan Chanqlanq 17.00 4.25
462 C/o road from Balino villa lo Burial und al Balino Chanqlano 20.00 5.00
463 radat,on of lhe road from lvl.J road lo Old Chan I Changlang 50.00 12.50
464 Miao Singpho village road to Shapawnyon festival ground atC/o road from

Miao
Changlang 20 00 5.00

466
C/o road from SSA road to Fishe at Neoton Chanalanq 25.00 625
C/o vill road from Pl\,4GSY road to residential area at Na Chanolanq 20.00

467 and land developmenl work at Namphai-t vendors market.C/o Oul lel dreins Changlang 20.00 5.00

468 earthen embankment al Mora Kharsang river to protect the ongman
from the flood Water Sub

Clo
viil

Changlang 13.00 3.25

469 C/o road from Aananda ur lo Nandakanan via 5.5 KM ChanOlano 50.00 12.50
470 C/o Approach road with culvert from TR road lo the residential area at 4KI\,

Point on M-J road
Changlang 25.O0 625

471 C/o road from N,,l-J road lo M ofUc€ at Bet Chanolano 40.00 10.00
472 C/o CC viavemenl road at Old Chan la Changlanq 30.00 750
473 C/o CC Pavement road at UD Guest House lo Latson colon Chanqlanq 30 00 7.50
474 Repair and maintenance of village link road from I\,4C road to Rangrigkan

vill
Changlang 5.00

avemenl road, drain and prctection wall at 1 mile near ATWSClo CC P
office

Changlang 35.00 8.75

C/o Culven at a ricullure field to TAH ChanOlanq 20.00 5.00
477 C/o CC Pavemenl road at K lllvilla Chanqlanq 10.00 2.50
478 pavement road aat Hombill Resort trom Changlang-l\ranmao roadC/o CC Changlang 10.00 2.50

479 C/o Gal atP sa vi ChanqlanO 10.00 2.50
C/o Gal at Woltom villa ChanOlanq '10.00 2.50
C/o Farm road al aket under Manmao ctcle in Cha la Dislrict. Chanqlanq 20.00 5.00
C/o Farm road at Kham lang under Nampong circle in Changlanq Districl. Changlang 15.00

C/o CC Drarn in Tikhak Colon in Nam Dislrict.in Chan lan Chanolano 15.00 3.75
484 C/o Farm road at Kamlao under Manmao circle in Cha District Chanolano 10.00 2.50

ln lakh
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L
* Rs. in lakh

Sl. No Neme ot works District Estimated
Cost BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26 Physical Target

lor 2O25-2G1
'R€mark!

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I485 C/o CC Paver b
Deomeli Check

lock froroad K -Jhonsa-Deomali T al Joyp toction)
ate b

Tirap 200.00

486 C/o Retaining wall widening at Bara
District

ng Pathar, Notun Kheti, DeomaliTirap Tirap 100.00 25.00

487 C/ Cem concretenl road nsi Zone fromking Khelr la lo Earis
Bri Deomunder a laTi D slrict

Tirap 100.00 25.00

488 C/o road from Bogapani Nokfa n road point to Tiratpong in Tirap District. Tirap 100.00 25.00

489 C/o lnlernal road al Kaimai in Tira Districl Tira 150.00 37.50490 C/o A ach road at Pullun in Ti District. Tira 50.00 12.50491 c/o Approach road at Poakom Eng lish School Pullung in Tirap District. Tirap 20.00 5.00

492 Clo te Ilna vil la road culve atrl dor Lai Tira 40.00 10.00493 ac/o roach aro d Udclpp CC Dra froms RoI\4GSY toad GongGungja
col L a D skictd 00 ameters

25.00 6.25

494 C/O Slab culve( on Gunphang Nala near to Chingkai residence Khasa
e

Longding 25.00 6.25

495 c/o
Field

N2 0s Slab lveCu onrt ARTF toad aKamhu toalink &d inuNg Ag
Lo Diskict

30.00 7.50

496 c/o Relai ni at NUot toalng v chaungtok ong
Lo Dist rict.

Longding 30.00 7.50

497 c/o
villa

a Kon lamprolection chal achPong s
Disld rict

Longding 25.00 6.25

vert on RWD road at Wakka near to Ngaho area,C/O 2 Nos. Slab cul
Dsiskict

Longding 25.00

499 C/O retaining Wallal Chingkey colony near to Panngam residence at Khasa
vi e

25.00 6.25

500 C/o toa TOch ad trom tnU ap uJ ction LtoVotp ong pa
Niau Lon Din stricl

Longding 12 50

501 C/o Drain al Ji East 50.00 12.50C/o Protection Work at N orl Easl Sian 20.00 5.00C/o Link Road from Monam to Tartan East Sia 22.00 5.50C/o Link Road from Nh515 to Amda Easl Sia 10 00 250505 C/o Link Road kom Rilu lo Nhs15 East 25 00 625506 C/o C.C Ste at Bilat Bamin Easl Sian 7.00 700507 C/o Culvert at Sille Ledum East Sia 20.00 5.00508 C/o Link Road from PMGSY Road lo ku East 15.00 3.75C/o Culvert al Barem Koro East 10 00 2.50C/o Prolection Work al Boksam Easl Sian 10.00 2.50GC/o aI aRoad Lut kson bOe in vi East Sia 10.00 2.50C/o Culvert at T Nallair Easl Si 10.00 2.50C/o Culvert at Tan Bilat Bamin East 10.00 2.50514 C/o Culvert el Kumku Nallah Easl Sia 5.00 5.00515 C/o Culvert at Nallah East Sia 5.00 500C/o Link Road al Patek Sika Bamin Easl 5.00 5.00C/o Culbvert at Sika Tode Vi East 10.00 2.50
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DP-II

R5. in lakh

cc
*

Sl. No Name o, works Estimated
Cost sE,2025-26 Physical Targot

lor 2025-26
\e}*qf1S.

cDaddt&n-z'
4 5 6 7 I I

518 C/o Protection Work at Lumne near Graveyard Ruksin Easl Sianq 5.00 1.25
C/o Link Road from Remi lo Pokgong Area East Siang 5.00

520 C/o Culvert at Lalu koronq,Mirem East Sianq r0 00 2.50
521 C/o Link Road PWD Road to Pame Easl Sianq 6.00 1.50
522 C/o Retaninq Wall al Mangnang Korong Easl Sianq 600 1.50

C/o Drainage Syslem at Ruksin Villaqe East Siano 500 5.00
524 C/o lntemal Road al Rayang Moli Easl Sranq 20.00 5.00
525 StageC/o Toilel al Sika Tode Com East Siang 5.00 5.00
526 C/o Link from Nh515 to Biya Sika,Rani East Sianq 5.00 5.00
527 Sille-Yagrung Pt4GSY Road to Sille WRC FieldC/o Road from East Sianq 10 00 2.50
528 C/o Protection Work at Birem Korong East Siang 50.00 12.50
529 C/o Protection Work to Protect Sigo Fish Pond near Donyi polo Vidya

Niketan al Nqo Village
East Siang 50.00

530 C/o Culvert at Sika Korong,Ledum East Sianq 500 5.00
531 C/o link Road from Pulung to Puluno WRC Fietd East Siano 10.00 2.50

C/o Link Road from MN,IJ Road to Diqinq Arik Easl Siano 10 00 2.50
533 C/o Link from Sille Yagrunq PMGSY Road to Palung WRC Fietd East Siana 15.00 3.75
534 C/o Prolection Work al lare Korong.i,likong Village East Sianq 8.00 8.00
535 C/o Culvert and aplloach Road at Yana Patang,Rani Village Easl Siano 10.00
536 Proteclion Work at Dangku river in Ngopok villaqe East Sianq 20 00 5.00

Kumku at Geku. Upper Siang District.
C/o Retaining wall I Breast wall to protect village Community road of Lower Upper Siang 40.00 10.00

s38 C/o RCC Proteclion wall at Sipong Korong to Protect PWD cotony at ceku
U Sian Districl

Upper Siang 40.00 10.00

539 C/o Link road from Siyo to Yomeng at Sumsing vi age, Upper Siang District. Upper Siang 40.00

C/o Link road from Yomeng to Yoyi alek at Sumsing viltage, Upper Siang
Districl.

Upper Siang 50 00 12.50

C/o Retaining wall to protect Donyi Poto cangging and Upper Primary School
at Damro village, UppelSiang District.

Upper Siang 40 00 10.00

542 C/o CC Pavement, CC steps & Cattle Trap at Paklong, Geku Upper Siang
District.

Upper Siang 40 00 10.00

543 C/o Commu Link road to Ja at lt illa vill Upper Siano 40 00 '10.00
544 C/o Culved ofTarok Sitong Ouany road at Bomiat Mariyang, Upper Siang

Districl.
Upper Siang 40.00 10.00

545 Cl/o Link road ftom Jamkong to Ngotlek area at Geku, Upper Siang Distncl Upper Siang 40.00 10 00

546 C/o Link road from Uyu Lisik lo l ersing Horticulture Garden, I\rariyang
Dislnct

30.00 750

547 C/o Protection wall at Jeru village, UpDer StanO Upper Sianq 50.00 12.50
548 C/o Land protection wall at Maryanq, Upper Sianq Upper Siano 50.00 12.50

C/o Land rotection wall at Silivill SiaU Upper Siana 50.00 12.50
C/o Protection well al Damro vill Sian LJpper Siano 50.00 12.50
C/O Formation Culting to Kaku Huyw Seppa Putu, Lumri LJnder Keyi panyor
Dislric{.

Keyi Panyor 60.00 15.00
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in

a

Namo of works District
Cost BE,2025-26

'l
RE, 2025-26 Phy3lcal Targot

lor 2025-26
3 1 5 6 7552 C/o Outdoor Voleyba Ground ara under Keyi Panyor Dislrict.at Sekh J Keyi Panyor 25.00

553 cto a ction utt From T cha Pas lokum aT cho Putu L,nder Deii ji
nPa cha ln Pa Oistrict.

KeyiPanyor 30.00 7.50
554 Lc/o n Rk ad Del Ta6ho orda U ndet Kora C ircle Keyi

o strict 20.00 5.00
555 Construction of land Develop

Lakangbar, Vi age Dombawa
ment and RRM/RRo Retaining wa at
under Chayangatajo Administractive Sub-

division East Ka District.

East Kameng 85.00 21 25

556 C/o Protection wall near NH,.l3
Districl.

ah, Seppa under Easl Kamengal Kodo Nall East Kameng 100.00

557 Clo RCC ndLa cli0nprote u rlNahaPop UN ed RWDagun
lla a

48.00 12.00

C/o relaini wall/breast wall at road lo m are 49.00559 12.25coloct CRC Prolection I al Ra Ni uli Pa re 50.00560 12.50riverRClo Proteclcc io I Dikat ron
50.00 12.50561 lmprovement of link road cum river training work al Lower Chimifrom

Dokoso brid nt at 200.00 50.00
562 C/o RCC Proteciion wall at

Oist.
near railway Station, papum pareNyorch village Papumpare 50.00

C/o CC wall nearb Pan ialL lr llana ar Pa 50.00 12.50C/o Retaini wall & drain at Hi aa a I Di clstri 150.00565 37.50C/o Soil Retaini elWorks at Senki Park Colo Road Ita m 50.00566 12.50
IrchvaC/o Land Protection

50 00567 12 50
IC/o Land Protection work at YU ia Pt- re 50.00568 12.50vallC/o Land Proteclion work al a Pt-fl m are 50.00569 12.50C/o RCC orotecti at toGum JNnear Sch Io U 50 00 12.50570 roadC/o m 8i to aJoll colrup perp ong nada any rsv ty

centPra re aJoll aItana
Papumpare 100.00 25.00

571 C/o road from Nani Chabo to IY view point, Ziro FC, Katcha Drain etc)(sH Lower Subansiri 100 25.00
C/o Road from Eartern ri road to Te al I\ran Lower Subansiri 100.00 25.OOPalin Kra-Daadi DistriARoaClo d from H7N 31 to G itl aT ib Kra-Daadi 50.00 12.50574 adClo from Dari- Cham Dbang vi TaSengchi ng age llang

mCha ab circle District laK dDaa
Kra-Daadi 12.50

575 C/o Road trom Ringte pMGSy
Oistrict Kra Daadi

arda, Tarak Lengdi circleroad to Tab Y Kra-Daadi 50.00

576 C/o Abotani Community Ha[ at Lod
Oaadi Distric,l

under Nyori Circle of Kraokore village Kra-Daadi 300.00 75.00
C/o Link raod from Kuburi to lr4oile R Kamle 50.00 12.50C/o Prolection wall at Sisiri Kamle 50.00 12.50579 Protection wall near Tayek Koro

Minister Takar Marde Dumporijo

C/o Restoralion and
resident and fomer

in between ADC PA
, Upper Subansiri.

Upper Subansiri 69.80 17.45

580 DraClo (to Si Nsoro laal hage lo K N amch addngsa lde atng v
d ma lavil und Gib circle Suba lflns Dislrict

Upper Subansiri 50.00 12.50
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in lakh

o

e

Sl. No Name ot works Estimated
Cost BE,2025-26 RE,2025-26 Physical Target

lor 2025-28
Ta

1 3 4 5 6 7 8N= 69581 dalion of link road from NH"13 near Diphu Na ah to ChiyanoUpgra Lower Dibang
Valley

100.00 25.00

582 (RLR) Pobang{ to Sukha Nalah under Lower DibangC/o Rural Link road
District Arunachal Pradesh

Lower Dibang
Valley

50.00 12.50

583 aM inlena of tal ink roa Id fo a CU fllure id aBoluns Dibang Lower Dibang
Valley

50.00 12.50

584 nk road at Eoluna under Lower Dibang Va ey Oistricl.I\,4aintenance of rural li Lower Dibang
Valley

50.00 12.50

Maintenance ot rural lihk road near Boluna Fish Pond under Lower Dibang
Valle Districl.

Lower Dibang
Valley

50.00 12.50

586 C/o RLR Work at Kera Aati Roin9, Lower Dibang Valley Oislrict Lower Dibang
Valley

50.00

587 RLR work al lndonli in Ahali under Lower Dibang Valley DistrClo Lower Oibang
Valley

50.00 12.50

588 link road from Lokhauw vi age to Chipanao-ll vi ageClo tltal Lower Dibang
Valley

200.00

589 C/o RLR to GP OilPalm Planlalion Garden at Gergom Bosti, Roing in Lower
Vall DislrictDi

Lower Dibang
Valley

50.00 12.50

590 Apprcach road from National Highway road to
Lower Dibang Valley District, Measuring about

Angidi cultlvation area, Roing,
4.sKM with 4 culverts.

Lower Dibang
Valley

50.00

C/o RLR work at Kesha Pak
Dist

u road, Shantinagar (lduli), Lower Dibang Valey Lower Dibang 49.00 12.25

592 Aati (Phase-ll), Roing, Lower Dibang Va ey DistrictC/o RLR work at Kera Lower Dibang
valley

50.00 12.50

s93

594

RLR alrk liaKO Shaad nlin a (ea ldul DiASri agar a( ) bang
al d iskict

road to connecl aw DislrictvillaC/o CC

Lower Dibang 49.00

100.00

12 25

25.00595 lmprovement of road from Surnung (bridge Point) to Hataikrong vi age
(Namsinq Poinl

100.00 25 00

o a rural link road at Wakhelna village, Bordumsa. Changlang Districtc/ Changlang 50.00 12.50

Chanqlanq 50.00 12.50598 wall all around of RWSD com

ir and [,,laintenance of al RWSD Kharsa
KhC/o Bounda

12.50

12.50
12.50

a

lan
la

C

Cha
Cha

50.00

50.00

50.00
50.00

vil ri-Field area

C/o Retaini wall atu
C/o Road from Khachan

C/o of Side Drain at U

e lo Khachan

[,{iao
Miao

602
603 Dirak Pathar to Wakhetna Village under Bordumsa

Clo ad Khfrom cha a to ani fieldKheti Khachanal
Road Improvemenl form

C

Changlang
50.00
50.00

12.50

12.50
12 50

Road lmprovement form Wekhetna Village to Farmland near Noa Dehing
under Bordumsa

Changlang 50.00 12.50

605 Works of Noa-Dehing River at Miao, ChanglangRiver Eank Protection

JaC/o RLR from L,lV road to Pisi's in TVS area [riao
Diskicl

Changlang 50.00 12.50

606 Chanqlanq 62.00 15.50
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DP.II

in l.kh
SI. No

1

Name of works

2 3

Estirnated
Cost

4

sE,2025-26

5

RE, 2025-26

6

Physical Target
tot 2025-26

7

Target date of
completion

8607 C/o Community Hall at Dapkhu Pubbarama Buddha Vihar Bordumsa Circte
c Districl.

Changlang 100.00 25.00
I

608 C/o Guesl house at Dapkhu Pubbarama Suddha Vihar under Bordumsa
circle Cha la Districl

Changlang 50.00 12.50

610
611
612

Soil & Water Conservation Works lo Rejuvinate the Degraded tand at
Si vill [riao Cha a Disl.
Soil & Waler Conservation works at Khera Cha lan Districl
C/o Ra soam Hum at Thinsa vil e Phase'll
C/o Bounda wall for Ran soam Hall at Thinsa vi e

Changlang

C

100.00

100.00
50.00

25.00
12 50 .t

613
614

Clo Land rotecti n RCc retai n al Kaim a
Protection wall at Khonsa Township (near newly Constructed staff euarter of
Planni De artme Diskict Tira

Tira
Tira
Tirap

30.00
50.00
30.00

7.50
12.50
7.50

615

616
617

C/o Rural link road at New Bunti ng in a nevr colony from CK road NH21S

road in I in o Tir District
Clo roach road at Lon katoh Kaifiai vill in Tira District

Tirap

Tira

100.00

50 00
50.00

12.50
12.50

619
C/o CC Road at Jum d a n e under Deom a Tira Distri ct
C/o village Developmental approach road al Longo viltage in Tirap District.

Ti
Tirap

50.00
30.00

12.50

620 C/o Approach road from Khonsa-Hukaniuri road (NH315-A) to Sithong
Pathar

Tirap 100.00 25.00

621

622

C/o App roach road at Rumchu Colony in Longbow village, Tirap District

C/o rotecli wal at Ka im a a under Tira Dislrict.

Iirap

fna

80.00

40.00

20.oo

'10.00
623

624

Land Protection and Land Erosion at Bamatsuum colony. Wasalhong village,
Tir Dislrict

Tirap 50.00 12.50

C/o Bou wallal Kakho colon Kaimaivilla
C/o Road from Miko to Ro East Sian Districl
C/o RLR at Hite Rik East District

Iiap 50.00 12.50

626
627
628

Tirap
Easl Siano
East Siano

30 00
50.00
50.00

7.50
12.50
12.50

629
C/o Protection worts at Yirun under East Dislricl
Conslructaon of CC Pavemenl Road in Sekong village under Bichom Districl.

East Sia
Bichom

50.00
100.00

12.50
25.00

630

631

Clo RCC clr ( at 0 5 Kt\,1 KVK road t Agricultu ral Land at S g (l nder
kham circle

C/o Ya Waan Tai Khamti at t!4o Chon kham circle Namsai Dist

Namsai

Namsai

32.00

49.89

8.00

12.47632

633
634
635

C/o Rural Link roads at tissue village arca under Chongkham circte (ph-lt)

Conskuclion ricultural road at Mo
C/o road from PN4GSY road to i,linisterchuk
C/o road from PMGSY road to Bho amur

Namsai

Namsai
Namsai

45.00

100.00
49

11.25

25.00
12.38

636
637

C/o Earthen Embankment at akhoi Nallah.
Earth filli ng in site development near gas agency in lrahadevpur-lll under

Circle

Namsai
Namsai
Namsai

49.95
50.00
50.00

12.49
12.50
12.50

C/o Meditalion Hall and Slaging Hut wth Boundary watt at Buddha Vihara. Changlang 50.00 12.50
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DP-II

Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

Physical Target
lot 2025-26

Target date of *Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
639 C/o Meditation

Old Putok
Hall and Staging Hut with Boundary watt at Buddha Vihara, Changlang 50.00 12.50

640 C/o Meditation Hall and Staging Hut with Boundary wafl at Buddha Vihara,
Singwang.

Changlang 50.00 12.50 6P;; \64'l C/o Meditation Hall and Staging Hut with Boundary watt at Buddha Vihara,
Wintong

Changlang 50.00 12.50 F$r 2\\o\5ll642 C/o RCC framed welcome gate and Boundary wall at Buddha Vihara, Rima Changlang 50.00 12.50 \L\flDry643 Cio Meditation Hall with Staqinq at Buddha Vihara, Horu Putok. Chanqlano 50.00 12.50 \J,o,,f-^r r" ./
644 C/o Staging Hut at Buddha Vihara, Old Lonqchanq Chanolanq 50.00 12.50
645 C/o Staging Hut at Buddha Vihara, Motongsa. Chanqlanq 30.00 7.50
646 C/o Meditation Hall at Kovin village Jairampur, Changlano Dist. Chanqlano 50.00 12.50
647 C/o Me.jtation centre at Sulungtoo village under Namsai District. Namsai 40.00 10.00
648 C/o Meditation centre at Enten village under Namsai Dist. Namsai 30.00 7.50
649 C/o Meditation centre at Manna (Pathargaon) village, Namsai Dist Namsai 40.00 10.00
650 C/o Residential Building at Meditation centre, Nanam Khamti village,

Namsai Dist.
Namsai 30.00 7.50

651 C/o Residential building at Meditation centre, Manna-ll village, under
Namsai Dist.

Namsai 30.00 7.50

652 C/o Meditation centre at new Sengsap villaqe, under Namsai Dist. Namsai 40.00 10.00
653 Clo Meditation centre at Dosuk-ll village, under Namsai Dist. Namsai 40.00 '10.00
654 C/o Residential building at Meditation centre at Manphaiseng village,

Namsai Dist.
Namsai 40.00 10.00

655 C/o Residential building at Meditation centre at Koseng village, Namsai Dist.
(G+1 Buildins)

Namsai 40.00 10.00

656 Namsai Dist. Namsai 30.00 7.50
657 C/o Meditation Dist. Namsai 40.00 10.00
658 Clo Meditation Hall at Faseng Nongtao villaqe, District Namsai Namsai 30.00 7.50
659 C/o Meditation Hall at Wingkham Nongtao villaqe, Namsai District. Namsai 30.00 7.50
660 C/o Residential Building at Meditation centre at Janglai village, Namsai Dist. Namsai 30.00 7.50

661 C/o Residential Building at Meditalion centre at Nongtao Khamti village
Namsai Dist.

Namsai 30.00 7.50

662 C/o Meditation qentre at KungpenlNongtao village, Namsai Dist. Namsai 40.00 '10.00
663 C/o Meditation centre at Me!g!e!!gt!!!age, Namsai Dist. Namsai 30.00 7.50
664 Cio Meditation centre at Lekang Khamti village, Namsai District. Namsai 30.00 7.50
665 C/o Residential Building at meditation centre at Nampong village, Namsai

District.
Namsai 20.00 5.00

666 C/o Meditation Hall at Ningroo Charali villaoe, Namsai District Namsai 30.00 7.50
667 C/o Meditation center at Wagun-l village, Namsai District. Namsai 30.00 7.50
668 C/o Boundary wall around Meditation centre at New Mohong village, Namsai

Dist.
Namsai 20.00 5.00

669 Extension of Meditation Hall at Medo under Wakro Circle in Lohit District. Lohit 49.00 12.25

670 C/o C.C Pavement Road to RWD,PHC & Electrical Dept. staff colony at
Medo village under Wakro Circle

Lohit 1 10.00 27.50
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Name oI works District Estimated
Cost BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26 PhysicalTarget

lot 2025-25
Target dats ol
comPlotion

n)

'Rema*sI 1 6 7 8 9671

672

C/o lnterlocking Concrete Block Pavement at Medo Tamladu ground ,

a

C/o Link Road to Shiru viI under Wakro Circle

Lohil

Lohit 50.00

12.50

12.50
C/o CC Pavement road at Chereng Village (Phase-ll) under Wakro Circle 50.00 12.50 e

674 Clo lnter village link road from Kamja to Cibi Vi age , under Wakro Circte Lohit 47 00 11.75 7.flm675 C/o Village link road from lvawai - ll to Thalla Na ah, under Wakro Circte

C/o Reaminin GSB Link Road to Chin o under Wakro Circle Lohil

70.00

100.00

17.50

25.00
677

678

C/o CC Pavement road to Govt. Primary School of Tillai Camp, under Wakro
Circle

Lohit

67S
C/o Road to Tamai Ghal Phase - I under Wakro Circle

Shed at Kalhan Vi under Wakro Circle
C/o lnter Vill Link road in Na Vi under Wakro Circle

Lohil
Lohil
Lohit

100.00
'r9.00

25.00
4.75

C/o Link Road from Namgo BazarTinali Road lo Jurigaach, underWakro
Circle

Lohit
70.00
41.89

17.50
10.47

Extension of Lamlia vi Link Road GSB Under Wakro Circle Lohit 45.00 11 25
683 Construction ol Culvert At Medo Tea Corporation.Near Dabrumliang Village Lohil

684 C/o RCC Cul vert at Dabrumliang village under Wakro Circte in Lohit Districl Lohil 50.00 12.50

686

688

C/o Link Ro
Under wakro

ad(GSB) at Botha Cultivation fietd Near Old pukhurj vi age
Circle

C/o Road from Samblu Villa to i Nallah Ljnder Wakro Ckcte
C/o GSB Link Road from kahre Tilai Road to Lo n vi
C/o link Road to Proshi Vil e under Wakro Villa

Lohil

Lohit
Lohil
Lohit

50.00

75.00
73.00

12.50

18.75
18.25

689
690
691

C/o GSB Link Road to Hakunqlat (Ch 2.OO Km to 4 ,20 KM)
Lohil
Lohit

50 00
80 00

12 50
20 00
25.00

692
C/o link Road to Ham Villa e Under Wakro Circle Lohit 100.00 25.00

693
C/o Communi Hallat o under Wakro Circle
C/o Communi Hall at Tillai under Wakro Circle

Lohit
Lohil

50.00
50.00

12.50
12.50

C/o Buming Shed at C rernation Ground at Kamja Village under Wakro Circle Lohil

695 C/o CC Step and Namshang Puja Shed al New Towam under Wakro Ckcle Lohil 30.00 7.50

C/o Road from Chikrolia to [.,lekhellia under Wakro Circle Lohil 100.00
C/o Road from otd KA th T k Glata n lo undet kro Circle Lohit 70.00 17.50

698

699

Conslruction RCC Slab Culvert at Chereng Village under Wakro Circle

C/o RCC Drain at e under Wakro Circle
C/o Kitchen and rooms at RWO Guest House

Lohit

Lohit
Lohil

35.00

50 00
65 00

8.75

12.50

Conskuction of Dislrict Boundary cater at Medo Potice Check Gate ( phase_
I under Wakro Circle Lohil Oistrict

Lohit 42.OO
16.25
10.50

C/o Addil ional lenglh of Gabion Slructure and culvert with Toe Wall at
Kham hai e

Lohit 164.00 41.00

in lak
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DP.II

Rs. ln lakh
Sl. No Dlstrict

Estlmated
Cost 8E,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

PhysicalTarget
lot 2025-26

Targot dato ot
complstion 'Romarks

,| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I
703 C/o lndoor Stadium al Medo (Ph-ll) under Wakro Circle Lohit 80.00 20.00
704 C/o lnlernal Link Road at Kongmukham Namsai 30.07 7.52
705 C/o Road and Culv€rt from NH-15 to Agricultural Land at Momong unde.

Chongkham Circle
Namsai 20.00 5.00 ("riS .%\

C/o Boundary wall around Community hall area at Chakma-ll under
Chongkham Circle.

Namsai 35.00 8.75 E.r'ff. o
l) i)

707 C/o Boundary wall around Community hall area al Chakma-lll under
Chongkham Circle

45.00 11.25 (r:{ trt I
'_c,/

708 C/o Link Road from Mankong seng PMGSY road to Paddy field area under
Chongkham Circle.

Namsai 20.o0 5.00 \\<l=!l
709 C/o Link Road from PWD Road to Agricultural land al Mimey Village under

Chongkham Circle
Namsai 30 00

710 Renovation of Buddha Vihara Cholop at Lalhao Namsai 10.00 2.50
711 Construction of RLR at Nongtaw Khamti Villaqe Namsai 32.75 8.19
712 C/o Rural Link Road in Kumari Khamti Namsai 25.00 6.25
713 C/o Boundary Wall of [reditalion center in Silatoo Khamti Nocte Chuk viltage Namsai 40.00

714 Beautifificalion E Extension of Children Park at Dharampur villaqe Namsai 35.00 8.75
715 C/o Slab Culvert near Hari lrandir in Dirak Namsai 20.00 5.00
716 C/o Villaqe road in Kumari Kachari under Lekanq circle Namsai 20.00 5.00
717 C/o CC Drainage, protection wall soiling rnetaling at Horticulture road in

Ramalinqam, West Kamenq Oistrict.
West Kameng 150.00 37.50

C/o Approach road with community Land Development at Sankamneh near
Rang PMGSY road.

East Kameng 100.00

719 Cro Cement Concrele road from Via. PMGSY road to Rapung village to
Kasar River (Valley), Under Lada Circle East Kameng District (Approach 1

KM) at Rapung village.

Easl Kameng 100.00 25.00

724 C/o Road from Karapurano to Chanku al Kamsa Villaoe East Kameno 50 00 12.50
721 C/o Prolection wallat Rangtewa Lapung, Eameng Easl Kamenq 100.00 25 00

C/o Rural link road from hiqhway to hilllop, under Yupia Division PapumDare 200.00 50.00
723 C/o Approach road from PMGSY road to Nyoriso village, at Sagalee under

Papum Pare Oistrict.
Papumpare 50.00 12.50

724 Clearance of block PMGSY road Dabi via Pech Hoj village at Sagalee under
Papum Pare District.

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

725 C/o Protection Wall at Gyan Mission Orphanaqe, Jollanq Papumpare 50.00 12.50
726 C/o Approach road & BT ftom Chimpu MLA Apartment cate near Arunachal

Woman Welfare sociely Office Chimpu, Gohpur, Papum Pare.
100.00 25.00

727 C/o Poter Tract, Nyifte Kro to Yapaio Upper subansiri 50.00 12.50
728 C/o Potter track at Siga village lo Chinqdum UDper subansiri 50.00 't 2.50
729 C/o Potter Track at Dubi village Upper subansiri 50.00 12.50
730 C/o Poller track, Siga lo Jardi Upper subansiri 50.00 12 50
731 C/o Link road from ALB Highway to LRE School via Tribal Cutture Centre,

Basar.
Leparada 150.00 37.50

732 C/o link road from KVK, Bam road to Peglum area and Land Development
Woaks. Basar.

Leparada 100.00 -
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DP.II

Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost BE,2025-26 RE,2025-26 Physical Target

lor 2025-26
Target date of
compl6tion

*Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 8
733 C/o CC Boundary wall around Teacher Training college (TTC) at Bogdo,

Aalo.
West Siang 100.00 25.00

734 Upgradation of road from Jia to Getek in Lower Dibang Valley District. Lower Dibanq 150.00 37.50 \.-
735 Upgradation of road from Jia to ldili village in Lower Dibang Valley District. Lower Dibang 100.00 25.00 A vE,

736 Maintenance of RLR Potholes ( Sand Gravel at near RM Horticulture farm
under Wakro circle.

Lohit 50.00 12.50 ffi.Iffi N )

(9
:,

737 C/o Road from Bat Camp to Sorai Camp under Wakro Circle Lohit 100.00 25.00 \--D( .Fj ,, /-s t
738 C/o CC Pavement road to Tamladu site under Wakro Circle Lohit 50.00 12.50 \vf\-
739 C/om Culverts and Drain on inter villaoe Link road at Tillanqkvono Lohit 50.00 12.50 N:I. T

740 C/o internal road at Walonq Town, Aniaw District. Aniaw 200.00 50.00
741 C/o FSB (Steel Decking) over Lohit River in between Bro road to connect

Manchal villaqe in Aniaw District.
Anjaw 100.00 25.00

742 Realignment and gradient improvement of Kathang river to Halaikrong road
(stretch 2.5 KMS) under Hawai circle, Aniaw District.

Anjaw 150.00 37.50

743 Construction of Protection work at transport Colony Namsai Namsai 50.00 12.50
744 C/o road from Lekang Khamti PMGSY road to Agril Field Namsai 50.00 12.50
745 C/o Link road from farmland road to Momong Phata under Chongkham

circle.
Namsai 50.00 12.50

746 C/o Link road from Momong MIB road to Naam Tengna under Chongkham
circle.

Namsai 50.00 12.50

747 C/o Road and culverts from near KVK gate to So-Pong area under
Chongkham circle.

Namsai 45.00 11.25

748 C/o Community Hall at Mawai-ll, under Wakro circle. Namsai 50.00 12.50
749 RCC drainage system for the market shed area at Lathao. Namsai 30.00 7.50
750 C/o Road from PMGSY road at Nanam Khamyang-l to Manmao village,

Namsai District.
Namsai 80.00 20.00

751 C/o RCC culvert on link road from Kachari Chuk to Moran Chuk Approx. '1 .20
mtrs lenoth at Waisali villaqe.

Namsai 10.00 2.50

752 C/o road 'l.SKM with 2nos culverts at Mimey village, Chongkham circle. Namsai '150.00 37.50

753 C/o lrrigation project (Switch Gate) at Mimey village under Chongkham
circle, Namsai District.

Namsai 25.00 6.25

754 Approach road and Hanging Bridge over Tengapani River at Kongmukham
(Tengapani) Village.

Namsai 40.00 10.00

755 CC pavemenl Road and Drainage system at Kundong village under manchal
Circle, Aniaw District

Namsai '100.00 25.00

756 C/o Additional Works at Tai Heritage Centre Chongkham under Namsai
District.

Namsai 150.00 37.50

757 C/o New Meditation Hall building and infrastructure at Khachang village,
Miao, under the Changlang District.

Changlang 50.00 12.50

758 C/o Road from Khachang village to TR Camp, Changlang District (3.00) KM Changlang 100.00 25.00

759 C/o road from MV road to PWD lB at Gandhiqram villaqe. Chanolano 50.00 12.50
760 Soil & Water conservation works at Ngechang village Changlang District. Changlang 100.00 25.00
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in lakh
Sl. No Name of works District Eatimaled

Cost ae,202s-26 RE,2025-26 PhyslcalTargot
lot 2025-26

Targol d.to of
complotlon

1 3 4 5 6 7 I
761 C/o RLB from [4V road lo Agriculture garden in TVS area i,,liao Chanalano 62.00 15.50
762 C/o Retaining wall on RLR at Pissi's Aoril ,etd Chanqlanq 50.00 12.50 /c.veQ'763 C/o Farm road at Manmao vill Cha la District. Changlano 40.00 10.00 (fi--
764 roach road al ahitwa near Ta C Oisk,ct Changlanq 40.00 10.00 --T-f/tfinf \qi765 C/o Road from Namsang,Longkhong road to Ang Tea Garden, Trap Districl. Tirap 100.00 25.00

\.qt\Hlui)C/o Approqch road from MMJ road to WRC area, Ruksin East Siano 't 00.00 25.00
767 C/o Stom Water Drai at Motum vi Easl Siano 50 00 12.50 \\-7 0 i7--768 C/o Approach road & BT from Wessang Petrol Pump lo new Wessang

colo Easl Kamen Disl
East Siang 100.00 25 00

q@lqpproach road from covt. HSS Bebo Colony to Kameno Diskicl Easl Sianq 50.00 12.50
770 C/o A ach road from NH 515 to Birem Low€r WRC area Leku Upper Sianq 100.00 25.00
771 Road from Jona lV roed to Sisubari Ch 3.00 Km to 4.50 KM Namsar 70.85 17.71
772 C/o road from PWD road to RWD Oftic€ Namsai '16.70 4.18
773 C/o lnternal road at food park at Nanam Khamti Namsai 20.15 5.04

C/o villaqq intemal road al Nongsaya Namsai 73 14 18.29
C/o road from NH,15 to PMGSY road al anwadiCenke Namsai 48.96 12.24
Re r & I\,4ainlenance of GUPS & anwadicenke Namsai 15.91 3.98

777 Renovation Works at Health Cenre Em Namsai 21.76 5.44
778 Renovation Wori(s at Buddha Vihara Namsai 41.73 10.43

C/o Restoration of.oad from Boasimla-DeedRakhe PMGSy road to paate
under Kamporiio-1, Kamle District

Kamle 100.00 25.00

C/o Classroom building (12 Unit) at Donyi Poto Mission Schoot, Sagatee Papumpare 100.00 25.00

Soil and Water Conservation Works at Lekha Vitlage under Doimukh Circle,
m Pare Districl Arunachal Pradesh

11.25

CIo Village Link road from Miao Singpho vifiage to New Miao Singpho
(Lunqla ryallah)

Changlang 66.00 16.50

C/o RLR from RWD Colo to l\,4iao s Changlanq 92.00 23.00
C/o Road from Aka Dukru to Kh 250.00 62.50
C/o Road from Tani Link Road to Collam Geka Papumpare 100 00 25 00
C/o Flood Prolection wall al Dederso Nallah District Papumpare (A P) Papumpare 150.00 37.50
C/o Welcome qate to DCU Conventional Hall at Yachuli KeyiPanyor 17.13 4.28
Construction ofSmart Lib.ary and Seminar Ha at MishmiCutturat Heriage
Centre Joll llana al

Papumpare 150.00

C/o Toilet & bathroom for 2nos of teacher uarter at Gelli Upper Sianq 50.00 12.50
C/o protectiqn wall at near Lower Nalah at Gellino L,pper Sianq 50.00 12.50

791 C/o Potter Tract at Siga village to Chinqdum Upper Subansiri 50.00 12.50
C/o Potter Tract at Dubi Vi a Upper Subansiri 50.00 12.50
C/o Potter Tracl to Jardi Upper Subansiri 50 00 12.50
Additionalfunds for road from PMGSY road to Cultural Centre at Tseringpam
Si Districl

West Kameng 75.00

C/o CC Steps from Seppa- Loffa main road to Dori Putung Colony New
Seppa

East Kameng 50.00 12.50

Construction of Sibuk Yinkong to Nelming Pota road under Madyang Sub-
Division in Upper Siang Oistrict

Upper Subansiri 400.00
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in lakh
Sl. No Name of work6 District

Cost aE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26 Physical Targ6t
lol2025-26

Targgt dato o,
com on 'Remarls

1

797 C/o Culverl at new Tribal colon under Tezu circle Lohit Oistricl Lohit
1

48.40
6

12.10
7 I

798

799

C/o Annual Repair and maintenanciwe ofAssest gainsl RWo oivision Jamin

C./o Rustom at Tali General Ground Kra Daadi District
C/o reta wall on CRC road at Bath villa Pare Dislrict

Kra Daadi

Kra Daadi
P ma

500.00

100.00

500.00

25.00

Oe

Clo rcad mainlenance faom Lily Oong to Meg dong under Gepen AOC
Head uarter Kamle Districl

Kamle
50.00
50.00

12.50
12.50 s\802 Renovalionand Rekofitli ng of Eadminton Hall under Wakro Circte in Lohit

District
Lohil 86.95 21.74 \R3g "/

803 Jungle Cleara nce/ Preparataon of Cadastral Map- Contour Survey for
establishment of new District uarter al s i Lower

Lower Siang

804 C/o Approach road from Changlang-Marghedta road to Rangfra Tangsa
Gurukul School at Panikheti \,1ks

Changlang 100.00 25.00

805 C/o Road, culvert and Storm drain at Momong under Chongkham circle Namsai 26.00 6.50

806 C/o Prolecti
District.

on work at Yanlo colony near Taham residentiat area, Longding Longding 30.00 750

807

808

C/o RLR from NH-'|3 and O ld PWD road junction to Yagrung Agri. Fietd in
Lower Diba Valle District
C/o Hallbuildi atG Silliin East Sian Dislrict

Lower Dibang
valley

25.00

20.00 5.00C/o RLR at tzengo-3 rn Lower Dibang Valley Lower Dibang
Valley

20.00 500

810 C/o RLR at new Chidu Plantalion area in Lower Dibang Vafley Districl Lower Oibang
Valley

20.00

811 C/o CC Pavemenl from luain road to Chahsun colony at Nianu village in
din Dislrict

Longding 20.00 5.00

8',l2 C/o Road from MMJ road to Latu WRC rod, Mirem in East Siang District East Siang 20 00 5.00

C/o Link road in Dibanath area of Jia village in Lov/er Dibang Valey Districl

C/o Earth fillin at [reditation Cenlre in New ldoho
C/o River tu ion work al kob 16 5 Mtrs
Const of Culverl Cum Protection Work al ZOO I llan I

Lower Dibang
valley

30.00

30.00
200.00

7.50

7.50
50.00

818

81S

Clo Reta land deve menl at T Ba m st
C/o CC Pavement road to connect Yorte Residential area trom ALB NH-13.
Bam
C/o Slorm waler drai e at ia

rated Land ioralion a nd Recl a malion al Jollan

arada
Leparada

Pa re

100.00
30.00
30.00

50

25.00
7.50
7.50

12.50

821 Soil Erosion [4itigation and Earth Relention WodG at Raj Bhavan. ttanagar Papumpare
50 00
50.00

12.50
12.50

Earth Relenti and Eros ion Mi alion s at Divis ion IV Itana a
C/o RCC Storm water drain atP Naharl
C/o Soil Protection and Retention work at San ch I H Itan

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

824
Papumpare 50.00 12.50

826

C/o Protection and mitigation Work againsl meandering river al Lobi,
Itana ar

Papumpare 50.00 12.50
Papumpare 50 00 12.50

Erosion conlrol Work al Dari Ita at Papumpare 50.00 't2.50
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DP,II

lakh
Sl. No Name ot works Oistrlct Estimated

Cost ae,2025-26 RE, 2025-26
Physical Targot

lor 2025-26 com olion
Target dato of

'Remarks

Itxs. ln

1 3 I 5 6 7 8827 C/o Protection and m lvi Na 50.00 12.50
828 C/o Storm water drai -l villa e Naha Papumpare 50.00 12.50 o-\429 Erosion Mitiqalion qld Retention Works at Puyu, Jollano Papumpare 50.00 12.50 {?^\830 C/o Protection work for Approach Road lo Namak, Jollano Papumoare 50.00 Id \2 \
831 C/o Earth Retention and proteclion work for Approach Road lo Oriental

School, Naha
Papumpare 50.00 12.50 (f,t V:Jand Earth Retention work behind Oriental School, NahadagunC/o Protection Papumpare 50.00 12.50

833 C/o Storm water drai behind Oriental Schoot Naharla Papumpare 50 00 12.50
834 C/o Prolection and Retention work al ar DivisionUnder Papumpare 50.00 12.50

C/o CC Oraina mat u, Jo Papumpare 50.00 12.50
836 C/o Proteclion and Retention work at Lobi Khola Cam p, ltanaoar Papumpare 50.00 12.50
837 C/o Protection and Retenlion work for residential area at D Seclor, llanagar Papumpare 50.00 12.50

838 C/o CC drain at a ach road lo Sa rik Pult Papumpare 50.00 12.50
839 C/o Land Protection Works, RCC wall at Chimpu, ltanagar Papumpare 50.00 12.50
840 C/o Land Proteclion Work at Sanchar . Pagalarak, Jollanq Papumpare 50.00 12 50

C/o Slab culvert at road from M Tin-Ali to orian Papumpare 50.00 12.50
C/o Cross Dr ale on roads under RWD Ita Papumpare 50.00 12.50

843 C/o Land Proteclion works to protecl resadential area at Korjuli, papu Nallah Papumpare 50.00 12.50

844 C/o Land Protection cum River Traini works at P Naharla Papumpare 50.00 12.50
C/o Retaini reast Wall on Roads under RWD ltan Papumpare 50.00 12.50

846 C/o land Proteclions wall RCC at Richi vi e Jolla Papumpare 50.00 12 50
847 C/o Slorm water Drainage at RichiVillage Jollanq Papumpare 50 00 12.50
848 ation and extension of ach Road at JoU Papumpare 50.00
84S C/o Soal Retaining and Proteclion work at Sangrik area, Under ltanegar

Divasion
Papumpare 50.00 12.50

850 r DivisionC/o River Protection work at Swbw under lta Papumpare 50.00 12.50
851 C/o Land Protection works near DBC Girls Hoslel Jollan Papumpare 50.00 12.50

C/o Protection Work at Jolla Itan Papumpare 50.00 12 50
Clo roach Road near DBC Girls Hostel Jolla Papumpare 50.00

atItanaC/o Soil miti alion and retention Work at Jollan Papumpare 50.00 12.50
C/o Protective skuclure works at a Jollan Papumpare 50.00 12.50
C/o Drain ia Jolla Papumpare 50.00 12.50

angC/o Soil Protective struclure works at Joll Papumpare 50.00 12.50
858 Road to P ColoClo J Papumpare 50.00 12.50
859 lnfrastruclure De t at Commu Hall in NamsaiTown Namsai 75.00 18.75
860 C/o bou wall for General Cremation cround al Bordumsa vi Chanqlanq 50 00 50.00

Earlh fill and sand Garbli work at behind the CHC Mahad Namsai 20.00 5.00
462 lling, sand Garbling and 2 (two) nos. Of Culvert at Radhani beel tink

road from Arunachaltrans Highway distance 5 (five) hundred meters
Earlh ti Namsai 25.00 6.25

C/o Bounda Wall a.ound Commun Hallat Dadum Jona 20.95 5.24
864 Construction of protection wall at Dungong near New Gompa Mechukha ShiYomi 50.00 50.00

L]
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DP II

in lakhSl. No Name of wo*s Oistrict Estimated
Cost BE,2025-26 RE. 2025-26 PhysicalTarg6t

lot 2025-261

Targot dato of
letion "Remarks

2 3 4 5 6 f I I865 C/o. Protection Wall & Land fi lling at Dungong near New Gompa Mechukha Shi Yomi 50.00

866 roach Road wilh Retaini distwallal Gite area 50.00 50.00867 Construclion of wall at Chitem Villa dist Lower Sia 50.00 50.00868 C/o CC drain and relainin wall at Shoka Dem l\,4echukha ShiYomi 50.00 50.00869 oC olnstruclron ncu lallural nd roteclionAg al ochiMp al Si tnChiya g
Sia dist

Lower Siang 50.00 50.00

870
t

ProlectionC/o at od teaa Biru West Sian 50.00 50.00871 RC/o cc orotecti n deLand ent a nd tad tna ate t\,4velopm odel vils lag
hana n un

Papum Pare 50.00 50.00

872 C/o CC drain at Odi area. Biru vilta West Sian 50.00 50.00873 C/o retainin wall near Commun Hall at kombo Jirdin vi Wesl Sia 50.00 50.C/o RCC Protection work. Lafil development and drainage at Mithun Ha
Chim Ita

ppa Papum Pare 50.00 50.00

875 C/o. Wallto Protect the Kabok ricultural Field at L Lower Sia 45.00 45.00876 road at Shersh Baw West KameC/o West Kame 40 00 40.00877 roach road at Thiko Colon Wesl Ka West Kame 40.00 40.00878 Land Protection work at Gacham Baw West Kamen 40.00 40.00879 Wesl KamenSiLand Prolection work at RWD Col Wesl Kamen 40 00 40.00880 of Rural Road under RWD Si chu West KamenStre in West Kame 40.00 40.00881 lvlaintenance of vill link road at Ramal Kame 40.00 40.00882 Colo Basar near BL LandmarkC/o Proteclion works at Veteri rada 50.00 50.00883 C/o roa ch danp inirela from IV GSY chng rke Bat adakiapa
vill 200 [Iks

Leparada 30.00 30.00

884 C/o Retainin works /Wall at Rilu vill rada 25.00 25.00885 C/o Relaini wall and CC Drain at Sadi near o Circle atada 50.00 50.00orma cullr Clotting roa ch adng App Dari T dtoa toip upper
lonCo

Leparada 50.00 50.00

887 C/o Retain owallal Kombo Abu E tada 20.00 20.00888 UNNaLand erosion controlworks at po
50.00 50.00C/o Proteclion wall at Thanmon um at KaimaiVill Ti Ti 50.00 50.00890 C/o. RCC Protection wall al Jo near Central Jail staff uarler Pare 30.00 30.00891 C/o Vill road at P atara neer He m Pareconnecti

an Pare 45.00 45.00892 C/o Protection work at Dada East KameTassomorah Easl kame 15.00 15.00893 Anli Soil Erosion Work at Easl KernenTmora Easl ka 30.00 30.00894 C/o Rural link road from Beyu loDie community WRC fetd in East Siang 40.00 40.00

895 C/o
Sian

anyang area Community WRC field in EastSACSI RWD Road lo P East Siang 40 00 40.00

896 Land Deve ment at Shersin Baw al Ru Districl West Ka 30.00 30 00C/o RCC Retaining walt at cateJol ony near Shongji ground Nafra, Bichom
district 35.00

C/o Bounda Bichom districtwall at Gandha colon Nafra Bichom 35.00 8.75899 C/o Road from un Deban Road to o Villasi Tira 35.00 8.75900 C/o Road from Kha a Si lavil tos Fie dngpho ge Agriculture
Vi

Tirap 35.00 8.75

-"r\iN
;3{t
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DP.II

nla
Sl. No Name ol works oistrict Estimated

Cost e8,2025-26 RE, 202s-26
Physical Target

lor 2025-28
Target dato of
completion

*Roma*s

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 I I
901 lmlrovement of Manabum-Oeban road from Khagam villaqe Tirap 35.00 8.75
902 C/o RCC protection wall al Chipula village under Doimukh circle Papumpare 35.00 8.75 ff
903 C/o Flood control Wall al Prem Nagar Naharlaqun Papumpare 35.00 8.75
904 Repair andmaintenanc€ ofYingkiong-Palling road (SH: Shoutder

clearance & J/C) Yingkiong Division Upper Siang
Upper Siang 35.00 8.75

/1""?ffi
s05 C/o Retaining wall on Likor-Palling road at Ch: 15.410 km, Yingkiong Oivision

Upper Siang
Upper Siang 35.00 8.75 -tr-NHvfr-,/*//

906 Flood damage resloaation and slip clearance of Bonia to Longkhu Road Longding 35.00 8.75 vs07 Flood damage restoration and slip clearance of road from BRTF road to
Konnu

35 00 8.75

908 C/o Rccculvert andslorm walerdrainage worksnear Govt. lish farm
under Doimukh circle

Papumpare 35.00 8.7 5

C/o Strom water drain & retajning wall behind vishalmart, bank tinali ltanagar Papumpare 25.00 6.25

910 C/o Link road from PMGSY road to yapak-pakterijo, tirbin leparada dist Leparada 25.00 6.25
911 C/o RCC Protection Wall at Kime Tagin Colony, ltanaqar Papumpare 25.00 6.25
912 Eqerltection Wall at H,Sector near Kamo House, ltanaoar Papumpare 20.00 5.00
s13 C/o Link Road from Lingka Village to t!4ongku Rikmeng at Lingka, Ruksin Easl Siang 22.00 5.50

914 C/o CC road from Ruksin -Rayang main aoad to jonnom/ Donyi gangging
(piggery farm)

East Siang 25.00 6.25

915 C/o Boundary and Approach Road at Crop Processing Unil, Sima , Lower
Diban g Valley

Lower Dibang Valley 20.00 5.00

916 C/o Prolection Work at Taloh WRC Field, Debino Easl Sianq 25 00 6.25
917 C/o Retaaning Wallat SchoolArik, Sibo, under RWD Pasiohal Division East Sianq 20.00 5.00
918 C/o Protection Wallat Rang's Plot Near Urban Offce Khonsa Under RWD

Khonsa Division
Tirap 25.00 6.25

919 C/o Drainage around Koilabhatilo NavajyotiRoyal He lage Schootunder
RWD

25.00 6.25

920 C/o Approach road from Lagru to Komkar Link Road to Lagrucamman area
al Maryang

Upper Siang 25.00 6.25

921 C/o Paa (M Ghar) al Chubam, Londging District Lonqdino 35.00 8.75
922 C/o lnftastructure al Kessa Bagang, Chayangtajo, East Kameng District Easl Kameng 35.00

923 Channelisation at pogramkorong at Sibut, under RWD Division Pasighat,
East Sia ng District

East Siang 25.00 6.25

924 RLR With Culverl via OIik Tamut WRC Field Pokdum under RWD Pasighat
Division, East SianO District

Easl Siang 20 00 5.00

925 C/o Approach Road Pi.,lGS via road lo DemiDashi, 25.00 6.25
926 C/o flood conlrol work at River view colony (LT Point Nyorch) PaDUmpare 25.00 6.25
927 C/o Rurallink road from Collage Road lo RumiiYarlo at Daporiio, UDper Subansiai 25.00 6.25
928 C/o Proteclion wall at Jomoh village, Siang District Saanq 25.00 625

C/o Retaini wall at Kego nala, Raga (forest colony), Kamle Kamle 25.00 6.25
930 !4o Eepairing & [4aintenance of Qtr Type-l,ll,lll,lV& V, Kharsano Changlano 25.00 6.25
931 .C/o CC work at MiniChaklagam Colony, Kupa, Aniaw District 25.00 6.25

V a9 -"t

\66
Longding

909
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DP.II

inSl. No Name of works District Estlmated
Cost

ge,2025-26 RE, 2025-26
Physical T.rg6a

lor 2025-28
Targot dato of

on 'Remarks2 3 4 5932 9C/o General round at villa Kra Daadi Kra Daedi 35.00 8.75933 droa alApproach Arunachal ransT WRCtoHig field inthbLong ung 35 00 8.75

934
e

Clo irolect no I near BSN L ce T 35.00 8.75935 C/o Relaining wall at Boasimla Valley School under Kamporijonear Anye- Kamle 35.00

936 C/o 30 Mtr. CC Retain ite Koro Ha AJ 4 ate 35.00 8.75937 Shi Yomi Districtoe lloniLand Develo menl al Korle Villa Shi Yomi 35.00 8.75938 wall at kaimai Vill Tira DistriclClo kato Ti 35.00 8.75e39 LinkClo dRoa Near CL neLi eund RI D Tezu ivisd nto Lohit District Lohil 35.00 8.75renSt heni & ntenanceMaigt n9 Rof al sd de si nder Dngchung
Divi on SI mKa triDis cl

West Kameng 35.00 8.75

941 C/o Link Road at Bypass Road Roj r Yatri Niwas under RWD Divisionng Nea Lower Dibang Va ey 35.00

942 lmprove
East Sia

m nl alRLR J rkua nearupper Airfield PaMusup t, ndersigha
ct.Distri 15.00 3.75

943 RC/o tion L k adRo sat bul nderU a alhllag ionDivis Drg
asE s ian

East Siang 20.00

944 al 11 km near Bizari, RoingC/o RLR Lower Dibang Valtey 20 00 5.00

945 e Namsai circleC/o RLR al Kun sun Namsai 15.00946 roach Road frorn Me o Roa [,,1u HallatClo ri 2s.00 6.25947 C/o CC i- RWDavemenl at Koto Ha a
6.25948 al LathaoConservation and Restoralion ofwater b Namsai 30.00 7.50949 C/o Link Road ftom Richi Lamgu

Circle.
i Warrang (DL) cyawepurangto Chang East Kameng

s50 nsCo truclion Slo aler Dra n IVal o nam Tawa 100.00 100.00951 c runst ocli n of CRCC FTatunlerport ro Tad .Jri nct nt oJ lla g Papumpare 208.00 52.00

Clo
Lon

Modern Room nda nsionExte AOCof ceoffi ll a Ka uban riilding
striDi cl

Longding 109 10

Clo Protecli srRa Ch ta nder Doim khu ciipu rcle
UM are Dis ct.tri inaCha -0 lo 0

Papumpare 100.00 100.00

954 Clo Fl
under

ood Protection Wall at Sie Riv, to protect residential area, Basar
rada Diskicl

Leparada 37.50

Additional work at PMGSY road
District

o BRO Road lo Kangku, Lower Siang 550 00 100.00

Addir a e GSYbridge ct 00 anproj irderGspng Bu9
e a taBrid R L stnctoi

Lower Siang 468.00 100.00

C/o Road from ata al Lto ko 150.00 37.50cClo c nd(a Cenal altr Grest alate Namsa Namsai 20.00 5.00959 C/o RLR from Leku River to Birem WRC area, East siang Districtfield East SianO 12.50

960 Districtct RLR from L roaT d to umLel SEast ia Easl 50.00 12.50961 District.Clo RL toR 5thm ile Laboto C fie atead East Sian East 50.00 12.50
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DP.II

in lakh
Sl. No Namo of works Estlmatsd

Cost sE,2025-26 RE,2025-26 Physical Targot
tot 2O25-2G

Target dat. o,
n1

'Romalks
3 4 6 7 9962 C/o approach road from BRTF+

Oislrict
Y road to Diika area, West Siang[,GS West Siang 50.00 50.00

D963 upper colony near SP Qtr, Aato, West Siang DistrictC/o Protection works at West Siang 50.00 50.00

964 Anti erosion works at Sipu dver, Puak Gumin, Aalo, West Siang Districi. West Siang 50.00 50 00 G
965 DiskictKambaAnti Erosion works al Lebok area 50.00 00966 C/o Protection well el Pa West Sran Oistrictk YomSiru Ri 50.00 50.00967 C/o Retaini Oistrictwall at Si Aalo West Sia 50.00 50.00968 C/o Protection work at Y DistnctLora Kamki West Sian West Sia 50.00 50.00969 C/o Retain Districtwall at Hissum. Darka West Sia 50.00 50.00970 C/o Protection wall at NyayiWRC field area, Da*a, West Siang District West Siang 50.00 50.00

971 TechClo rolect no Norlnear h East ront e ical LJn rs NEFTUitv
sr S nialo Di clski

50 00 50.00

972 reCI ctionProte I e (a 6et loki riT J unclron Juli Pe Pa 50.00 12.50973 cto dtoa a TsemApproach fro bati Hort rdGonpa Song droas
nt in of Hume

Wesl Kameng 12.50

974 C/o Road from M to lr4K Road at Minlon Lo District Lon din 100.00 25.00s75 DistrictWest SiaConslruction oI Drain al Libok Pata West Sian 50.00 12.50976 DistrictKabu villC/o Protection Wall at Kabu Nallah West Sia 50.00 12.50977 C/o Link Road from Logum Jini-Biru Road to Rido Area, West Siang District West Siang 50.00 12.50

978 C/o Protection Work and Drainage Syslem at Beyu, Easl Siang District Easl Siang 50.00 12.50

979 DistricWest SianConstruclion of RLR at lvlaba Wesl Sia 50.00 12 50980 DistrictWest SiaConstruction of RLR at Puk
25.00 6.25981 DistriclConstruction of Rural Link Road al K 50.00 12.50982 DistrictCons iotrucl ofn Rura inL Rk ado Hal o Sia West Sia 50.00 12.50C/o Link Road from Mini Se

District
crelarate lo Rojik Area, Ruksin, East Siang Easl Siang 50.00 12 50

984 C/o Protection Work and Drai
Districl

n al Bom WRC Fietd, Ngodung, East Siang East Siang 50.00 12.50

985 OistrictConstruction ot RLR at Kasi Area West Sia 50.00 12.50986 DistrictRuC/o Liral kn aRoad Jamt n 50.00 12.50987 C/o Retainin a al I ne Ia m ileb T I 1aI n Itam 50.00 12.50988 C/o Link road at Siru o e Tirbin Le 40.00 10.00989 kham CircleC/o Link Roads al Chon kham-l under C Namsai 25.00 6.259S0 C/o Road from Silluk road to Numi Tilne 25.00 6.25991 on at mukhamoc onstructi ofn Toe eIot bankment Namsai 99.72 24.93992 C/o RLR at Lower Di Oistrictroad Roi Lower Diba 48.00 12.00993 Clo a District.ch road mfro nmai adTO N4arsto lea S a Wesl Sian 30.00 7.50994 Cyo Road Conneclivity al Batini vil
Dstricl

lage, Koronu Circle, Lower Dibang Valley Lower Dibang 30.00

995 C/o Approach road Koi viltage lo Tarang village under 1.{th Doimukh
conslil

Papumpare 200.00 50.00

Oistrict

.\
Y3"\

U;l

al West Siang

50.00

983

Wesl Sianq

7.50
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DP.II

Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26 Physical Targct

tor 2025-26
Target date of
completion 'Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I
996 C/o Approach road from Goya village to Dakte Putung under Toru circle

(2.00).
Papumpare 150.00 37.50

997 RLR from Badak PMGSY raod to Sibum river new Sibum village at Badak
Village.

Leparada 40.00 20.00 v\C/o storm water drai! at Roni area of Lika Villaoe, Likabali Lower Sianq 45.00 22.50 --7ftF \-a \999

I

C/o appraoch road from Tai Liromoba road to CRC point at Yegri, Tirbin
Circle.

Leparada 45.00 22.50

[#{bffiw
C/o CC drain at Essirite general ground, Tirbin, Circle. Leparada 35.00 17.sO --lixt' /o //

1 001

1

C/o Rural link road from PWD road to gopen Via. DKDL School, Nyodu Leparada 35.00 17.50 '\{11=,1:
\,y'7

C/o RCC retaining wall at Ribi Village near PN, Tirbin Leparada 30.00 15.00
1 003 C/o CC approach road at Pagi-ll village Basar. Leparada 25.00 12.50
1 004 Establishment of swimming pool under eco{ourism park at Kudak under

Tuting sub division
Upper Siang 50.00 25.00

'1005 Clo Cozy cabin / wooden house under eco{ourism park at Kudak under
Tuting sub division

Upper Siang 50.00 25.00

1 006 Establishment of compact horticulture garden at Liidi area of Mosing Vilalge
under Tuting Subdivision.

Upper Siang 50.00 25.00

1 007 C/o protection wall near Gensi Koro, Upper Sikarijo , Upper Subansiri District. Upper Subansiri 50.00 25.00

I 008 C/o Rural Link road with retaining wall from
Community Field, Upper 9tlbansiri District.

PMGSY road to Hama Rijo Upper Subansiri 100.00 50.00

1 009 Land Amelioration works for development of Singo Tum at Sarta, Upper
Subansiri District.

Upper Subansiri 150.00 75.00

1010 C/o repair and maintenance of wire-rope suspension bridge over remi river
and approach road at Hika, Miram East Siang District.

East Siang 50.00 25.00

101 1 C/o approach road from Mikong-Mangnang road to pocket area Mangang,
East Siqqg, Arunachal Pradsh.

East Siang 50.00 25.00

1012 C/o RCC draing at Sango area Tamang Patang Nallah, Ruksin village East
Siang, Arunachal Pradesh.

East Siang 50.00 25.00

101 3 C/o road from Mebo Dhola from Ch:0.00 KM to 0.7S KM East Siang
Arunachal Pradesh.

East Siang 50.00 25.00

1014 Construction of Approach Road and Retaining wall at Hate Hvgv Yorlo near
Batak Village from PMGSY road.

Upper Subansiri 50.00 25.00

C/o CC pavement raod frqm PMGSY to Upper Jirigi Tirbin. Leparada 20.00 10.00
1016 Renovation and special maintenance of various roads under Rural works

Department, Sub- Division, qeomali Tirap
Tirap 600.00 600.00

1017 Soiling and Metaling of Road from Pobe to Resing Adi. 50.00 12.50
'1018 C/o New Orad from Lila area to Siang River Rafting Stoppage 50.00 12.sO
1019 Maintenance of Road from BRTF road to Bankivonq to Jerkono villaoe 50.00 12.50
1020

1

Earth filling on both side ofthe road between highway under Mahadevpur,
Namsai DistrLct (Phase-ll)

Namsai 51 .00 12.75

C/o Retaining wall at Gaur Hill, RWD Aalo Division West Siano 26.00 6.50
1022 Land Development for Horticulture purpose at Gite area under Aalo, West

Siang District
West Siang 36.00 9.00
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DP-II

tn

Sl. No Name of works Oistrict Estimated
Cost BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

Physical Target
tor 2025-26

Target dato of
completion

*Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I
1023 Development of infrastructure at TEMNYI area at Aalo, West Siang District West Siang 100.00 25.00

1024 EF 63.01
Total (D) 55409.36 0.00 17392.54 f, d]\lr n

Ial v. W.t\rt (*
Total (ll (A+B+C+DI (Roads & Bridqesl 68178.62 10214.26 27606.80 S',1 //

\_ >,x
I Soil & Water Gonservation
A Buildings
1 Nit

Sub-Total (A) 0.00 0.00 0.00
B 8S4!S & Bridges
1 Nit

Sub-Total (B) 0.00 0.00 0.00
c Others (Please specify)
1 Slope stabilization work with bio-engineering techniques at Singruaba

Rengo, Upper Subansiri.
Upper Subansiri 42.O0 30.00 30.00 10 Ha 2026-27

2 Soil and water conservation work at Bora Ropuk, Maro Circle Upper Subansiri 20.00 20.00 20.00 8Ha
J Stream Bank Eroslon control work at Kurrah Wah, under Papum Pare. Papum Pare 42.00 30.00 30.00 9Ha 2026-27

4 Soil conservation and drainage line treatment at Niti lemta village, Papum
Pare

Papum Pare 45.00 25.00 25.00 8Ha 2026-27

5 Soil conservation works toprotect agriculture land at Sibi village, yupia Papum Pare 40.00 20.00 20.00 7Ha 2025-26
6 Soil conservation works to protect agriculture land at Gungu village,

Sangdopota Circle
Papum Pare 20.00 20.00 20.00 7Ha 2025-26

7 Soil and water conseryation work at Kankar, Model Villaqe Papum Pare 30.00 20.00 20.00 8Ha
8 Soil conservation and slope stabilization work at Taraiuli, Papum Pare Papum Pare 40.00 20.00 20.00 4Ha 2025-26I Stream bank erosion control work at Mirtam Nalla, Dollunomukh Kamle 45.00 25.00 25.00 8Ha 2026-27

'10 Soil conservation and Drainage line treament work at Tap Happa, Kamle Kamle 45.00 25.00 25.00 10 Ha 2026-27

11 Land development and spring recharge works at Pintu Riio, Kamle Kamle 40.00 20.00 20.00 10 Ha 2026-27
12 Soil and water conservation works at Talo namchi, Migo Joram Keyi Panvor 40.00 30.00 30.00 15 Ha 2026-27
13 Soil and water conservation works through vegetative and mechanical

measures at Kirum Namchi, Qem-ll

Keyi Panyor 30.00 20.00 20.00 '10 Ha 2026-27

14 Soil and water conseryation works through vegetative and mechanical
measures at Lurpaka, Komp villaqe.

Keyi Panyor 30.00 20.00 20.00 10 Ha 2026-27

15 Spring recharge work at Tayo Sukunq, Hari Villaoe Ziro Lower Subansiri 10.00 10.00 10.00 5Ha
16 Soil conservation and rain water harvesting at Yaribu Paka, Zto) Lower Subansiri 15.00 't 5.00 15.00 5Ha
17 Soil conservation works at Biirii Area under Ziro-l Circle. Lower Subansiri 40.00 20.00 20.00 4Ha 2025-26't8 Soil Conservation works at Pyuth Area under Ziro-l Circle. Lower Subansiri 30.00 15.00 15.00 2Ha 2026-27
19 Soil and water conservation works at Hagang Riang Area under passang

circle, Kurung Kumey.
Kurung Kumey 15.00 15.00 15.00 2Ha 2025-26

20 Soil and water conservastion works at Giba Village under Gangte Circle, Kra
Daadi

Kra Daadi 15.00 15.00 15.00 2Ha 2025-26
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DP.II

lakh

o
l

eU P6

Sl. No Name of worka District Estimated
Cost sE,2025-26 RE,2025-26 PhysicalTargot

tot 2025-26
Target

tcom1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I21

22

on wo*s al Doni Gaon Village, East Seppa, EastSoil and water conservali

Soil nd con servali at Book R t mKa e

Kamen
East kameng 10.00

15.00

10.00

15.00

10.00

15.00

3Ha

lHa

2025,26

2025-2623 Soil and
Bomdila

water conservalion works with slope stabilization at Kootoo Reak al West Kameng 25.00 25.00 25.00 4Ha 2025-26

24 ogation of Zanlhorylum (Timur) specles to enchance tong term
economic oI benefit offarmers in Guchun(Bichi-Rekmu), Jigaon vi age.

Prop

Wesl Kame

West Kameng 40.00 25.00 25.00 5Ha 2026-27

water conservalion works with inlergrated farming at Dibung DiyakSoil and
area Bolen district.

25.00 25.00 25 00 8Ha 2025-26

26 Soi
Sia

I na d aler Con ation al a t R Iepe umgon s llag
Distnct.

Saang 40.00 40.00 40.00 8Ha 2025-26

waler conservation works with land reclamation at Rangkop WRC
feld area under Jomlo Mobuk Circle in

Soiland
District

40.00 25.00 25.00 8Ha 2026-27

water conservation works with integrated farming at Nambung WRCSoiland
Cncle in Sia District.field area under

Siang 40.00 25.00 25.00 gHa 2026-27

ter Conservation Works wilh slope stabilization at Hamhi WRCSoil and Wa
Field at Jomlo [/obuk Vi ein District

40.00 25.00 25.00 8Ha 2026-27

30

31

r conservalion worl(s foa farm Produclivity enchancemenl atSoil & wate
si villa I\,4enchuka

cullivation at Dachak Korbula vi Menchuka

Shi Yomi

Shi Yomi

40.00

15.00

25.00

15.00

25 00

15.00

6Ha

5Ha

2026-27

32 water conservalion works at Nyumluk Mobi area under Dari Circle,Soiland
Leparada District

Leparada 40.00 30.00 30.00 6Ha
2025-26
2026-27

CircleaSoil nd oConservati alrks oG ims rcaa Si le East Sianq 40.00 30.00 30.00 6Ha 2026-2734 Soil
Sian

lo enchance productivily at Siyeng area, EastConservalion works East Siang 40.00 30.00 30 00 8Ha 2026-27

35

36

Changlang 30.00 15.00 15.00 2026-27

Soilrated nda ate conservalion ea SU res N,liaoal Chanqlanq 30.00 15.00 15.00 6Ha 2026-2737 7Aa

8Ha
8Ha

38

40
39

Soil and waler conservalion works al New
ealrveAltern Jto umh cu lotivalion ct soi Eros o Tal hamet vil

um Villln rated
Soil and water conservation works t Ansuli

Soi a nd I conservation al Da DistrictLohit

Ti
Namsai

Dibang Valley

15.00

15.00
15.00

30.00

30.00
30.00

15.00

15.00
15 00

2026-27

2026-27
2026-27

Jairampur

Lohit
Lohit

30.00

35.00
35.00

15.00

25.00
25.00

't5.00

25.O0

25.00
7Ha

7Ha
6Ha

2026-27

2026-27
2026-27Soil and water conservation works at lnian Village, Kharsang

41

43
42

C/o of barrack cum store tor irali
on Broom Cullivation at Yazali

KarsiCentral N
Pilot

Papum Pare 30.00
18.00 18.00

30.00 30 00
18 00

1Ha
4Ha

2025-26
2025-2645 sustaanable and altemative plaslic waste management system

at [,lechuka, llanagar, Zko and Shergaon

Pyrolysis for Shi Yomi.
Usubansi.i, P/Pare.

W/Karheng

112.O0 112.00 112.00 4Ha 2025-26

Sub-Total i,49,r.00 1,060.00 1,060.00

1

ditional allocation over and above BE provislon during 2025-26Ad

Slream Bank.C/o Protection wall at Wakhetna in Noa Dehin Changlanq 100.00 25.00

Page 40 of 41
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Sl. No

I
2

conservation measures at BagG Agri/ horti area at Tojo village, Lower Siang
District.

Name of works

byand land Lower Siang

District Estimated
Cost

4
50.00

BE,2025-26

5

RE, 2025-26

6
12.50

Physical Target Target dat\ffi
completion\

8

liete;*/r"
--9

Total lDl 150.00 0.0r 37.50

Total (ll) (A+B+C+O (Soil & Water Conservationl 1,644.00 1,060.00 1,097.50

GRAND Total (l+ll) 69,822.62 11.274.26 28,704.31

oP-il

Page 41 of 41
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DP-V

Specific Schemes with various component- 2025_26
Vo

G* *
st.
No

2

Name of scheme
Locations
wherever

Revised
Estimate durang

2024-25

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25
BE 2025-26 RE 202s-26 Remarks

3 4 5 6I 7 8Roads
A Maintenance of Assets
(i) &
1 lmprovement

RWD division
and renovation of water supply
Pasighat

system and division office compund at East Siang 0.00 0.00 50.00 50
2

Culvert on Jona -lV Road

aRenovation nd Maintenance Vaof Linkrious atRoads Gum n r Area, EastNaga
District

of 6.00 mtr

East Siang 0.00 0.00 50.00
3

50.00

Namsai 0.00 0.004 20.00 20.00of river 0.00 0.00 25.5 25.00ceofm of RLRfor division West Sianq 0.00 0.00 47.00 47.006

7

S&l of inter district road from west at Ngomdir village to lower siangsiang district
district

West Siang

West 00

0.00 0.00 25.50 25.50

0.00 0.00
o

25.00
of WRSB over river at Kakki

Total Roads & 0.00 0.00 272.50( ii) 272.50Public Works
1 Nit

ublicTotal 0.00 0.00 0.00( iii) 0.00uild
1 & Non Tezu RWDof Lohit 0.00 0.00 502

Upper Sianq 0.00 0.00 50.003 50.00
divisionunder

circle

of residential
nof

residential
& Non Chanqlanq 0.00 0.00 45.0(4 45.00of Residential East Siang 0.00 0.005 45.00 45.00ovation of & Non bui RWD Chanqlanq 0.00 0.00 50.0(6

West Kamenq 0.00 0.00 45.00 45.007

ities of of SE &SE

rcle

office

Liabilities for maintenance of residential buildings under CE D&p

of at

HQ 0.00 0.00 190.00

8

190.00 Subject to
clearance of P&l
DivisionPapumpare 0.00 0.00 27.00 27.00

0.00 0.00 502.00 502.00
T, 0.00 0.00 774.50B 774.50Others ifted

1 Nit

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C of Medicine District wiseFor
I Nit

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1 of 2
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DP.V

l
st.
No Name of scheme

cable

Locations
wherever

Revised
Estimate during

2024-25

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-251

RE 2025-26

3 4 5 6 7 8D For ProcuremenUallocation of Text Book booksof(Number andprocured
distridistrict-wise

Nit1

Total (D) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total
0.00 774.50 774.50

il Soil & Water
A of AssetsMaintena
(i) Roads &
1

Total & 0.00 0.00( ii) 0.00 0.00Works
1 Nit

Total 0.00 0.00(iii) 0.00 0.00itd
1

Tota 0.00 0.00(iv) 0.00 0.00Activities
1

HQ 0.0 0.002 50.00lNu -6nos
&

of
HQ 0.00 0.003 40.00-5nosical

skill ramme
0.00 0.004 20.00

HQ 0.00 0.00 33.00 33.00Maintenance of Soil and water conservation structures HQ 0.00 0.00 260.00 260.00 Subject to
clearance of P&l
Division

0.00 0.00 403.00 403.00

Total (A) 0.00 0.00B 0.00 0.00Others Committed Liabilities
1 Nit

Total (B) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c.
1 Nit

Total (C) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00D

it

For ProcuremenUallocation Textof Book ofber(Num books procured and
district-wise

1

Total (D) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total & Water Conservation) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
G RAND TOTAL (t+ I) 0.00 0.00 774.50 774.50

Page 2 of 2
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DP.VI

BUDGET ANNOUNCEMENT
DP. VI

Estimated Cost Achivement tilt date BE2025-26
Sl. No

A.

Name of works

Locations
(District &
Place of

execution)

4

Year of
taking up

5

Original Revised

7

Financial Physical Financial Physical

11

Financial
date of

complotion

12

Target

B.
I Minister's Comprenshive State Rural Road

Sub-

Chief
Development Programme

Total
scheme

2025-26 2,00,000.00 5,000.00 To connecl the
unconnected
villaqes

GRAND TOTAL(A+B} 208000.00 0.00 8000.00 1 3000.00 8000.00

Page 1 of 1
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DP.V

Carry forward liabilitie3 ot LFy 2OZ1-25

De

(E f
- vlto

I
in

Estimated Cost Achivement ti date BE 2025-26 RE

1

sl.
No Name of works

2 3 4

Year of
taking up

5 6

Revised

7

Revised
Estimated

2024-25

Expenditure
incufied
during

2024-25

I

Financial

t0

Physical

11

Financial

12

Physical Financial

Remarks/
Target date ot

compl6tion

Additional schemes approvod over and above
BE prgvision 2024-25

13 14

'| Land development and retainingrvatt at cutturat
Centre at Poito Lungla

Tawang 80 00 75 00 500 5.00

2

Lu

Toilet and
Dudunghar,

C/o Cultural Centre with Kilchen
Bathroom at Ramyang Village,

80 00 40.00 40.00 40 00

3 C/o Cultural Centre at t!,langnam Village, Lungla Tawang 150 00 75 00 75.00 75.00

chen Villa Kalaktan
of Approach Road to CutturatStrengthening

Centre at Brok
65 00 32.50 32 50 32 50

5 CC Pavement inter Village link road et Vitlage
Bello-ll, L,nder Kimin, Pa

Papumpare 100 00 50.00 50 00 50 00

6 C/o road from Tamen Doltungmukh road to Laa
Vrll

800.00 50.00 750.00 750.00

7 lmp rovement of FTI Road from State Highway to
Film & Television lnstitute, Jollang Rakap (Jote)

Papumpare 262 45 50 00 212 45 212.45

I C/o approach road from Nyobie to Govt Middle
School Nyobia under Pip Sorang SDO Hqr

100 00 47 48 47 48

9 Clo Ty-V quaner for EE (RWD) Aato. West
Districl

West Siang 125 00 65 65 59 35 59 35

10

PaLn Point

C/o WRSB over Para River in Between
Tamsang Yangfo and Domdila Tajo village at

150 00 100 00 50 00 50 00

'11

Chain at kali
C/o Agriculture road near SSB Camp - 7OO

Kamenq
100 00 52 52 47 48 47 48

12 C/o Approch road and boundary wall with
proteclion work at District Diary Farm oDF)
Lem

540 00 300 00 244 00 240 00

13 C/o Land protection at sampong vtllage -ll near
futsal round

50.00 49.00 100 100
14 C/o PMGSY Road from Rottung Link Road to

Kallek village (8.25 kms) of Siang Oistricl under
P[4GSY-lll Betchll

Sjang 400.00 20 00 380 00 380.00

15 ng and maintenance of Govt quarters
acquired ftom various depertnenG including
providing tumitures tor estabishment of CE(EZ),
RWD at tuliao

Repairi

Total

Changlang 157.00

3159.45 0.00

30.00

1042.18 0.00 0.00

127.O0

2117.27

127.OO

2'117.27

Page 't ol2
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DP-VII

Oe

lg
G in Iakh

vgEstimated Cost Achivement lill dat6 aE 2025-26 \
st.
No taking up

Revised

RGvised
Estimated
2024-25

Expenditure
incuared
during

2021-2s Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

Va"^rrx"t
Targ€l date oI

comPl€tion

I 3 4 6 7 8 9 't0 11 '12 13 14
B SIDF

stoF 2021-22
1 C/o AE officetum-transit Camp building at AOC

HQ Patuk in Kurung Kumey Districl
Kurung
Kumey

2021-22 35.00 25.50 950

2 C/o Multipurpose banminton hall at Parsi Pado
Ph-l

Kurung
Kumey

2021-22 50 00 37 00 13.00

stoF 2022-23
3 C/o Parong (MtJSUP) Communrty Hall under

RWD Kayino Division
West Srang 2022-23 30.00 000 30.00

Total (B) 115.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.50 0.00 52.50

c SASCI
1 lnfrastructure development at Gyangong ani

Cultural Centre, Tawano.
Tawang 200 00 '10 00 190 00

2 C/o Ring road from Chagar-Kimnas road to
Silling Gompa, under Jang in Tawang Districl.

Tawang 200.00 10 00 190 00

3 C/o Communrty Centre al Namyig Lhakhang
Gyanghar, Tawang

Tawang 500 00 10 00 490 00

Total (cl 900.00 30.00 870.00

GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C) 4174_45 0.00 1042.14 0.00 92.50 0.00 2117.27 3039.77

Page2d2
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DP.VIII

State infrastructure Devetopment Fund (SIDF)
oP -vilt

*
L
*

Sl. No Name of works Oistrict Estlmated
Cost RE, 2025-26

Physical Target
tor 2025-26

rarse>#ftsi
completion

Ya" rrro
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I

SIDF
1 C/o CC steps and drainage channel at Tapang under Hawai circle in Anjaw Anjaw 20.00 20.00

2 C/o Boundary wall qround Community Hall at Wahal vitlage, Aniaw Anjaw 20.00 20
J C/o community cremation ground with boundary wall at Watong, Anjaw Anjaw 20.00 20.00

4 cc at Anlaw 20.00 20.00
5 Boundary Fencing wall at Aiyo Mitra Budha Vihar Gautampur, DiyunC/o Changlang 20.00 20.00

6 wall for CommuClo Hall Changlang 20.00 20.00
7 C/o 3Nos Slab culvert on MG Nerega Road at Gidding Panchayat,

Bordumsa
Changlang 20.00 20.00

8 C/o Drainage system (500 mtr Length) and laying of sand gravel 2km from
NH 215 to Kumung Pother-l MG Nerega Rqad, Bordumsa.

Changlang 20.00 20.00

o C/o new Village link road (500 mtr length) from PWD road to Kherem
Kachari, Bordumsa

Changlang 20.00 20.00

10 Clo road from Wagun -lll main road to Bihari Basti (1KM) at Wagun-lv
village BordumsA.

Changlang 20.00 20.00

't1 C/o 3Nos Culvert on PWD road to kherem bisa paddy field road,
Bordumsa

Changlang 20.00 20.00

12 C/o Protqction wall ( 30 mtr length) at Longkom Ponthai, Bordumsa Changlang 20.00 20.00
13 Drainage system (600 mtr length) at Rajanagr-lll village,C/o Road and

Bordumsa
Changlang 20.00 20.00

14 C/o road from and CC drain ( 500 mtr) at Dakhpu viilage on MGNREGA
road, Bordumsa.

Changlang 20.o0 20.00

'15 MagantongJlDam to Buri Dihing river (1 km tength) atC/o road from
Bordumsa

Changlang 20.00 20.00

16 C/o road from MGNREGA road to Borkhet Village (1 km length), Bordumsa Changlang 20.00 20.00

17 C/o community hall at Saimu, Bordumsa Changlang 20.00 20.00
'18 C/o Guest room at buddha vihar Bordumsa Chanolano 20.00 20.00
19 Chat Ground to Bordumsaroad Changlang 20.00 20.00
20 C/o 2Nos slab culvert (1 5 mtr span) at Bijoypurl to Betcamp road &

Sumaksuri to Segment road , Bordullsa
Changlang 20.00 20.00

21 C/o 3Nos Slab culvert (1 mlr span) at bijoypur-lll villager road to new
colony road, Bordumsa

Changlang 20.00 20.oo

22 Widening and development of village link road ('l km length) from lnnao -
khqmpti, Diyun

Changlang 20.00 20.00

23 C/o Cremation centre at Avolpq1Q1yqn Chanqlano 20.00 20.00
24 C/o road from PWD road to Lower Moitoipur (5OO mtr. length) r,vith

dIqtlage system, Diyun
Changlang 20.00 20.00

25 C/o Link road (1 KM) from PMGSY road to Kusum pathar Bordumsa. Chanqlanq 20.00 20.00

Page 1 of 16
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DP-VIII
De

1o
o.

tn

st. No Namo of works Dislrict Estimat6d
Co3t BE,2025-26 PhysicalTargot

lot 2025-26 Romarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I
26 C/o road from Diyun tovrn to PK Colony with drainage system (500 mtr

lenqth)
Changlang 20.00 20 00

27 C/o 3Nos slab Culverl ( lmtr span) at kherem mura road, Bordumsa Changlang 20.00 20.00
28 C/o village link road from PWD road to Dumba village (1 Ki.4), Diyun Changlanq 20 00 20.00
29 C/o Cultural hall at Gidding, Bordumsa Changlang 20.00 20.00
30 C/o communityiall al lnnao Buddhist temple, Diyun Changlang 20.00 20.00
31 C/o road from Lungpang village to Community Fanh Lungpano Vi age

under Rima Putok Circle.
Changlang 20.00 20.00

32 C/o internal vi llage link road at Namgoi-lll Changlang 20.00 20.00
33 C/o Village Link Road at Jungsam VilErge under Kanlang Circle Changlang 20.00 20.00
34 C/o inter village LinkRoad al Longlung Village under Kantang Circte. Chanqlanq 20.00 20.00
35 Vijaynagar town to Daudi Village, Kharsang inC/o Link Road from

Changlang District
20.00 20.00

C/o CC Road from NH 313 to New Anini Colony near Dislrict Hospital
Anini, Dibang Valley

Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00

37 C/o Security Fencing around BDO oftice Anini, Dibang Valley Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00
38 Oo CC drainage and securily fencing at Community Hall at Kongo I

villaqe, Qibqng Valley
Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00

C/o CC drainage at Alinee-Aprali villag€, Dibang Valley Dibanq Valley 20.00 20.00
40 C/o Rural Link road from Pt!,lcsY road lo Ahungu (Mipi), Dibanq Va ey Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00

4'1 C/o Rural Link road from BRO road to Chirutupo at Brango viltage, Dibang
Valley

Dibanq Valley 20.00 20.00

42 C/o Rural Link Road from PN4GSY road lo crunlivillage, Dibang Va ey Oibang Valley 20.00 20.00

C/o CC Road from PMGSY road to Akuli village (Anelih), Dibang Valey Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00

C/o Rural Link road from NH 313 to Punlivillage, Dibang Va ey Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00
45 C/orcC road from BRO road to Aliney village, Dibang Valley Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00
46 C/o Rural link road from BRO road to Makone. Dibang Valley Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00

C/o RuralLink road from PMGSY road to Kajila (Giputin), Dibang Valey Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00

48 C/o Rural Link road from NH 313 to Alinee village, Dibang Valley Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00
C/o CC Road from BRO road to Boo village, Dibang Va ey Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00
C/o Retaining Wallat Angulin village, Dibang Valley Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00

51 C/o App.oach road ftom NH 313 lo Govt Primary Schoot New Endotin,
Dibang Valley

Oibang Valley 20.00 20.00

52 C/o Retaining Wall at Kongo-l village, Dibang Va ey Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00
Clo Approach road from PMGSY road to Boo village, Dibang Valey Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00
C/o Securily lenging at Community Hall Punli village, Dibang Va ey Dibano Valley 20.00 20.00
C/o Communily Hall al Angagu villagq, Dibang Valtey Dibanq Valley 20.00 20.00

56 C/o Retaining Wall at Azog village, Dibang Valley Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00
57 C/o Approach Road from NH 313 to New Anini, Dibang Valtey Dibang Valley 20.00 20.00

Page 2 of 16
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DP.VIII De

o

tn kh

1

Sl. No Namg ol works Oist.ict Estlmated
Co3t BE,2025-26 Re,2025-2A PhysicalTerget

lot 2025-26 complotlon
Targ

2 3 4 5 6 7 I58 struclion of Protectioh walt at Taluku.New Seppa,Easl Kameng OistrictCon Easl Kameng 20.00 20.00

59 East KamengRelaining Wall at 4 Km near Kakukao pMGSy roadC/o
Distt

East Kameng 20.00 20.00

60 C/o P^/vall near Chei Yarlo. Pi at E/Kame DisI East Kameno 20.00 20.00
m PMGSY road to Dew Rikmeng Depi Vi age, RuksinC/o Link Road tro East Siang 20 00 20.00

62 C/o Link Road from Delak vi to Detak Rikme , Ruksin East Siang 20.00 20.00
63 C/o Link road from PMGSY road to Mopum area al Rayang Vi age. Ruksin East Siang 20.00 20.o0

64 uksin Village to Ruksin Communily WRC fietd, RuksanC/o Road from R 20.00 20.00

65 Villa lo Rombo school, RuksinC/o Link Road from N o East Siang 20.o0 20.00
66 C/o Link road from vil e to Ral vir e. Ruksin East Siang 20.00 20.00

PWD road to Lingka Rikemeng at Lingka vi age, RuksinC/o road from East Siang 20.00 20.00

68 C/o Road trom lok Vi e to Ketar Ruksin East Siang 20.00 20.00
6S C/o road from Mikong Va llage to Graveyard area vta Govt residential

school hoslel. Bilal Circle
East Siang 20.00 20.o0

70 C/o Road from P[,4GSY road lo Mi lu villa e, Bilat East SianO 20.00 20.00
71

72
C/o Road from PMGSY road to GUPS i,ran vit n East Siang 20.00 20.00
C/o Road from PMGSY road to '12th Mile Vi e an East Siang 20.00 20.00

73 C/o Road from Sika Tode to Bi Sika-ll Villa o n East Sranq 20.00 20.00
74 C/o Road ftom PWD Road to Hotek Area East Siang 20 00 20.00
75 C/o Protection work at Sika Nallah. East Sianq 20.00 20.00

C/o Road from Yabe to PLT Road , Bilal East Siang 20.00 20.00
77 C/o Link Road from Ralun to Leko Area. Ruksin East Siang 20.00 20.00
78 C/o Road from Mirem lo Heka Rikme . Bilat East Sianq 20.00 20 00
79 C/o Prolection Work at Berne Vrlla e, Ruksin East Siano 20.00 20.00
80 C/o Retaini wall at Lali Ko t Easl Siang 20.00 20.o0
81 C/o Culverl al Nallah , Bilatm t!,lMJ road Mirem Vi East Siang 20 00 20.00
82 Koro , RuksinC/o Protection work at East Siang 20.00 20.00
83 C/o Embankment work at Ka East Siang 20.00 20.00
84 C/o Bou Wall al Commun Centre at Ruksin vill , Ruksin East Siang 20.00 20.00
85 C/o Link Road from Debi to Moka Area, RuksinKoro Easl Siano 20.00 20.00
86 C/o Drain at Ekora. East Sjanq 20.00 20.00
87 C/o Toilet at leslivat Ground,Taluak- pas hal East Slanq 20.00 20.00

LinkClo dRoa fro IVM J IoRoad Lalu IBi al East Siang 20 00 20.00
89 C/o link Road ffom MMJ Road to Moruk Ruksan Ruksin Easl Siang 20.00 20.00
90

91

ido Moli Road to Mongku WRC Fietd,Sido Vi age, BitatC/o Road from S East Siang 20.00 20.00

C/o Bounda Wallal 0a Commun Hall Bilal Town, Bilat East Siang 20.00 20.00
92 i Lalung-Rani road lo Runne Labo village, pasighal EaslC/o RLR from Tak

Sian district
East Siang 20.00 20.00

Page 3 of 16
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DP VIII

c
-9L n lakh

Sl. No Nam6 of workS Estimat6d
Cost 8E,2025-2G RE,202s-26 PhysicalTarget

,or 2025-26
rarseNd*)i,t
compbllle =

--'o /
ciW"t rks

1 3 4 5 6 7 I 9
93 Land protection work at Sile arik, Sille Eilat in East Siang Oistricl East Sianq 20.00 20.00
94 C/o 1 additional room for lB Pistana, Pistana Circle Keyi Panyor 20 00 20.00
95 C/o porter lrack road from Komp PMGSY Road to Pona Geka Village,

YazaliCircle
Keyi Panyor 20.00 20.00

96 C/o Approach road from Tali Pipsorang PMGSY Road to Sepaha Kra Daadi 20.o0 20 00
97 C/o WRSB over Palam River at Taniubok Site in between Hania village to

Rikung village under Pip Sorang Circle.
Kra Daadi 20.00 20.00

g8 C/o WRSB Over Silu River al Pachak in belween Ha Village to Ruhi Village Kra Daadi 20.00 20.00

99 C/o Porter Track from Ribu lo Old Paji Camp under Panyu Circte Kurunq Kumey 20.00 20.00
100 C/o Porter Track ftom Lumtey to Langth-loth under Nyapln Circle Kurung Kumey 20.00 20.00
101 C/o Road from PMGSY road lo Changya Jadang under Lower Pincli.

Phassang Circle
Kurung Kumey 20.00 20 00

142 C/o Footpath from Chebang to Nyokilanghi under Phassang Circle Kurunq Kumey 20.00 20.00
103 C/o WRSB Kurung River connecting Sangram & Byasi village, Sangram

Circle
Kurung Kumey 20.00 20.00

104 C/o WRSB over Kurung fiver at Papuriangpa Pari village under Koloriang Kurung Kumey 20.00 20.00

105 C/o Hanging bridge and porter tract from t!,loruk to Jali village via Mringha,
Cheya village under Damin Circle.

Kurung Kumey 20.00 20.00

106 C/o Road from PMGSY road to Community Hall at Piri village under sago
circle, Leparada District

Leparada 20.00 20.00

107 C/o Rural Link Road from PWD road to Tai-Pomte, Tiftin, Leparada
Districl.

20.00 20.00

108 C/o Link road from Rese to Galu PMGSY road, Leparada District Leparada 20.00 20.00
109 C/o Road from PNIGSY to Everest (Taba) Village, Leparada Oistrict Leparada 20.00 20 00
110 C/o RLR from PMGSY road to GoriPutu EssiChiku, Leparada District Leparada 20.00 20.00

111 C/o CC Road with one unit culvert at Tai village, Tirbin Leparada 20.00 20.00
112 C/o Road wilh drain at GA colony Tirbin, Leparada Leparada 20.00 20.00
113 C/o Foot suspension bridge over Jii River al Yeqri, Tirbin Leparada 20 00 20 00
114 Formation cutting from P[4GSY Chekor to Eele Riio, Tirbin Leparada 20.00 20.00
115 C/o Approach Road from PMGSY Badak to Eite New Badak, Tirbin Leparada 20.00 20.00
116 C/o CC steps at Piri village under Sago circle, Basar Leparada 20.00 20.00
117 C/o Link road from Pagi,Disi road lo Community Orange orchards at Disi

village, Basar
Leparada 20.00 20.00

118 C/o Link road trom PMGSY to Yapom Koba, Pagivillage, Basar Leparada 20 00 20.00
119 C/o RLR with Culvert f.om NH-13 to PHED enquiry Office at Meka village

under PqOlrk Circle,UD Valley
Lower Dibang 20.00 20.00

120 Construction of Gallery at Abali Ground Lower Dibang
Valley

20.00 20.00

121 C/o RLR at Desalifrom Desali Town to Desala Reh-ko, Desali Circle Lower Dibang
Valley

20.00 20.00

122 C/o RLR from Moying to Deopani at Bolung area in Lower Dibang Valley
District

Lower Dibang 20.00 20 00
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Sl. No Name o, works Oi3trict Estimated

Cost RE, 2025-26 Phy.ical Ta'get
lor 2026-26

d\€@'
lotioN

Tergot
comp rks

1 2 3 I 5 6 7 8 I
C/o Retaining wall at Office/s Colony Gensi under Gensi Circte,
Sian Diskict

Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

124 Clo Land Protection work at Ourpai village under Kangku Circte, Lower
lqing District

Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

125
r Siang Districlunder Gensi Chcle

C/o Retaining wall near Govemment Higher Secondary School. Gensi Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

126 C/o Retaining wall at Sibe village under Sibe Circle, Lower Siang District Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

127 C/o Approach Road trom PMGSY road Io Ringi Lower under Sibe Circte,
District

20.00 20.00

128 C/o Land Protection wod( at Silli village, under Likabali Circle, Lower Siang Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

129 C/o flood protection work at Kudi Nallah at Tango village under Sibe Circte Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

C/o Approach Road from Sipu Vi age to Pute Rijo community agri/horti
arden under Circle

Lower Siang 20.00 20 00

131 C/o Co Pla round at vir e under Nari Circle Lower Siano 20.00 20.00
132 C/o Commun Kitchen Shed at Adi Tako Villa under Nari Circle Lower Sianq 20 00 20 00
133

alea Detak vi
Nari-Ruksin road to Community Horliculture

under Nad Circle
C/o approach road from Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

134 C/o CC Pavemenl Road al oistricler Balibasti Pakke Ke Pakke Kessanq 20.00 20.00
C/o CC PMGSY road to Sede village, PakkePavement Road from

District.
Pakke Kessang 20.00 20.00

136 Upgradation of CC Pavement Road of Pakro village, pakke Kessang
District-

Pakke Kessang 20.00 20 00

13?
Kessa Distnct
C/o RCC Slab over Boimara Nallah at Niti Oarlong, Seirosa under pakke Pakke Kessang 20.00 20 00

138 Construclion of RCC land protection wall al Sephia Hapa, Jo ang, ttanagar Papumpare 20.o0 20.00

District Jait Itana ar
Conskuction of CC Drainage system in Sepia Colony, Joltang vi age near Papumpare 20.00 20 00

140 Pavement Road from PMGSY road to Tad village under ToruC/o CC
Circle.

20.00 20.00

141 C/o-CCF ath at Pilla , lll to l\4ara-Hapa at Silsango Circte Papumpare 20.00 20 00
142 C/o link road Fom NH 13 to newly created Posa village, Mowa_ Toru Ckcte Papumpare 20.00 20.00

143 C/o Link Road f.om Deb Pota to Lebia Papumpare 20.00 20.00
ent of Techi Takia General round at Khemlee vil e Papumpare 20 00 20.00

C/o Link-road from NH '13 to Takhi Happa at Langper vi age, Sagatee
circle.

Papumpare 20.00 20.00

146 Clo Approach Road from Deb village lo Hoss Community paddy Fietd,
S circle

Papurnpare 20.00 20.00

147 Clo CC pavement from PMGSY road Karoi to Upper Karoi, Sagatee Circte 20.00 20.00

I
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Eo in lakh

Sl. No Namg ot works Oistrict Estimatod
aE,2025-26 r"o\ffi.

completloir''-l

<a/
i '{emertr

1 2 3 4 7 8 I148 C/o Link-road from PMGSY road Karoi lo New Chiya vilage. Sagalee
circle.

Papumpare 20.00 20.00

149 Strengthening of road fiom link road Irom NH-'13 to ceram Village, Toru
Circle

Papumpare 20.00 20.00

150 PMGSY road Totpu viltage to Tolpu puflung underC/o Link Road from
Pata Circle

Papumpare 20.00 20.00

151 C/o Link Road from NH-13 to Pachin at vit Papumpare 20.00 20 00
152 C/o approach road from Sagalee- Mengjo PWD road to Sarchgai Hapa,

SilSa Circle
Papumpare 20.00 20.00

C/o Prolection WorI lo link roadRCC Brld eal Papumpare 20.00 20.00
154 SY road to Kigar Dong, Dorjeeting Vilage, Shi-yomjC/o road from PMG Shi Yomi 20.00 20 00

155 C/o FSB between Shee t village and Yangu village, [4onigong Circte, Shi
Yomi District

ShiYomi 20 00 20.00

culvert on PMGSY road to at Jomlo-Bari village in Siang District.C/o RCC 20.00 20.00

157 C/o link road from BRO road to Mulung area via Senggo al Kaying village
in Sia Dislrict.

Siang 20 00 20.00

road lo Papum area (Pitying) at Kaying in Siang DistrictC/o link road BRO Siang 20 00 20 00

Streng
under

thening of RLR from Pangkang (Kumku) village to Nyaying area
Circle Districl.

20.00 20.00

160 C/o approa
bote under

m Peging to Bote Community WRC area pegingch road fro
circle Sia Districl

Siang 20 00 20.00

161 C/o Retain wall al Ten , Lumlauche Tho Tawanq 20.00 20.00
162 ncing around traditional Salt Stream (Sumchuan) undeaC/O Angle Post fe

Deomali
Tirap 20.00 20.00

163 Extension of intemal Link Road from main road to Old Eunting village
under Bari Basi Dislrict.Circle lia

Tirap 20.00 20.00

164 Clo
Tuti

BRTF road to Parek area at Ningging villageapproach road from Upper Siang 20 00

Clo aL nd rolecti to P[,,1rolect GSY Road vil la eI
eUnd T Uiha s tiubansi ct.Distra

upper Subansiri 20.00 20.00

166 approach road from PMGSY road to Hemama village undeC/o Earthen
si in-l circle Da

Upper Subansiri 20.00 20 00

167 C/o Retaan Aalo Townshwall at Yo i Yora West Siang 20.00
168 cl RRL mfro aT u-3rs Yidto U reaa Ko Tbo vilarsu West Siano 20.00 20.00

C/o RLR from main road to Bagtam , Kombo papak
District

Aalo, West Siang West Siang 20.00 20.00

C/o relaini wall at Bili vi Aalo, West Sian Diskict West Siang 20.00 20.00
C/o RLR from main roed to T
Districl

arsu LT area Tarsu l\robuk, Aalo, West Siang 20.00 20.00

C/o CC Pavement from PMGSY road to Rau Area at Liromoba 20.00 20.00
Pavement from Ragi Ooke Yomcha Road to Rinyo lvtemorialC/o CC

School at Yomcha
20.00 20 00
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Sl. No Namo of works District Estimated
Cost RE, 2025-26

PhyBicalTargot
tot 2025-26

r",s"t)Xgl
complolion 'Romarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I I
174 C/o A ach road al Khela e. Liromoba West Siang 20.00 20.00
175 C/o Porter Track from i to Bole vill , Liromoba West Siang 20.00 20.00

villa e in Pakke Ke
C/o Culvert over Huzubokra River way to Pachung Colony. al Taposo

District.
Pakke Kessang 21.00 21.00

177 C/o Commun Hall at Aka e, Oiba vat Dibang Valley 23.00 23.00
178 Road from Old Khamlang village to Community Farm tandConskuclion of

n CircleKhamlan
Changlang 25.00 25.00

179 C/o retain Iwall to rotecl Govt residence at Jai Chanqlano 25.00 25.00
180 C/o lnternal road at vir ChanqlanO 25.00 25.00
181 Land proteclion works at Upper Miao Colony, [4iao in Changlang Dislricl Changlang 25.00 25.00

182 C/o Approach Road from PMGSY Road to Etabe village, Dibang Valley Oibang Valley 25.00 25.00

183 C/o CC Road from NH313 to Post offc€ Anini , Dibang Valley Dibang Valley 25.00 25.00
184 C/o CC Road f.om PWD road to ivill Dibang Valley 25.00 25 00
185 C/o Protection Wall al New Se , Easl Ka Dislta East Kameng 25.00 25.00

C/o Relianing Wallal Kameng Tempa Type-t Cotony Seppa, East Kameng
District

East Kameng 25.00 25.OO

C/o lnternal Road at Ruksin vi , Ruksin East Siang 25.O0 25.00
C/o lnlernal Road at Bilat Bamin Vi e, Bilat East Siang 25.00 25.00

189 C/o road from Mirem vi to Rema Rikme . Bliat Circle Easl Sianq 25.00 25 00
C/o Road ,rom Sille Koro to Reme Rik East Siang 25.00 25.00
C/o Road from NH515 lo Rolne Ranivilla n East Siang 25.00 25 00
C/o Road from PWD roed lo e, Easl Siang 25.00 25 00
C/o RLR trom Ralung to Lekong Rubber plantation gaden area in E
Sia District

East Siang 25.00 25.00

194 C/o General round al Pobo vi under Kamle Districl. Kamle 25.00 25 00
C/o General round al Yitor vi under Kamle Dislrict Kamle 25.00 25.O0
C/o General round at H vi under Kamle District Kamle 25.00 25.00

197 C/o Eound ary wall and Drainage al torest colony in Raga -l under Kamle
Districl

Kamle 25.00 25.00

198 Clo approach road from PMGSY road to cachi-Reslaring vi age u
Tarak di Circle, Kra Daadi District

Kra Daadi 25.00 25.00

199 C/o Porter track from Yangle village to Dalum village under Gangte circle,
Kra Daadi District

Kra Oaadi 25 00 25.00

200
School Tudubath under Chamban circle, Kra Daadi districl
C/o Approach road from Sangching,Tudubath pt GSy road to Govt. pry Kra Daadi 25.00 25 00

201 C/o Protecti on wall and boundary fencing around burial ground at Kamkuh
d dislrictRusa in

25.00 25.00

202 Clo Chain linked tencing al Phunra Colony Burialground, Kamnu Village in
din district

Longding 25.00 25.00

Diba
C/o Suspension Bridge over lthu river at Mitaka at Oesali Circle, Lower Lower Dibang

valley
25.00 25.00

C/o Link Road and Protection Works at Oenllo, Lower Oibang Valley Lower Dabang
Valley

25.00 25.00
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in lakh
Sl. No Namo of woaks Distrlct EstirI|atod

Cost aE,2o2s-26 RE,2025-26 Physlcal Trrgot
1o.2025-26

1

'RomarkB

2 4 6 7 I205 lduli village to Kesa Na ah Roing CircteC/o RLR lrom Lower Dibang 25.00 25.00

206 m Hunli-l village to Hunti- viflage, Desali CircteC/o RLR at Hunli fro Lower Dibang 25.00 25.00

207 m Agamgite village to N,lidland village Roing CircteC/o RLR fro Lower Dibang 25 00 25.O0

208 C/o Head Work and C.C. Djain Rigme village under Kora Circleal Sido 25.00 25.00

C/o Ha
river Ki

rli ub aG o Z ro R/B dan bridCC(sh ge 25.00 25.00

210 C/o lnternal Road from Je hu to [ranfa Villa e, Namsai Namsai 25.00 25.00211 C/o lnternal Road from PWD road lo Kasik Vi , Namsai Namsai 25.00 25.00212 C/o Link Road from Pl\4iSy
Districl.

lo JNV Gumte Colony, Pakke Kessang Pakke Kessang 25.00 25.00

213 Clo bri o Bo o uldge g Dik m rokhupp atad Dis assosrng
kkePa Kessan District

Pakke Kessang 25.00 25.00

C/o approach
Pakke-Kessan

ad rorn MGSY road chi villkrong a9e
Distnct

Pakke Kessang 25.00 25.00

215 Clo R L fromR n dLa Hto m so vils la nderng d Ciotas rcleSang p
am Di clskire

Papumpare 25.00 25.00

216 Clo ction work at Jote vill alee Pa re 25.OO 25.00217 C/o CC Pavement trom La
Ci.cle.

ptap Pech road lo upper pech Vi age, Toru Papumpare 25 00 25.00

218 to connect Primary Health Cenlre at Seema panchayatC/o Link Road Papumpare 25.00 25.00

219 Carpetihg of road from tri-junction point to PMGSY starthg point al
Pessi in Sia Districl

Siang 25.00 25.00

220 TakClo LRR NHfrorn 3 to rea Ka renoBopa rn cis rclellage ang
aSi ricl.Dist

Siang 25.00 25.00

221 C/o CC Drain at Chan bu, Tawa Tawa 25 00 25.00

Ti

CC nt roaof dp from nmal road to N UB nti villa U denng ge
B 8asn c rcle le Dislrict

Iirap 25.00 25.00

223 C/o i,,lu hall at Pa ADC HQe T Sia 25.00 25.00224 C/o Mul hall at , Mossi vit tn circlee tlli 25.O0 25.00225 C/o rotecti n cRalan mmuno H aitv Dianglvlariy
S a rict.Dist

Upper Siang 25 00 25.00

226 C/o CC Drain al communityjink road from Nationat Highway to padu
villa sub-division

upper Siang 25 00 25.00

227 RoaC/o fromd GSY adro to aare ak m ViLigek stllage
Distaict

West Siang 25.00 25 00

C/o RLR from [,,lain road to Kombo Tarsu Village, West Siang Dislrict, Aato Wesl Siang 25.00 25.00

229 e. Wesl Sia DistrictRClo alLR o amle rea boKom Vimte 27 00 27 00230
Tirb

c/ toad dth rat mftoApproach H.N 3 ato ie m unilm fishRij v
tnnd

Leparada 28.00 28 00

Lower Siang

209 village, Lower Subansiri

Nallah at

214 colony,

1

lJpDer Siano
al Damro,

228
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Alame of works Oistrict Estimated
Cost

1 5

BE, 2025-26

6

RE,2025.26

7

r".s;\Y.?& './
'Remad(s

231 Clo road from GS nt Comto um nipoi rmIa oidatty dKham village
aJ ra ci rcl

Changlang 30.00 30.00
I

232 at Longsang village under Khimiyong CircleC/o lnter Village Link Road

BoundC/o a I cal officeo nEtai HQ nDiba Diban Val

Changlang 30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00234

236
235

Fencing at Village Forest Reserv: at Nulimbro village,C/o Security
Diban Va
cto Ca I rkia al KaEast Oistrict
C/o re inla Chat a T Near o[, rterQua

Dibang Valley

Easl Kame
Easl Kam

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

237 C/o Prolection Wall al ChaMa Colony, New Seppa East Kameng Distt Easl Kameng
30.00
30 00

30.00
30.00

ct rotecti ti laNal h Ia a C ool Se Eastppa
meKa Distl

East Kameng 30.00 30.00

239 road lo Tangkung Pasum Debing Mllage.C/o Link Road from PMGSY
Ruksin
ct dRoa PLfrom T road Remilo vi B tla circle

LrClo Roank fromd UKob toik DiteOlom k kRU st
C/o Protection Work at Remi Koro Bilat
C/o Approach road from Byabang Heri Govt. Hr. Sec. Schoot to KG
School Palin Kra Daadi district
C/o Re Hsl use TRWDfor amukal aT ircleC

Easl Siang 30.00 30.00

240 Easl Siang 30.00 30.00241 Easl Siang 30.00 30.00242 East Siang 30.00 30.00243

244

Kra Oaadi

Kra Daadi

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00245 C/o New Link
Oranoe Garden

Road f.om Lutak
, Tirbin

-Lido PMGSY Road to Lule community Leparada 30.00 30.00

246 C/o Boundary wall around cemetery at Tanglam Rusa in Longding district Longding 30.00 30.00

247 C/o Community Ha at Ch;
district.

o village, Chubam circle in Longdingnu Zakl 30.00 30 00

248

249

Extension of general ground at Longhua

C/o culverl over Tizon on Ozakho road in

Lo district.

district

village in Kanubari circle Longding 30.00

30.00

30 00

30 00250 Upgradation/reconstruction of pMGS
Anini Highway to Etope Vi age Hunti

Y Road
Circle),

at Elope from NH 3't3 (Roing-
Lower Oibang Valley

Lower Dibang
Valley

30.00 30.00

251
s

C/o alRLR hetaC Ivil from elach la loe chage e Ila-ls e inRollag
Circle D

Lower Dibang
Valley

30.00 30 00

252 C/o RLR a
Lower Diba

Bist aknm Bismfrom kna a Iaga a 1to K4 tV CKoronug ircle
al

Lower Dibang
Valley

30 00 30.00

253 C/o RLR from Ketati village to Chiclu M-
Circle.

llage via 6 KM and 28K[4 Roing Lower Dibang 30.00 30.00

254 C/o Link Road from Korurru vit
Cirde.

e to Old Bismaknagar Road, Koronulag Lower Dibang
Valley

30.00 30.00

Clo RRL 1NH.3 to3 H Iturerticu aare Kebalinear vi iage
Di ctDistri

Lower Dibang 30.00 30.00

256 RC/o LR Kafrom ba adRo t aleaWRCng atbuk in
Diba a District

Lower Dabang
Valley

30.00 30.00
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Sl. No Name of works Oistrict

4

Estimated
Cost

5

BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

7

Physical Target
tor 2025-261

257
Lower Siang 30. 30.00

258
Namsai

30.00
259

Namsai 30.00 30.00
260

Namsai 30.00
261

Clo wallRetaining at Soi-Ga msar, Gensi town under Gensi Circle,

RoadClo PWDfrom toroad filed atAgril Mengkengmiri via

nlernal fromRoad roadPWD KhamtiNangtaw to Chesing

C/o nterna I Road from PWD road Namgtaw toKhampti Lekang Khampti,

internal Road from Namsai roadDiyun Lekang toKhampto

interalClo fromRoad 1NH Namsai5 toTown Kherbari

overWRSB nverPakke at

Village),

Pakke District.

Namsai 30.00 30.00
262

Namsai

Pakke

30.00 30.
263
264 Landof waprotection beside river atKongko Tapuk Hapa

ProtectionClo atwork Rachi

Papumpare

re

30.00 30.
265
266

Papumpare 30.00
267

30.00 30.00
268

Papumpare 30.00 30.00
269

Shi Yomi 30.00 30.00
270

Clo

Link from to

RoadApproach from roadMengio RiverMate to haBadpoint

Clo Suspension overbridge river toParang connect T with'otpu
Qunte &

work from Leporiang to Sango Road , Leporiang Circle

atHall TCommunity adogitu T,village ato Circle(Litiye), shi

roadApproach from BRTF road to Tadogitu (Tanuvillage Pake,,

Water Drain at Muktur

Water Drain at Circle
Circle.

Shi Yomi 30.00
271

272
273

30.00

274

hut on the2 of to

Clo wallProtection to protect SPTTy-l anduartersq Bachelor Barracks
andTax Excise Department Khonsa Town, District.Tirap

Tirap

30

30.00
30.

275

30.00

30.00
30.00

276
Upper Siang 30.00 30.00

277
Upper Subansiri 30.00 30.00

278

wall at Residential a rea at

Clo wall forretaining linkcommunity tnroad viaKumku roadPMGSY
Geku

Suspension inbridge between andLimeking Kinekew, Upper

Clo Prolection wall at Bokpen atColony Jingbarai undervillage Upper Subansiri

Subansiri 30.

30.00 30.00
279
280

Rl/wail r Namiasei

Protection Wall to Protect PMGSY Road at near kJong Agri.Field

Clo roadapproach from PMGSY road from Na mba to Jiri

Upper Subansiri 30.00 30.00
281

Upper Subansiri

East
282

30.00 30.00

34.00

D

L 5
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Sl. No Name of works Oistrict Estimated

Cost BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

1

Physical Target
tor 2025-26

3 4 7 8283 via Bringkong, Nilanglat,
in

CCClo fromsteps toChallang Glotonglat, Anjaw

284 Link Road from NH to in Longding district.Jekho Colony , Longnakshi Longding 35. 35

285 from Sagalee Silsango road to village, SagaleeC/o Link Road Papumpare 35.00 35.00

286 roadapproach from to atPortii ReruPangeing SH:village. Lower Subansiri 37 37

287 C/o road from Y road Old to Biri T Zito. Lower 38 00288

Distt.

CCClo of Roadpavement with atR:/wall nearTempaSange Bosoupper East Kameng 39.00

289 community cultural hall 200 seating capacity al podumoni, Bordumsa Changlang 40. 40

290 C/o Meditation center 2OO at Kumchaikha Vittage, Diyunseating capacity Changlang 40.00 40.00
291 RoadCC and from PM roadGSY todrainage Amuli village, Dibang Valley

292 C/o Protection Wall at Tourist Lodge at Waii village East Kameng District East Kameng 40.00 40.00
293 Horticulture area underStorm Drainage

Distt.
at Pamakwa East Kameng

294 WallProtection at Abotani Type-lColony Seppa(Way-l)
Distt.

East Kameng 40 40

295 Clo atWallRetaining NyariUpper ModelWelly village EastSeppa,
Distt.

East Kameng 40.00
296 Protection Wall Beboat near HrGovt.Colony SchoolSec. Seppa

Distt.
East Kameng 40. 40.

297 C/o RRM wall near Kamrung
Disft.

village community hall Lungrupso, E/Kameng East Kameng 40.00 40.00
298 BilatTartanClo Protection Work at Monam East
299 kLin Road from toTaluak GroundFestival East 40. 40.300 roads at under Kra Daadi 40.00
301 Clo Approach Road "o" Point toSotungong Nyodo km)(1 SH:FC,

of
Kra Daadi 40.00 40.00

302 CirclePorterClo fromTrack toRaaf Kirum under
303 under CirclePorter Track from Ribu to

40. 40304 Ground at under Circle
305 C/o Porter Track from Budhriang to Chate Sadang under Nyapin Circle Kurung Kumey 40.00

306 C/o Road from PMGSy road to PHE&WS&RWD Sub-Division Office Kurung Kumey 40.
307 Road with drain at Dali District 40.00C/o Retaining Wail proiecting

Circle.
at Rina Village under KoyuPlayground Lower 40.00
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Sl- No Nams of works District Estlmatod
Cost BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

Physlcal Targot
lor 2025-26

,",;\6L,"-d
compliitkd=: rks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
309 Link Road from Sagalee-Silsango road to Newly created Tang puiClo

Villa , Silsa Circle
Papumpare 40 00 40 00

310 C/o lnternal villa e roads under Bobia Panc Papumpare 40.00 40.00
311 C/o Rural Link Road at Laptap Village connecting suspension bridge Papurnpare 40.00 40.00
312 C/o Link Road from Blgo lo Tege Tayer Community paddy fietd Papumpare 40.00 40 00
313 C/o Approach road from Didu lo Daporijo Sikong vitlage, t!4onigong Circle,

Shi Yomi District
ShiYomi 40.00 40.00

C/o CC road from BRTF road to Yapu village Tato Circte, Shi yomi District Shi Yomi 40.00 40.00

315 C/o Approach road from BRTF road to Lower Didu vilage, Monigong
Circle, Shi Yomi Oistrict.

ShiYomi 40.00 40.00

316
Circle Shi Yomi District
C/o road from BRTF Road to Yorkdom Vi age (pasangdom), Monigong Shi Yomi 40.00 40.00

C/o road from BRTF Road to Pirpu Colony, Tato Circle. Tato, Shi yomi
Districl.

Shi Yomi 40.00 40 00

318 C/o Abulmenl and win wall near S brid ein Sianq 40.00 40.00
319 Clo a roach road from BRFT road to Parek area at Ni viila Upper Siang 40.00 40.00
320 C/o approach road from BRTF road to Kelha Vilage, Upper Subansiri

District.
Upper Subansiri 40.00 40.00

Strengthening of Colony road at SDO HOr Nacho, Upper Subansiri District. Upper Subansiri 40.00 40.00

322 o Retaining Wall to Protect PMGSY Road at tvtaying Vilage, uCI
Taliha circle r Subansiri District.

Upper Subansiri 40 00 40.00

C/o Link road from D m PMGSY road to Leba R oo, Da Upper Subansiri 40.00 40.00
324

ure Land al Chum vill iranmao Circle
C/o farm road from TAH Point (Trans Arunachat Highway) to Community Changlang 45.00 45.00

Nokfan to Recha vill dislrict.inL d
lJpgradation jncluding widening and construclion of drainage of road from Longding 45.00 45.00

326 C/o RLR from NH 515 (Jia Sika Bridge) to Si e Rikmeng in East Siang
District

Siang 45.00 45.00

327 C/o P/wall at Bali vill near Don lo Namlo East Kameno 49.00 49.00
328 Strengthening of Road from NH,13 to Majingwa confluence of Bichom and

Kameng river, Bana. Sh: Wjdening, CC drainage and retaining wall
Easl Kameng 49.00 49.00

329
develo ment for construction of Communi Hal

lntegrated developmenl at Pipokoro village (SH: Community land East Kamenq 49.00 49 00

330 C/o road from New Khaml to Ni vill ChanqlanO 50.00 50 00
331 C/o road from burial roundtham villa e to Commun Changlang 50 00 50.00
332

Chan Clan lo Tu Colon
C/o Link road (formalion culting) from Yan-Forest colony near pWD Road Changlang 50.00 50.00

333
Gewe ura Circle
C/o Land Development for General Gound at Richi Lamgu vjllage under East Kameng 50.00 50 00

334 C/o a ach road from Richi CO HOto Easl Kamenq 50.00 50.00
335

Pi Circle
C/o Land Oevelopmenl for Community Halt at GWS Office Comptex und East Kameng 50.00 50.00
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Sl. No Name of works District Eatlmated
coat sE,2025-26 Physlcal Targot

fot 2025-26
Ta.get dato of
complotlon

Yr.d\-z>ffi'e;;*"
1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9336 C/o Protection Wall at 4 Km Se DisttEasl Easl Kamenq 50.00 50.00

ining Wall near Kameng River Seppa East Kameng DistrjctC/o RCC Reta East Kameng 50.00 50.00

Retaining Wall at Govt Rafting Cenlre Seppa East Kameng DistrictClo East Kameng 50.00 50.00

339 Hall at 14 Mile Ma , East KameClo kh Distt Easl Kameno 50.00 50.00
340 C/o PITGSY Road from to Ma Moli,n East Sianq 50 00 50.00
341 C/o boundary wall for Communily Hall at Yagrung Vilage. East Siang

dislrict.
East Siang 50.00 50.00

342 Clo
East

agrung Road to Jia Sika Rikmeng, Ruksin area inRLR from Sille Y
Districl

East Siang 50.00 50.00

343 m [,lengi-Kabak PMGSY Road to Radum -l Vifiage at KamteC/o Road fro
Dislricl

50.00 50 00

C/o Road from PMGSY road to urivilla e at kamle Diskict Kamle 50 00
at Kamle District.C/o Road from PltlGSY road to Rufla viil Kamle 50.00 50.00

346 C/o General round al Yirkum villa e under Kamle Diskict. 50.00 50.00
347 C/o General under Kamle Dislrictund at Ki am Vi Kamle 50.00 50.00
348 C/o General und at Kicho vi e under Kamle District Kamle 50.00 50.00
349 C/o General under Kamle Districtround al Kamle 50 00 50.00
350 Clo R ad 8a Sebanto GaunRing s a a Vin9 s sung soj age

21 km
Kra Daadi 50.00 50.00

C/o Commun hall din dislricthase{l at Chanu in Longding 50.00 50 00
352 C/o festival round al Ra ua ln districtd Loogding 50.00 50.00

road from CRIF road lo General ground Ranglua village,C/o Approach
Lawnu Circle in Lo district

50.00 50.00

354 C/o Com Hall at Banfera in districli Longdang 50 00 50.00
355 undary Wall of burial ground at Titran, Wanu in Longding district.C/o Bo Longding 50.00 50.00

356 C/o General Field at Chopnu village in Lawnu Circle, Longding district. Longding 50.00 50.00

C/o CO Residence, at Khaka m Circle Headquarler under Longding District. Longding 50.00 50.00

358 m NH'13 to Gangkek Area al Meka Viflage under parbukC/o o, RLR ho
Circle LDV

Lovrer Dibang
Valley

50.00 50.00

359 C/o CC Drain work at Soi- Chiku area, Siji village under Likabali Circte,
Lower Sia District

Lower Siang 50.00 50.00

360 tra Village Road from Rotte village to Koyu-Goye road underC/o C.C. in
Circle

Lower Siang 50.00 50 00

361 C/o lnternal Road from Jona-l to Sisu Bari Circle Namsai 50.00 50.00
362 C/o CC Pavement from ALC line to at Sharjogang(600 mtrs), l4echukha

Circle ShiYomi Districl
Shi Yomi 50.00 50 00

Clo from roaGSY d to mcre ati n ndgro Durig pya
Shi Yomi Districtmtrs Mechukha Circle

Shi Yomi 50.00 50.00

C/o Link Road from FSB to PIIGSY Road Chorling Easl, lvtechukha Circle.
Shi Yomi District

ShiYomi 50.00 oropped by
(E-31062)
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Sl. No Name ol works Estlmated
Cost 8E,2025-26 RE,2025-26

completlon
Targot

1

Remarks

3 4 6 7 I365 Widening ot road PWD road to Rage at p sing village in Siang Districl.ak Siang 50.00 50 00

366 C/o Relaini wall near Police Stalion . Lumle 50.00 50.00367 ccClo me alnt lapave e aads Khonsa e under oKh ansllag
skiDJ ct

Tirap 50.00 50.00

368 e Chief Buildi at Dadam v DistriclClo Tira fta 50 00 50.00369 RetaiC/o ni fo mCo mng Polounily Donyi Sal burngGangg ellag
taKa n Ci ercl s ia diskicl

Upper Siang 50.00 50.00

C/o Link roads from PWD road
Sikor Korong at Pongging vi age

to Ookpun
under Katan

communily Paddy Field via
Circle, Upper Siang districl

Upper Siang 50.00 50.00

371 C/o [.,lult u hall at Soki villa SubansiriU 50.00 50.00372 C/o Com hall at Morak Nima, Da o Subansiri 50.00 50.00C/o Proteclion Wall at Dugi , under Gusar, Upper Subansiri Distdct. Ap Upper Subansiri 50.00 50.00

374 CCClo m atnt Col droa Ku nder saGuponjo S siuban riUpper
D skicl 0 MI0 rs

Upper Subansiri 50.00 50.00

Clo Prolection ru cha a arma a T a aM rketcy s
enKam clDistri

West Kameng 50.00 50.00

al Ramalingam near Forest Guest House.
Kame Districl
C/o Prolection wall

50.00 50.00

C/o Link Road from Neomi lojakikseg/Bogbaseriug, Tati Circte (Bkm) 60 00 60.00

378 C/o roadside drai a to Rho vi road. Tawa 60.00 60 00379 Extension of um Bokan Commu Hall at luti 60.00 60.00380 C/o RLR from Pitapoot vi age [o pamar Pilapool Panchayat, pitapool circle Keyi Panyor 70.00 70.00

381 C/o CC pavement roat from
Dislrict.

lo lB chambang, Kra DaadiP[,,|GSY road Kra Daadi 70.00 70.00

382 C/o CC colo a ach road within Si ini villa 70.00 70.00383 C/o Commun Hall at e 70.00 70.00384 C/o Upgradation and Strengthening of
Mukto Circle.

road to Cullural Centre Gomkelling. Tawahg 75.00 75 00

385 C/o Roslrum, Boundary wall and Sitting callery at festivat cround
under Khim Circle

Changlang 80.00 80.00

386 C/o M Hall at Nrali Vallvilla e, Di vatDiba 80.00 80.003A7 C/o R L R Sanchom lo La omch knecting ThuninColony jang llage
nder azL u Circle Tira rict.Disl

Tirap 80.00 80.00

388 Clo a a ch Roadppro rt mko H.N 3 Perolo Sele Jyanti
vill ElKa Distt

East Kameng 95.00 95.00

C/o road from Eali villto C 100.00 100.00390 C/o road from P r Prima School to Pha Chan la 100.00 100.00391 C/o Approach Road at Se ajo Road from near Karwa prappa Ctf
Easl Kame DislrictCenke lo Hamkia

Easl Kameng 100 00 100.00
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BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26
PhysicalTarget

fot 2025-26 complolion
Target

'Ramarks

I 2 4 5 7 8
392 C/o Road from Rawa to New Rawa under Khenewa circle, East Kameng Easl Kameng 100.00 100.00

393 C/o Multipurpose Community Hall with toilel at Nere Debeyar CO.Hq
E/Kameng Oistt.

East Kameng 100.00 100.00

394 C/o Multipurpose community hall wilh toilet at Silla village Bana circle.
E/Kameng Oistt.

Easl Kameng 100.00 100.00

395 C/o Approach road from Korayar village to Korapu vi age, Chambang, Kra
DaadiDistrict.

Kra Daadi 100.00 100.00

396
Circle Kra Daadi Districl.
C/o approach road from Chakbang PMGSY road to Oalam under Gangte Kra Daadi 100.00 100.00

3S7 C/o Bridge to connect Meka and Balek villages at Samak River under
Paftuk Circle. LDV

Lower Dibang
Valley

100.00 100.00

398
Kumruk area. Kora vi llage under kora circle
C/O Approach Road from NEC road to Community lntegrated Farm al Lower Siang 100.00 100.00

399 C/o Link Road from Mobuso-llto Paga village, Pakke Kessang Dislrjct 100.00 100.00

400 Carpeting of road from Pessing to Pankeng village in Sianq District Siang 100.00 100.00
401 C/o approach aoad from BRTF road to Tashi Thongmin Cullural Cenlre at

Jangda under Thingbhu Circle.
Tawang '100.00 100.00

402
Sh: Widening and drainage syslem along the road.)

upgradation of CK-Kolagaon road under Bari Basip Circle, Tarap district Itap 100.00 100.00

403 C/o colony road al Segering under Nacho Circle Upper Subansiri 100.00 100.00
404 C/o Water Harvesting structure and soal conservation measure to protect

arable land at Uli Village, under Gusar Circle, Upper Subansiri District, AP.
Upper Subansiri 100.00 '100.00

Widening of road from I\,4unna Camp to Namshu village under Thembang
Circle (Lenqth 5.00 Km)

West Kameng 100.00 100.00

406 C/o link-road from PMGSY Road to connect Tula village in Anjaw 120.00 120.00
407

Townshi p, Dibang Valley
lnstallation of Signages and Landscaping al key Tourisl localions in Anini Dibang Valley 150.00 150.00

408 C/o Approach road frorn Nalional Highway to General ground al Jullang
village under Palrn circle, Kra Daadi Drstrict.

Kra Daadi 150.00 Dropped by
(E-143984)

409 C/o road from Sikao to Upper Primary School Soongking via New
Songking.

Changlang 200.00 200.00

C/o CC Pavement road from Yaldam to Jongrom-wotlom Link road point
under Yatdam circle.

Changlang 200.00 200.00

411 C/o Community Hallat Waii village, Easl Kameng District Easl Kameng 200.00 200.00
412 C/o CC road from Namsang Lokhong road lo Lokhong village, Deomali Iitap 200.00 200.00

413 C/o retaining wall/ breast wall at Nacho Township road, Nacho Circle Upper Subansiri 200.00 200.00

414 C/o approach road from Limeking Township road to Govl UPS Limeking Upper Subansiri 200.00 200.00

Taks ing Circle
C/o approach road from Taksing Township road lo Lower Kupinba yorbe in Upper Subansiri 200.00 200 00
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Sl. No

2

Name of works District

4

Estimated
Cost BE,2025-26 RE, 202s-26 Physical Target

tot 2025-26
1

4'.t6
Shi Yomi 250.00 250.00

417

Extension of Mechukha Township,
District.

RLR from to MKumkuSupsing Supsingongku undervillage Boleng
Circle Km00

Mechukha Circle, Mechukha Shi

Siang 250 250

418 WestNewClo fromroad haBudd Park to Ground PamHelipad Tserang West Kameng 300.00 300.00

419 Village under Gusar Circle,Road from Nidak
AP

road to Bala Rijo Upper Subansiri 500.00 500.00

420 Traditional Village mCouncil-cu Hall KonsaatCommunity Village Longding 50.00 50.00

421
Longding 50.00 50.00

422

TradClo itiona vit lage Council-cum Ha KhasaatCommunity Village

Traditional Council-cumVillage Hall at VotnuCommunity Village Longding 50.00 50.00

423

road from Trans Arunachal Highway to

ofConstruction Shedlndustrial Chakmaat Block vilt Chessa, mPapu

BlockPaver fromRoad tolnderjuli villageKanebung (Bridge

& widening of link

Clo Hall at Market

Papumpare 300.00 300.00

424
Papumpare 45.00 45.00

425
Papumpare 20.00 20.00

426
Changlang 20.00 20.00427

Namsai 25.00 25.00

428
Ranlamri

lm RLRprovement BGS Mal iriincluding Pathar Sector New Mohong
Circle

WBMof andlaying com ofincluding paction road atLangpoi
Lawnu

Longding 25.00 25.00

429 ofConstruction chapproa fromroad BRTF road Communto integrateditv
at Sikut underAreaing Town,Tuting DistrictSingUpper

Upper Siang 30.00 30.00

430
East Kameng 35.00 35.00

43'l
Papumpare 40.00 40.00432

Clo protection &wall atreinforcement Pamakwa EastColony, Seppa
District

lm of Linkprovement fromroadexisting I to-l KrishMahadevpu innapur

of link road at RWD Division

Namsai 50.00 50.00

433

C/o

forroadapproach (creatednewly settled atvillage) people Roggo

work at WRC field

East Kameng 150.00 150.00

434
Upper Siang 20.00 20.00435
Kra Daadi 150.00 150.00 (E-143984)

436

road to Helipad Ground Jamin underC/o Approach road from link

road from Bumjipanga to Chorling including repair and maintenance

Total

District.

at Shi Yomi
Shi Yomi 50.00 50.00

17489.00 0.00 17269.OO
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DP-IX

Special Assistance to the State for Capital lnvestment (SASCI)
DP -IX

1

Sl. No

2

Name of works

3

District

4

Estimated Cost

5

8E,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

7

Physical Target
lor 2025-26

r",ffii#
completion

.// ttls. tn taKnl

*Remarks

9A 2025-26 8

1 widening and improvement road Bui to Segi Circle HOR (6 KMS),
District.

Upper Subansiri 500.00 0.00 250.00

2 RoadClo Sebibofrom roadPMGSY to inDongaon (4village Kms) Seppa,
East

East Kameng 546.00 0.00 250.00

3 Road from Kambo Koro to bridge point via Saku Rigme (3 KMs),
District.

Lower Siang 400.00 0.00 200.00

4 PWD road to DM Hapa,Extension and of approach road Papum Pare 500.00 0.00 300.00

E road from PWD main road toC/o Papum Pare
6 -Ledum-Tene) road to MMJ

Road via Josam area in East Siang District

(Pasighat
(Miram-Mikong-Jonai)
(4.50Kms)

C/o Rural Link Road from PLT East Siang 670.00 0.00 470.00

7 RuralClo roadLink from La to ilcHinsongdang -65(Spanbridge mtrs(
river

Papum Pare 1,000.00 000 800.00

o C/o lnter Link road under Taraso Pare Papum Pare 400.00 0.00 200.00o

10

C/o lnter Village Link road under Balijan and Circle, Papum
District.

Papum Pare 400.00 000 200.00

roads under Kakoi circle, Pare District. Papum Pare 400.00 0.00 200.00
11 C/o link road from Singber-Jingba Rai pMGSy road to Health Sub Centre

District.
Upper Subansiri 500.00 0.00 300.00

12 lmprovement of Road from Rai to yangte viilage unde-GangGtiictEft-
Daadi District

Kta 710.00 0.00 300.00

770.00

B 2025-26 (PartJ) Additionat 12,987.32 0.00 6,030.00 Subject to
clearance of P

& I Division

Grand I 19,51 3.32 9,800.00
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DP-XI

Negotiated Loan (RIOF/HUOCO)

e

?o

t
o
o DP-XI

Ld in lakh
P.oject Cost Expdr RE 2025-26SI

No
Scheme/Name of project indicating Tranche Loan

Componsnt
State Share Loan

Component State Share Total Loan
Component Total

3 4 6 7 8 I 10 11
RWD(Wz)
RIDF-XXVI (2021-22)

1 Upgradation of Road from Teli - Khet to Bongleng village 540.70 5407.00 2385.30 2926.00 2481.00 2481.00

2
C/o Road from BRTF road to Purying with BUG (Build up
GirdeD bridge. 720.00 80.00 800.00 648.25 80.00 728.25 0.00 71.75

3
circle of Ta district
C/o Road from Grengkha. to Rhomang, under Tawang

712.71 79.20 791.91 558.41 79.20 637.51 154.30 0.00 154.30

RloF-xxrx (2023-24)

4 C/o Road from Katrijo to ADC Headquarter Gepen under
Kamle district. 900 00 100.00 550.00 60.00 610.00 300 00 330.00

5
C/o Road from PMGSY road to Rakmi Primary Schooot,
Upper Subansiri Districl 180.00 20.00 200.00 100.00 10.00 110.00 80.00 10.00 90.00

6

C/o Road from Lassumpate to Tyarso via Taposo
including 60 Mk span bridge and 15 Mk Span bridge, Sh
FC work, CD, GSB,WBM-ll and lll ahd blacktopping,
Pakke Kessang District (L-8.5 Kms).

250.00 2500.00 100.00 810.00 540.00 50 00 590.00

7 C/o Road from Borum village to Bukh villaae 1350.00 150.00 1500.00 680.00 75 00 755.00 335.00 35.00 370 00

8
C/o Road from Pagi to Molo under Basar, Leparada
Districl. 900.00 100.00 1000.00 455.00 50.00 505.00 300.00 30.00 330.00

I
SOatea at Basar

C/o CC pavement Road at Soi village to New Settlement
270.O0 30.00 300.00 140.00 15.00 155.00 70.00 15.00 85.00

10
C/o Road from Kamo to Kamging at Tato in Shi Yomi
Diskicl 315.00 35.00 350.00 162.50 17.50 180.00 7.00

11
C/o Motorable suspension bridge over Yargyap Chu at
Thargvglling Village in Menchuka. 900.00 100.00 1000.00 220.00 30.00 250.00 63.25 688.25

RrDF-XXX (2024-25)

12
Circle in Shr-Yomi District. (6 Kms)
C/o Road from PWO road to Roing village under Pidi

1125.00 125.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 000 825

13
lmprovement and Widening of road from Yaglung to
Chambang Circle Headquarter in Kra Daadi District. 44
Kms-

1350.00 150.00 1500.00 10.00 0.00 10 00 1340.00 150.00

14 C/o Road from D itching village to Sachida village. 2250.00 250.00 2500.00 10 00 0.00 10.00 750.00 80.00 830.00
RWO (EZ)
RrDF-XXVIT (2022-23)

at Khamlang, Cha lang Distrlct.
C/o Motorable Steel Girder Bailley Bridge over river Rima

978.84 108.76 1087.60 761.25 68 88 830.13 217.59 39 88 257.47

RrDF-XXtX (2023-24)

-

Total State Share

4866.30 540.70 0.00

71.75

1000.00 30.00

2250.00 710.00

63.00 70.00

625.00

1250.00 8.25

1490.00

15
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L

Rs in lakh
Project Cost Expdr.sl

No.
Scheme/Name of project indicating Tranche Loan

Component
State Shars Total

Loan
Component State Share Loan

Component State Sha.e Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 10 1'l
C/o road from Jongrom Village to Ponhang Vallage via
Wakhong Agricultural field areas, Changlanq Oistrict. 900.00 100.00 1000.00 446.98 35.00 481.98 300.00 340.00

RtDF-XXXt 1202s-26].

17
C/o Cement Concrete Road from Longkhong Village Tinali
to Nimokpong Road linali under Deomali, Tirap dist.ict.
115 Kms).

600.00 600.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

18
lmprovement and Widening of road from Yaglung to
Chambang Circle Headquarter in Kra Daadi District.44
Kms Phll.

1500 00 1500.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

19
10 Kms under lee

Construction and strengthening of road from Kamrung to
1000.00 1000.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

20
Subansiri Diskict 00 Kms

C/o Link road from Dagam PMGSY road to Gungne-Mader
800.00 800.00 10.00 0.00 10 00

21
Aalo Circle West S District
C/o Road from Trans Arunachal Highway to Eyi under

800.00 800.00 10.00 000 10.00

22
C/o Link road from Changlang -Khimiyong Main road to
Newly approved Khimiyong AOC Hqr, Changtang Distric{-
10 Kms.

990 91 10.00 0.00 10.00

23
C/o CC pavement including CC drain, Culved at Jongrom
and Yatdam Road to Ponhang village, Changlang District. 900.00 900.00 10.00 0.00 10 00

district . (7 KMs)
C/o Road from Komsing to Oying Village under Siang

1000.00 1000.00 10.00 0.00 10 00

Grand Total: 27558.76 2214.66 29777.42 7847.6S 1161.24 9008.97 7707.64 558.38 8266.02

Page 2 of 2

t

Total

40.00

990.91

[---T----

f

=



Centrally Sponsored Schemes
css

tn
Actual expenditure incurred during

2023-24 BE 2025-26
... V jz

RE 202s-26Sl. No Name of CS Schemes
PFMS

Central
Code

PFMS
State
Code

1 Pradhan Mantri Gram
Sadak Yojana (PMGSY)

9179

Central
5

57490.00

State
6

3210 51

Central
I

80,000.00

State
10

8,888.89

Top-Up Total
12

88,888.89

Central

'13

s9585.68

Total
16

66206.31

2 Villages 9161

92603.1

13. 3901.47 0.00 39014.66 40,000.00 4,444.44 44,444.44
46139.43 s126 60l 51266.03

71 1 1.98 0.00 | 9971 s..t 7 1 20000.0r 1 3333.33 0.00 133333.33 't05725.11 11747.231 0.00 117472.34

t

72 3

0.00 60700.51

6620.63


